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5 Gulfstream Park 1Â MILES  (Turf).  (1:37©) çClm 25000(25-20)B Purse
$36,000 (includes $4,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards and $4,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund)  For

Fillies And Mares Four Years Old And Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Or Which Have Not Won A
Race Since October 20, 2025. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000,
if for $20,000, allowed 3 lbs. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the
Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 73 feet).

Post time: 2:49 ET Wagers: $1 Daily Double, $1 Exacta, $.50 Trifecta, $.10 Superfecta,
$1.00 Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7), $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

Beyer par: 76

1
Red

Mom's Martini
Own: Zilla Racing Stables and Rounds Racin
Black, Lime Green 'Z,' Black Chevrons On

GAFFALIONE T (371 58 58 61 .16) 2025: (1053 185 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 64 Late 98

$20,000

Gr/ro. f. 4 (Apr) OBSAPR24 $130,000
Sire: Liam's Map (Unbridled's Song) $50,000
Dam:Jazzminegem (Mineshaft)
Br: Highclere Inc & Constance Wikes (Ky)
Tr: Joseph S A Jr(213 39 33 33 .18) 2025:(1087 219 .20)

L 122

Life 15 5 1 1 $118,540 74

2026 1 0 0 0 $330 64

2025 10 4 1 0 $85,980 74

GP ê 5 0 1 0 $14,830 71

D.Fst 2 0 0 1 $5,630 55
Wet(434) 2 1 0 0 $24,750 55
Synth(371) 6 4 0 0 $73,330 74

Turf(313) 5 0 1 0 $14,830 71
Dstê(385) 2 0 0 0 $5,300 66

12á26= 8GP fst 1Â ú :24.12 :48.35 1:12.33 1:44.34 4Î çAlw 35000sN1X 64 6/8 8«õ 8©ö 6ªô 5©ô 6¬ô Husbands M J L121b 4.40 70=24 Calathea123¦ô Mary Marguerite123¦ö Z Train121¦ 4w1st,3-4w ,no rally
1ä25= 1GP fm 1 ê :23.36 :46.89 1:10.63 1:33.98 3Î çClm c-25000B 71 6/7 5ª 5¨ô 5¦ö 3¦ 2¦ö Ocasio J L120b 3.70 89=07 LaCantera120¦ö MomsMartini120¨õ AliceFairfx120É 4w,vied 1/8,outkicked

Claimed from M and A Racing LTD   for $25,000, Ramirez Luis M  Trainer 2025(as of 11/1): ( 66   11   10   12   0.17 )
5å25= 5GP fm 1 ê :24.10 :48.32 1:11.31 1:34.62 3Î çClm c-20000 71 6/7 7ªô 7©ô 5¨õ 5ªô 4¦ö Vasquez M A L120b 3.70 85=12 Drum Roll122ö Gunesh122É World Traveler117ö 4w,floated out late

Claimed from Shea D Boy's Stable   for $20,000, David Carlos A  Trainer 2025(as of 10/5): ( 378   73   56   52   0.19 )
31Ý25= 8GP fst 1Â ú ÿ :23.82 :47.22 1:11.18 1:42.81 çOC 75k/N1X -N 67 4/5 3¦ô 2ô 2¦ 3¨ 4«ô Vasquez M A L122b *1.30 78=20 CrftyCllctr120¦õ AnnGdbdy120§ô StrshpMldy120§ö Btw 2-3w,weakened late
18Û25= 5GP fst 1¬¥ ú S :26.58 :52.83 1:16.41 1:43.54 çOC25k/SAL17k-N 68 4/7 3§ 3¦ 2¦ 2¦ 1ö Vasquez M A L121b *.30 71=18 Mom'sMartini121ö GoldenValley118§ö ZoZucchera118¨ Trckd 3w,surged late
22Þ25= 8GP fst 1Â ú C :24.12 :48.05 1:12.56 1:43.95 OC25k/SAL17k-N 69 5/8 6ªô 6«ô 5¨ô 3ô 1É Vasquez M A L118b *1.00 80=17 MomsMrtini118É DimnchGrs118ô Giftdbydsign111ô Loomed 4w,held on late
24Ü25= 3GP fst 1Â ú :24.50 :48.59 1:12.12 1:43.63 çOC17k/SAL17k 74 4/8 2¦ 2ô 1ô 1§ 1¨ Vasquez M A L120b *.70 81=23 MomsMrtini120¨ ZoZucchr118ö NoOthrLikYou118ô Prompted,bid2w,driving
2Ü25= 6GP fm 1Â ê :23.66 :46.06 1:09.13 1:39.64 çOC35k/SAL35k-N 66 6/7 3¨ô 3« 3ªô 4¨ô 4¨ô Vasquez M A L120b 3.20 88=11 We Sea You118§ TempleCityTaboo118¦õ LaCantera113É Track,2p,chase on

27à25= 6GP fst 1¬¥ ü ÿ :24.93 :49.27 1:13.18 1:41.30 çClm 35000 70 4/7 2ô 2ô 1ô 1§ 1ö Ortiz I Jr L118b 1.80 82=20 Mom's Martini118ö Le Touche118«ö Vino Limone118É Bump st, 2wd, drvng
16á25= 6GP fst 5ôf :21.72 :45.55 :58.16 1:04.53 çOC50k/SAL50k 45 6/7 7 7«ô 7¬ 6®ô 5¦¨õ Gonzalez M¬ L115b 7.60 81=10 Lynn's Milky Way120¤ Edith113¦ Deetz122¦ô Svd gnd,no kick
10â25= 9GP fm 1Â ê :23.65 :47.78 1:10.60 1:40.26 çOC 75k/N1X -N 65 6/8 4§ 5§ô 4© 4ª 4«ô Ruiz J L120b 15.30 82=11 Lush Lips120§ Ramsey Pond120§ô Sashay Away120§ 2-3wd, one-paced
7ã24= 2GP fm 5f ê :21.90 :44.71 :56.20 çOC 75k/N1X -N 64 4/8 4 5§ô 4© 4§ô 4¨ Ruiz J 120b 11.90 89=08 Personify120ó Le Amazonia120§ Kid MattieMatt120¦ Rail turn,4p str,1pace

WORKS: 7à26 PmM 3f fst :36§ B 9/43  6á26 PmM 3f fst :38© B 29/30  31â26 PmM 3f fst :38§ B 44/58  10â26 PmM 3f fst :37 B 21/46  3â26 PmM 3f fst :37§ B 23/44  20ã25 PmM 4f fst :48§ B 13/78

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(247 .21 $1.58) Synth/Turf(60 .13 $1.80) 31-60Days(495 .21 $1.38) Turf(426 .14 $1.34) Routes(635 .19 $1.53) Claim(270 .24 $1.53) J/T 2025-26 GP(80 .26 $2.12) J/T 2025-26(106 .27 $2.06)

2
White

Phoenix of Wit (Ire)
Own: D J Stable LLC
Maroon, White Diamond Belt, White

ZAYAS E J (300 43 51 40 .14) 2025: (1150 207 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 97 Late 86

$25,000

B. f. 4 (Feb)
Sire: Lope de Vega*Ire (Shamardal) $234,900
Dam:Janicellaine*Ire (Beat Hollow*GB)
Br: Ballylinch Stud (Ire)
Tr: Orseno Joseph(74 7 13 14 .09) 2025:(379 61 .16)

L 123

Life 9 2 2 1 $77,980 81

2026 2 1 0 0 $19,550 70

2025 5 1 2 1 $56,430 81

GP ê 3 1 0 0 $27,250 77

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(395*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(304) 3 0 1 0 $11,030 69

Turf(365) 6 2 1 1 $66,950 81
Dstê(310) 3 0 1 0 $19,050 81

21á26= 6GP fm 1Â ê :22.25 :45.57 1:09.19 1:39.83 4Î çOC 25k/N1X -N 70 3/10 7©ö 7ªõ 6©õ 5ª 7«ô Zayas E J L123b 6.90 84=11 WindFlower121§õ StrshipMelody121ó BojcBlessing121¦ Ins,2w 1/4, no rally
10â26= 8Tam fm 1° ê :49.35 1:14.68 1:38.43 1:50.49 4Î çAlw 32500N1X 69 1/10 6«ô 4ªô 4¦ô 3ô 1¦ Zayas E J L119b 3.00 80=19 Phoenix of Wit119¦ Sonja Henie121É MysticSea121É Insd,split str,cleared
17ã25= 6Tam fm 1 ê :24.43 :49.22 1:13.50 1:37.58 3Î çAlw 37100N1X 70 1/7 2¦ô 3¦ô 2§ 2¨ô 3©ö Camacho S L118b 2.10 72=23 Wriglyvill121¨õ ExpctingWinnr121¦ô PhonxofWt118©õ Stalk ins,chased,yield
31å25=10GP fm 1Â ê :22.56 :45.89 1:08.91 1:39.64 çCellrShrzB75k 63 9/9 2Ç 1ô 2§ 3©ô 8¦¥õ Ocasio J 118b 5.70 82=13 CrftyCollctor120¦ MschfnMoton123¦õ RmsyPnd120ö Press btw 2w,tired str
4å25=12BAQ fm 1Â ê C :24.17 :47.70 1:11.64 1:42.08 3Î çAlw 88000N1X 81 4/10 6¨ô 6¨ô 5§ô 3ô 2¦ö Marin S L120b 10.99 88=15 Peak Hype120¦ö Phoenix of Wit120ô Obeissante120É Ins1st,2-3p2nd,4p1/4

17Ý25= 1GP fm 7ôf ê S :24.23 :48.20 1:11.39 1:28.35 3Î çMd Sp Wt 44k 77 3/8 3 3¦ô 3¦ô 1¦ 1© Zayas E J L118b *1.20 88=16 Phoenix of Wit118© Princess Milly111¦ô Tree C's Kai124ö Tip 2w,drew away
12Û25= 6GP fst 5ôf ú :22.72 :45.29 :57.38 1:03.94 3Î çMd Sp Wt 52k 69 2/7 3 4¦ô 3§ 2¦ô 2¦ Gonzalez E L119 3.70 88=12 Neodera119¦ Phoenix of Wit119¨ô Chosen Factor119É Tipped out,gaining
2ä24= 1GP fst 1¬¥ ü :23.94 :48.70 1:12.98 1:41.53 çMd Sp Wt 40k 63 5/10 9¤ô 9¬ô 7« 6ª 5§ö Husbands M J¬ 111 7.90 78=15 Winning Streep118ö Smudge118É Amourette118¦ô 5w far turn, belatedly

12å24= 1GP fst 5f ü ý :21.62 :44.24 :56.75 çMd Sp Wt 41k 44 4/12 12 11ªö 10« 8¤ô 4¬ö Van Dyke D 118 27.30 84=06 Personify118«õ Laguna Seca118ó Unshakable118¦ô Shut off start, 2wd
WORKS: 5ã25 GP ú 4f fst :49 B 12/15  27æ25 Mth 4f fst :54 B 48/51  7æ25 GP ú 4f fst :50¦ B 13/14  3Ý25 GP ú 4f fst :52¦ B 4/6  15Þ25 GP ú 4f fst :47© B 7/20  8Þ25 GP ú 4f fst :49¨ B 12/15

TRAINER: Turf(185 .12 $1.82) Routes(172 .13 $1.82) Claim(108 .13 $1.72) J/T 2025-26 GP(115 .20 $3.09) J/T 2025-26(126 .20 $2.91)

3
Blue

Cheekiest
Own: Tiger Racing Inc
Black, Orange Diamonds, Black Diamond

ORTIZ I JR (306 81 52 45 .26) 2025: (1631 351 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 59 Late 104

$25,000

Dk. b or br m. 6 (May)
Sire: Mucho Macho Man (Macho Uno) $4,500
Dam:Sandy Cheeks (Souvenir Copy)
Br: Sharon Alesia & Ciaglia Racing LLC (Ky)
Tr: Tomlinson Nicholas J(26 6 5 5 .23) 2025:(7 2 .29)

L 125

Life 20 3 1 7 $105,860 76

2026 2 0 0 1 $5,270 71

2025 5 1 0 0 $33,540 76

GP ê 1 0 0 1 $3,720 68

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(383) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(334) 1 0 0 0 $1,550 71

Turf(297) 19 3 1 7 $104,310 76
Dstê(353) 2 1 0 1 $21,720 68

15á26= 2GP fm 1Â ê :24.11 :48.88 1:12.64 1:42.31 4Î çClm 35000(35-30)B 68 4/5 4¨ 4§ô 3¦ô 3¨ô 3©õ Zayas E J L125b 2.50 75=19 NoOthrLikYou123¨ö SimplyStriking125ô Chkst125© 2-3p,4w uppr,need more
16â26=10GP fst 1¬¥ ü :24.69 :49.12 1:13.01 1:40.53 4Î çClm 35000B 71 1/9 9¬ 9ªö 9ª 6¨ö 4§õ Ortiz I Jr L123b 5.00 84=13 NorthEndLdy121ó MryMrgurt121¦õ NoOthrLkYo121¦ Ins,5w uppr,late rally

Previously trained by Puype Mike 2025(as of 11/14): ( 160 19 17 21 0.12 )
14ä25= 5Dmr fm 1 ê :23.11 :46.93 1:11.13 1:35.59 3Î çClm 25000(25-22.5) 70 4/7 7®ô 7¬ 7ªõ 6« 4«õ Kimura K L121b 4.60 80=23 CmeronSlough121ö ShinJidi121©õ GiggleGiggle118¦õ Ins,ins-3wd,improved
12Þ25= 4SA fm 1 ê ÿ :23.81 :47.09 1:10.46 1:34.45 3Î çOC32k/SAL25k-N 72 4/5 5© 5© 4© 4ª 4«õ Rispoli U L124b 4.90 82=16 Sareeha124¦õ She's a Joker124¦õ Empress Ellie126¨ö Inside,2wd,no menace
27ß25= 1SA gd 1² ê :47.58 1:12.39 1:37.81 2:01.93 3Î çOC 50k/N1X 70 7/7 7® 7¦¦ 7ªô 6©ô 4«õ Kimura K L124b 8.10 76=18 KentuckyGl126¨ StrtsNow126¨õ VinceroGrnd126ó Ins-2w,mildly,edged3rd
30à25=10SA fm 1² ê :47.90 1:13.30 1:37.32 2:01.21 4Î çOC 50k/N1X -N 76 7/8 8ªõ 8«ô 8ª 7©õ 4¦ö Kimura K L122b 20.20 83=15 PublicAssembly122¦õ KentuckyGal124ô Mizzyan122ó Ins,angled out,miss3rd
2á25= 4SA fm 1 ê :22.58 :46.65 1:11.08 1:35.28 4Î çAlw 50000sN3L 76 3/7 6¬ 6ªô 6©ô 6§ö 1É Berrios Hector I L124b 9.50 84=13 Cheekiest124É MsBrightside124É FrndHumbl124¦ö Svd ground, split foes

29ä24= 1Dmr fm 1 ê :23.41 :48.57 1:13.57 1:39.30 3Î çClm 25000(25-22.5)N2L 68 1/9 9ªõ 9ª 9©ô 8¨õ 1¦ Kimura K L125b *1.10 69=21 Cheekiest125¦ Amelia Bleu122ô In Your Life122Ç Bk slw,ins-3w2nd,angld
Previously trained by Garcia Francisco 2024(as of 11/8): ( 57 6 6 12 0.11 )

8ä24= 6Dmr fm 1 ê ÿ :22.73 :46.17 1:10.88 1:35.54 3Î çOC50k/SAL50k-N 70 6/6 6ª 5© 5¨ 4©ô 3ª Kimura K L123b 10.30 83=12 Rashmi122©õ She's Splendid120ö Cheekiest123ô Ins,angld uppr,gain3rd
6å24= 2SA fm 1 ê :23.67 :48.29 1:12.05 1:35.84 3Î çOC50k/SAL50k-N 69 1/6 5¬ 5« 4§ô 3§ô 3§õ Ayuso A L125b 5.90 79=15 SeptemberMgic121¦ô NnciGriffith121ö Chekist125¦ Svd ground,evenly late
9Ý24= 2Dmr fm 1 ê S :24.36 :48.57 1:12.62 1:36.72 3Î çClm v-32000N2L 65 4/7 4§ô 4§ô 4¦ô 3¦ô 3§ Ayuso A L125b 2.10 80=14 Super Enticing120¦ô Sweet Laker125ô Cheekiest125¦õ 2-3wd,mild bid upper

Previously trained by Puype Mike 2024(as of 6/7): ( 69 14 11 8 0.20 )
7Þ24= 5SA fm 1 ê :23.13 :48.21 1:12.96 1:36.90 3Î çClm 32000B 69 4/9 6«ô 6¨ 8¨ 6§õ 2ô Berrios Hector I L126b 6.00 75=19 Dolly May126ô Cheekiest126Ç True Patriot126ô Traffic into&upper str

WORKS: 28ã25 SA ú 4f fst :48© H 16/32  19ã25 SA ú 5f fst 1:01¦ H 12/20  12ã25 SA ú 5f fst 1:02¦ H 7/8  5ã25 SA ú 5f fst 1:03 H 8/8  29ä25 SA ú 4f fst :48© H 10/16  7ä25 SA ú 5f fst :59© H 1/2

TRAINER: Turf(15 .27 $1.75) Routes(20 .25 $1.70) Claim(18 .22 $1.70) J/T 2025-26 GP(8 .50 $3.52) J/T 2025-26(8 .50 $3.52)
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4
Yellow

Bertrille
Own: Martin P Harrigan
Light Blue, Gray Diamond, Gray Sleeves

MARAGH R (177 16 24 30 .09) 2025: (535 63 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 74 Late 99

$25,000

B. m. 5 (Apr) EASMAY23 $35,000
Sire: Vino Rosso (Curlin) $7,500
Dam:Silly Sister (Broken Vow)
Br: Thirty Year Farm (NY)
Tr: Hills Timothy A(30 2 3 2 .07) 2025:(74 6 .08)

L 125

Life 22 3 0 1 $113,201 76

2026 2 0 0 0 $1,030 73

2025 8 1 0 0 $31,698 76

GP ê 1 0 0 0 $700 73

D.Fst 3 0 0 1 $7,378 44
Wet(400) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(341) 2 0 0 0 $2,530 69

Turf(260) 17 3 0 0 $103,293 76
Dstê(357) 14 3 0 0 $97,390 76

12á26= 8GP fst 1Â ú :24.12 :48.35 1:12.33 1:44.34 4Î çAlw 35000sN1X 69 2/8 5© 3§ô 3§ô 3§ô 5©ô Maragh R L121b 20.10 73=24 Calathea123¦ô Mary Marguerite123¦ö Z Train121¦ Mild bid rail,flattend
24â26= 1GP fm 1 ê :22.58 :46.98 1:10.71 1:34.58 4Î çOC 25k/N1X -N 73 8/11 11® 11¤õ 11«ö 8ªö 7¨ö Maragh R L121b 86.90 83=14 Being Betty121ó Turino121ô Pretty Lavish121ö Checked 1st, inside
14ã25= 8GP fst 1¬¥ ü S :24.07 :47.46 1:11.21 1:39.69 3Î çOC 35k/N1X -N 69 6/7 7¨ô 6©õ 6ª 6«ô 4¤õ Maragh R L123 25.60 82=16 Fantastic Flame121© Basilea118ô Zo Zucchera120¨ö Failed to menace, 3-4w

Previously trained by Brown Bruce R 2025(as of 11/9): ( 95 15 6 10 0.16 )
9ä25= 4Aqu fm 1Â Ñ :22.77 :47.72 1:12.88 1:43.40 3Î çÐAlw 81000N1X 66 7/8 6¨õ 5¨õ 3¦ 2Ç 5ªô Rivera L R Jr L123 9.29 83=11 SilWiththeWind121§ HelloBeuty123¦ö ClrwtrBch123¦ 3-4p trns,bid1/4,tired

17å25= 4Med fm 1Â ê :24.26 :49.71 1:13.94 1:45.04 3Î çOC30k/SAL16k 76 1/7 3§ô 4§ 3¦ô 2Ç 1¦ Rivera L R Jr L120 3.10 77=24 Bertrille120¦ Latest Edition120ó Any Port120ô Track ins, rally 2w
21æ25= 8BAQ fm 1Â Ñ :22.41 :46.58 1:11.00 1:41.50 3Î çÐAlw 81000N1X 69 8/9 5¨ 4© 5¨õ 5¨ô 6© Rivera L R Jr L122 14.76 95=05 NonnLynn120ô TonguTwistr122§ SilWththWnd122¦ 2-3p turns,bmpd out1/8
1æ25= 8Sar fm 1Â Ñ :23.35 :47.46 1:11.20 1:40.55 3Î çAlw 110000N1X 71 4/11 5§ô 5¨ 6ª 6®ô 7¤ö Rivera L R Jr L122 69.25 92=09 Big Beautiful124§ Wrigleyville122¨õ Louise Procter122¦ô 2-3p turns,no rally

26Û25= 6Sar fm 1Â Ñ :23.85 :48.32 1:12.17 1:41.68 3Î çÐAlw 95000N1X 65 11/12 5¨ 3§ 2ô 3§ 5ªö Rivera L R Jr L123 17.00 89=02 NorthEndLdy123¦ SlWththWnd123ô TngTwstr125¦ö 4w 1/4,led, shied,wknd
22Þ25= 6BAQ fm 1 Ñ :24.67 :49.51 1:13.43 1:36.57 3Î çÐAlw 81000N1X 68 5/9 6©ô 4§ 2¦ 2¨ 4©õ Rivera L R Jr L124 29.75 81=13 Firsttiminforvr124ô GllntGrt126¦ô SilWiththWnd124§õ 3-4p turns,chsd,wknd
2Ü25= 8BAQ fm 1Â ê :23.32 :47.08 1:10.59 1:41.00 3Î çÐAlw 81000N1X 73 1/7 1ô 1ô 1¦ 1ô 5§õ Rivera L R Jr L124 47.00 93=05 Spool118¦õ Tongue Twister126ö Trail of Gold118É Ins,2p1/4,overtaken

17ä24= 7Aqu fm 1Â ê :24.07 :47.95 1:11.73 1:41.50 3Î çÐAlw 80000N1X 66 1/10 9¤ 10«õ 9¬ 9¤õ 8¤ Gomez J A L118 30.25 85=07 StrtsNow120§õ RdBurgundy118ö SwtAnnivrsry120¦õ Chased inside, no kick
20å24= 9BAQ fm 1Â Ñ :22.71 :46.50 1:10.32 1:41.38 3Î çÐAlw 80000N1X 72 5/10 9® 9¦© 8¦¦ 7«ô 4ªõ Gomez J A L118 46.25 89=09 MdnghtConcrto120¨ô RdBrgndy118ö BobbyMsGrl120¦ 2-3p turns,moved out
WORKS: 7à26 GP 4f fst :49¨ B 49/78  7á26 GP 4f fst :49¨ B 44/102  11â26 GP ú 4f fst :49© B 13/17  3â26 GP ú 4f fst :46© B 6/26  5ã25 GP ú 4f fst :48© B 11/15  ò31å25 Bel tr.t 3f fst :37 B 1/4

TRAINER: Synth/Turf(12 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(30 .03 $0.12) Turf(41 .07 $2.95) Routes(43 .09 $2.96) Claim(43 .07 $1.88) J/T 2025-26 GP(7 .14 $9.46) J/T 2025-26(7 .14 $9.46)

5
Green

Starship Serenity
Own: Zilli Racing Stables
White, Red Emblem, Red Bars On Sleeves

MARTINEZ C (86 3 6 12 .03) 2025: (50 4 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 66 Late 90

$20,000

B. f. 4 (May) OBSOPN24 $25,000
Sire: Practical Joke (Into Mischief) $75,000
Dam:My Kinda Devil (Lemon Drop Kid)
Br: Ralph Edward Kinder & Erv Woolsey (Ky)
Tr: DePaulo Michael P(8 0 3 1 .00) 2025:(272 32 .12)

L 113¬

Life 14 2 2 4 $70,647 69

2026 2 0 0 0 $1,860 65

2025 12 2 2 4 $68,787 69

GP ê 2 0 0 0 $2,950 60

D.Fst 1 0 0 1 $2,750 44
Wet(405) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(357) 6 2 0 2 $48,247 69

Turf(277) 7 0 2 1 $19,650 69
Dstê(335) 6 0 2 1 $18,250 69

15á26= 2GP fm 1Â ê :24.11 :48.88 1:12.64 1:42.31 4Î çClm 30000(35-30)B 60 2/5 5¨ô 5¨ô 4¨ô 4« 4¤õ Gaffalione T L120b 10.30 71=19 NoOtherLikeYou123¨ö SimplyStriking125ô Chekist125© Ins,2p turn, no rally
16â26=10GP fst 1¬¥ ü :24.69 :49.12 1:13.01 1:40.53 4Î çClm 35000B 65 3/9 8ªô 8¨ö 8ª 8ªö 7ªö Alvarado J L121fb 15.10 80=13 NorthEndLdy121ó MryMrgurit121¦õ NoOthrLikYou121¦ 2-4p turn,5w upper
7ã25= 7WO fst 1Â ú ÿ :25.47 :51.14 1:14.56 1:47.42 3Î çOC 40k/N3L 66 1/5 5ª 5¨ 5©õ 3© 3ªõ Wilson E L122b 1.90 61=31 GoodsGone117¨ô BedzzleM122¦ö StrshipSrnity122§ô Late energy rail,up3rd

21ä25= 8WO fst 1Â ú :24.19 :48.71 1:13.30 1:46.30 3Î çOC 40k/N2L 69 7/10 8«ô 7¤ 7ªô 6¦ö 1Ç Wilson E L120b 4.15 72=28 StarshipSerenity120Ç JustMagnificent122É Vzhi122É Fan 8w,bid btwn,up
25å25= 2WO gd 1Â Ñ :23.72 :49.06 1:12.96 1:44.63 3Î çOC 50k/N2L 62 5/10 7© 8«ö 8¤ô 7ªõ 8«ö Salles L L120b 15.15 74=19 Ready to Battle120ö Neenah120ô Mikelle120¦õ Chkd early 3-4w,no bid
2å25= 2WO fm 1Â Ñ :22.62 :46.65 1:11.30 1:43.02 3Î çOC 40k/N2L 69 4/10 7« 7¦¦ 5« 3§ô 3§õ Salles L L121b 5.65 87=11 RegalMoment114¦õ Neenah119¦ StrshipSerenity121¦ô Long sustained rally

13æ25= 4WO fst 1Â ú :24.32 :49.31 1:13.81 1:45.94 3Î çMoc 40000C 60 7/7 5ªô 6©ô 2¦ 1ô 1¨ö Walcott R W L120b *.80 74=20 StarshipSerenity120¨ö BellaClassic120ö Nyt115¨ö Swoop4Wturn,droveby1/8
22Ý25= 7WO fm 1Â Ñ :22.11 :47.69 1:12.64 1:44.07 3Î çMoc 40000C 61 6/10 8¬ 8ªô 7¨ 2§ 2É Walcott R W L120b 5.75 84=14 RtngsUpgrd124É StrshpSrnty120¦ Kytothprk120¦ô Stubbornly btwn,denied
2Ý25= 4WO fst 1Â ú :24.55 :50.40 1:15.28 1:46.69 3Î çMoc 40000C 61 3/10 9© 8©õ 7ªô 4¨õ 3¦õ Salles L L120b *3.40 69=21 SpunAround120¦õ McKnziRod119ó StrshpSrnty120¦ö Rally traffic,mssd 2nd

12Û25=11WO fm 1Â Ñ :22.34 :47.18 1:11.60 1:42.86 3Î çMoc 40000C 59 8/10 8¤ 10¦¥ 9¤ô 4® 2¤ö Salles L L120b 5.00 81=09 TexsHolidy120¤ö StrshipSerenity120ô MissBouje120¨ô Weave thru foes 5/16
21Þ25= 5WO fm 1Â Ñ :23.61 :47.82 1:11.92 1:44.10 3Î çMd Sp Wt 77k 61 10/11 8«õ10¦¦ 9¦¦ 6® 6©ö Salles L L119b 19.35 79=14 Lupa119¦ Lady Iona124¦õ North York119É Inside,late interest
31Ü25=11WO fst 1Â ú :24.50 :48.72 1:13.13 1:44.22 3Î çMd Sp Wt 80k 60 6/13 10ªö11ªô 11ªõ 6©ö 4¬ö Salles L L119b 48.85 74=15 Sultn119¦ö SweetSurrender119©ö WorkoutAffir119¦õ Bump st,chck 7/8,tried
WORKS: 10â26 GP ú 4f fst :50 B 16/19  8ä25 WO ú 4f fst :51§ B 98/105  19å25 WO ú 4f fst :51 B 67/73  26æ25 WO ú 4f fst :49¦ B 27/52  6æ25 WO ú 4f fst :50¨ B 79/89  16Ý25 WO ú 4f fst :50 B 46/60

TRAINER: Turf(94 .09 $1.32) Routes(116 .10 $1.59) Claim(76 .18 $3.48) J/T 2025-26 GP(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)

6
Black

Ready to Battle
Own: Gary Barber
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'Bb,' Black Cap

DAVIS D (19 2 3 1 .11) 2025: (1025 144 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 84 Late 76

$25,000

B. f. 4 (Apr) KEENOV22 $165,000
Sire: War of Will (War Front) $5,000
Dam:Battle Bridge (Arch)
Br: Chesapeake Farm & Three Times A Charm (Ky)
Tr: Casse Mark(159 25 23 14 .16) 2025:(1486 237 .16)

L 123

Life 11 2 0 2 $90,923 75

2026 1 0 0 0 $310 71

2025 6 1 0 2 $49,148 75

GP ê 1 0 0 0 $2,200 64

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(313) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(290) 5 1 0 1 $41,553 71

Turf(288) 6 1 0 1 $49,370 75
Dstê(320) 5 1 0 1 $42,036 75

16â26=10GP fst 1¬¥ ü :24.69 :49.12 1:13.01 1:40.53 4Î çClm 35000B 71 7/9 4§ô 4¦ô 4¦õ 5¦õ 5§õ Velazquez J R L121b *2.70 84=13 NorthEndLdy121ó MryMrgurit121¦õ NoOthrLkYou121¦ Bid3w 1/4, flattened
29ä25= 7WO fst 7f ú ÿ :23.85 :47.36 1:11.41 1:23.93 3Î çOC 50k/N2X -N 70 3/6 6 6« 6ª 6« 5¨ö Munger R L123b 5.25 80=17 BssAbott118ó CrystlVsons121¦õ CozyCurlnKttn121ó Stp slw,showed little
25å25= 2WO gd 1Â Ñ :23.72 :49.06 1:12.96 1:44.63 3Î çOC 50k/N2L -N 75 2/10 5¨ 3§ô 3¦ô 2ô 1ö Munger R L120b 6.65 81=19 Ready to Battle120ö Neenah120ô Mikelle120¦õ Bump brk,3-6w bid,duel
14æ25= 9WO fm 1Â Ñ :23.14 :47.23 1:11.92 1:42.63 3Î çOC 50k/N2L -N 60 9/9 2¦ô 2§ 2§ 5© 7¤õ Husbands P L119b 7.00 83=10 Sultn122§ö JustifyPerfection122ö BrutllyHonst119§õ Stalk,2-4w turns,faded
22Þ25= 6WO fm 1Â Ñ :23.48 :47.88 1:12.49 1:42.91 3Î çOC 50k/N2L -N 65 4/6 1ô 1§ô 1Ç 3ô 3ªö Husbands P L118b 3.60 84=10 Romantica122©ö MyGirlDella117¦ RedytoBttle118ó Pace,inside,saved show
11Ü25= 8WO fst 7f ú ÿ :23.98 :46.89 1:10.54 1:23.36 3Î çOC 50k/N2L -N 63 6/6 4 5¨ 5¬ 3¬ô 3®ô Husbands P L118b 3.55 77=17 Shifty118®ô Nata Trouble118Ç Ready to Battle118¦ Good late stretch run
5ß25= 8GP fm 1Â ê S :23.34 :47.37 1:11.51 1:40.61 çOC 75k/N1X -N 64 6/7 2¦ 2¦ 2¦ô 4¨ 4©ô Rios J M L120b 9.40 82=13 Starship Impulsive120§ Capturing120Ç Sol d'Oro120§ô Prsd pc,3p,wkn
3ä24= 9WO fst 1Â ú :23.76 :47.01 1:11.17 1:43.18 Grey-G3 63 4/8 4© 4ªô 5¨ô 4ªô 5¦¦ö Cheminaud V L118b 9.75 76=17 He's Not Joking119© Dewolf120¦õ Shifty118¦ö 3wd turns, evenly

14æ24= 5WO fm 1 ê :23.28 :46.57 1:10.79 1:33.99 çNatalma-G1 72 4/11 10ªõ 7©ô 6©ô 6©ô 5¨ö Murphy O 121b 68.25 85=05 And One More Time121É Vixen121ô Nitrogen121§ô Brsh st,drifted in str
17Ý24= 4WO fst 7f ü :23.00 :47.20 1:13.23 1:26.67 çMd Sp Wt 75k 61 8/10 1 4¦ 4ö 1ª 1ö Civaci S 121b 10.25 70=22 Ready to Battle121ö Thread121¨õ SapphireConnect121ô Outside,clear,lasted
21Û24= 7Sar fm 1Â Ñ :24.19 :49.75 1:14.97 1:44.32 çMd Sp Wt 100k 37 10/10 9¤õ 7ª 8ªô 10¦¨ 10¦¬ô Cancel E 119 22.90 64=14 Virgin Colada119ô Running Away119ô Rare Art119¦ô 4p turns,no response
WORKS: 6à26 GP ú 4f fst :50¨ B 15/17  20á26 GP ú 4f fst :51¦ B 11/12  6á26 GP ú 4f fst :51¦ B 18/20  ò4â26 GP ú 4f fst :46¨ B 1/20  27ã25 OTCú 4f fst :49 B 7/15  20ã25 OTCú 4f fst :48 B 3/12

TRAINER: Synth/Turf(179 .11 $0.90) 31-60Days(599 .16 $1.45) Turf(826 .16 $1.49) Routes(911 .16 $1.53) Claim(200 .13 $0.94) J/T 2025-26 GP(97 .11 $1.27) J/T 2025-26(160 .11 $1.22)

7
Orange

Judge Judith
Own: Sherry Racing Inc
Red, White 'S' In Black Diamond, Black

MORELOS J E (269 27 29 38 .10) 2025: (881 109 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 82 Late 57

$25,000

B. m. 7 (Feb) OBSAPR21 $25,000
Sire: Uncle Vinny (Uncle Mo) $2,500
Dam:Mediating (Montbrook)
Br: Gary L Lowell (Fla)
Tr: Jehaludi Amzadali(4 0 1 1 .00) )(>)

L 125

Life 30 4 1 7 $120,060 76

2026 1 0 0 0 $280 23

2024 12 1 0 2 $43,190 75

GP ê 10 1 0 4 $51,700 76

D.Fst 5 0 0 0 $2,520 35
Wet(300) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(272) 8 0 0 0 $4,460 71

Turf(287) 17 4 1 7 $113,080 76
Dstê(321) 8 2 0 4 $57,120 74

Previously trained by Jehaludi Mohamed 2025: ( 53 3 4 7 0.06 )
18â26= 7GP fst 5ôf ú ý :22.36 :46.00 :57.77 1:03.83 4Î çClm 25000B 23 1/8 6 5§ 7¨ö 8¬ 8¦«ô Morelos J E L122f 49.60 72=11 Gunesh122¦õ Oh Darlin122É Foggy Note122¨ô Outrun inside

Previously trained by Parbhoo Shivananda 2024(as of 12/19): ( 84 10 11 8 0.12 )

19ã24= 9GP fm 1Â ê :23.16 :46.77 1:10.21 1:39.69 3Î çClm 20000 65 6/8 2¦ 2ô 1ô 2Ç 5©õ Ocasio J L121f 14.80 94=04 StrandofGold121É MusicalRomance121É Confer121ö Press 2wd, led, wknd
5ã24= 5GP fst 5ôf ú :23.22 :46.65 :58.96 1:04.28 3Î çClm 35000B 52 3/5 5 5¨ 4¨ô 5©ô 5ªõ Morelos J E L123f 22.00 82=09 Bedrock Birdie118ó Fulminate123ö Gunesh121¦ Off pace2p,no threat

22ä24= 3GP fst 5f ú S :22.16 :45.40 :57.78 3Î çOC35k/SAL25k 60 1/5 1 4§ô 4§õ 5©õ 5«ö Morelos J E L120f 29.40 80=13 Great Venezuela120¨õ Glitter Up120Ç Royal Poppy120¨õ Chase ins, 4wd 1/4
2ä24= 3GP fst 1Â ú :25.29 :49.35 1:12.69 1:43.15 3Î çAlw 35000sC 55 5/7 1¦ô 1¨ 1¨ 4§ô 7¦¦ô Ocasio J L121f 29.10 74=15 Rachels Song123¦õ Plagne Champagne120¨ Sizzle118ö Rail,drift out,falter

15æ24= 4GP fst 1¬¥ ü :24.57 :48.52 1:11.96 1:41.16 3Î çOC20k/SAL16k-N 71 5/5 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ô 2Ç 4§ö Ocasio J L120f 9.40 80=20 Lets Go Koko120ô Love Her Lots120¦ö Confer122ô Cue2p3/8,4p upr,faded
11Ý24= 5GP fm 1Â ê C :23.54 :47.78 1:11.09 1:41.34 3Î çClm c-16000 72 6/8 6¦ö 6¨ 4¦ô 2¦ 3§ Diaz H R Jr L123 2.30 88=12 Kizzy123¦ Musical Romance125¦ JudgeJudith123¦ô Chase4-3p,aim upr,even

Claimed from Four S Racing Stable   for $16,000, David Carlos A  Trainer 2024(as of 8/11): ( 243   59   38   38   0.24 )
20Û24= 5GP fm 1 ê :24.25 :47.53 1:10.54 1:34.45 3Î çClm c-16000 69 4/7 1¦ 1§ 1§ 1ô 3§õ Panici L L125f 2.20 86=11 LoveHerLots125ô IpnmPrincss123¦ö JudgJudith125¦õ Rail, pace, weakened

Claimed from Pinnacle Racing Stable LLC   for $16,000, O'Connell Kathleen Trainer 2024(as of 7/20): ( 371   51   55   50   0.14 )
28Þ24= 5GP fst 1¬¥ ú :24.36 :48.02 1:11.72 1:40.48 3Î çAlw 25000sN1X 54 1/7 2¦ 2ô 2Ç 4© 5¦¥ö Panici L L126f 6.40 75=15 OkyFine124¦ GreyPrincess124Ç SudokuTrry126§ö Bmp st,bid3p3/8,weaken
5Ü24= 7GP fm 1 ê :24.18 :48.14 1:11.05 1:34.49 3Î çÐOC 20k/N1X -N 75 2/9 1¦ 1Ç 1¦ô 1¦ô 1É Panici L L124f 9.40 88=12 Judge Judith124É Burnaway124ó Prettykeen124¨õ Rail,drift out,lasted

21ß24= 1GP fm 1 ê :24.29 :47.67 1:10.41 1:34.31 3Î çClm 25000B 69 3/7 3§ 3¦ô 2ô 2¦ô 6©ö Jara F L122 10.10 84=09 No Valla122§ö Big Band Luzziann122É Okay Fine120ö 3p,roused3/8,faded str
14á24= 9GP fm 1 ê :23.32 :47.88 1:11.79 1:34.38 4Î çAlw 25000sN1X 74 5/9 4¨ 4¨ 5¨ 4¨ô 6¨ Ortiz I Jr L121f 6.80 86=13 New Rome121¦õ Alybaer121É Thelastbulletsmine121¦õ Evenly 2-3wd
WORKS: ò27á26 GP ú 4f fst :47 B 1/25  7á26 GP 3f fst :36§ Bg 4/20  31â26 GP 4f fst :50¦ B 65/91  10â26 GP 3f fst :37 Bg 7/23  28ã25 GP ú 4f fst :49§ B 16/22  20ã25 GP ú 4f fst :47© B 7/19

TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(4 .00 $0.00) Synth/Turf(1 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(1 .00 $0.00) Turf(3 .00 $0.00) Routes(4 .00 $0.00) Claim(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 GP(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)
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8
Pink

Lady River Lily
Own: Douglas J Seyler
White, Fuschia 'S,' On Black Ball

GONZALEZ E (146 25 18 18 .17) 2025: (724 117 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 100 Late 53

$20,000

B. f. 4 (Feb)
Sire: Lord Nelson (Pulpit) $10,000
Dam:Moscow River (Hard Spun)
Br: A Clare Silva (Fla)
Tr: Seyler Douglas J(26 2 2 1 .08) 2025:(71 4 .06)

L 120

Life 19 2 1 0 $58,021 72

2026 1 1 0 0 $18,300 66

2025 13 1 1 0 $35,246 72

GP ê 8 2 1 0 $49,990 66

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $600 1
Wet(394) 1 0 0 0 $500 44
Synth(349) 2 0 0 0 $560 41

Turf(281) 15 2 1 0 $56,361 72
Dstê(361) 7 0 0 0 $3,463 61

19á26= 8GP fm 7ôf ê :23.33 :46.81 1:10.18 1:28.65 4Î çClm 17500(17.5-16)N2L 66 8/10 1 1¨ 1¦ô 1ô 1ö Hartsmar C L123 9.60 86=08 Lady River Lily123ö Pretty Shy123É Acheron123¨ô Ins,held well,driving
30ä25= 7GP fst 1¬¥ ü :24.32 :48.16 1:12.19 1:40.55 3Î çClm 35000N2L 41 1/8 1¦ô 1ô 4ö 5©ô 6¦¦õ Hartsmar C L120 30.10 75=16 MryMrgurit120¦õ Achron115§ MissRummkub120É Brk out bmpd,ins,wkndf
1ä25= 1GP fm 1 ê :23.36 :46.89 1:10.63 1:33.98 3Î çClm 25000B 58 5/7 1¦ô 1¦ô 1Ç 5§ 5¤ Henry W L120 32.80 83=07 La Cantera120¦ö Mom's Martini120¨õ Alice Fairfax120É Sent,faded stretch

28Ý25=10Sar fm 1 Ñ :23.45 :47.01 1:11.20 1:35.17 3Î çOC50k/SAL50k-N 55 5/9 6« 4¨ô 5¨ô 7¬ô 6¦§ Hartsmar C L120 72.75 80=02 Cynne125¦õ ArtisticSuccess125É CompetitiveThrt125§ Bmpd hard7/8,6p1/4
15Ý25= 8Sar gd 1 Ñ :23.34 :46.82 1:11.78 1:37.33 3Î çClm 35000N2L 72 1/10 6ªô 3¤ô 4® 3¨ô 4¨ Hartsmar C L120 63.00 78=19 WillNotBeSwyed120§õ ProudMry125ó StrlightDncer125ö Lunged st, ran on
27Û25= 8Sar slyø 5ôf ï ÿ :22.66 :45.81 :57.68 1:03.95 3Î çClm 35000N2L 44 4/8 6 5¨ô 6¬ô 7¦¥ 6¦¨õ Hartsmar C L120f 48.50 83=13 SpunSize120ªô SpeedofSound120¨õ ProudMary124§õ Bmp brk,2p turn,4p1/4
6Û25= 6Sar fm 1Â Ñ S :23.40 :47.68 1:11.07 1:40.51 3Î çOC50k/SAL50k-N 46 5/9 9ªö 9®ö 9¦¦ 8¦¤ 8¦©ô Herndz Moreno O L120 61.00 86 - DowntownChnnl125ô LifAdvic125ô ComptitvThrt125É Rank start and early
6Þ25= 7Sar gd 1Â Ñ :23.42 :47.36 1:12.49 1:42.44 3Î çOC 50k/N1X -N 59 2/12 7¤ 8¦¥ 8©ô 11®õ 11¦§ö Herndz Moreno O L118 89.00 78=09 Storm Miami124ô Big Beautiful124¦ö Wrigleyville124¦õ Chased inside, tired
2Ü25= 6GP fm 1Â ê :23.66 :46.06 1:09.13 1:39.64 çOC35k/SAL35k-N 43 3/7 7¦¥ 7¦¨ 7¦© 6¦¨ 6¦ªõ Perez E L118 18.80 77=11 WeSeaYou118§ TempleCityTboo118¦õ LCnter113É Bmp brk,svd gnd,no bid

13ß25= 5GP fm 1Â ê :23.00 :47.02 1:10.97 1:41.61 3Î çClm 25000B 61 2/9 2¦ 2¦ô 2¦ô 4© 5¨õ Gil C L118 9.40 79=15 Seekingbythstorm125¦ Brzthrutim118ö PocktPir111ô Up close3-4p,even str
20à25= 2GP fm 1 ê S :24.08 :47.52 1:11.33 1:35.86 çMd 35000 61 4/7 2ô 3¦ô 3§ 3§ 1ö Gil C L118 14.90 81=12 LdyRiverLily118ö BchsndPrls118ö NoMoCookis118¦õ Rate ins, 3wd 3/16, up
14á25= 1GP fm 7ôf ê :23.14 :45.84 1:09.94 1:28.68 çMd 25000 53 6/10 6 5¨ô 4§ô 2¨ 2ô Karamanos H A L118 24.20 85=13 Mamuka118ô Lady River Lily118¦ Gulfstream Mary D118ô 2p,bid1/4,lt gn,miss
WORKS: 11à26 PmMê 3f fm :39 B(d) 4/4  11á26 PmMê 4f fm :49¦ B(d) 14/27  30â26 PmMê 4f fm :51¦ B(d) 33/50  31ã25 PmMê 4f fm :50© B(d) 31/35  ò22ä25 Oxf 4f fst :48§ B 1/9  ò15ä25 Oxf 4f fst :51§ B 1/5

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(7 .00 $0.00) WonLastStart(6 .00 $0.00) Turf(41 .05 $1.29) Routes(50 .06 $1.81) Claim(37 .05 $1.04) J/T 2025-26 GP(2 .50 $8.70) J/T 2025-26(2 .50 $8.70)
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6 Gulfstream Park 7 Furlongs (1:20) çMd Sp Wt 84k Purse $84,000 (includes $6,000 FOA

- Florida Owners Awards and $10,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund)  For Maidens, Fillies Three Years
Old. Weight, 122 lbs.

Post time: 3:23 ET Wagers: $1 Daily Double, $1 Exacta, $.50 Trifecta, $.10 Superfecta,
$1.00 Bet 3 (Races 6-7-8), $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

Beyer par: 77

1
Red

Answered Prayers
Own: Emory A Hamilton
Purple, Red Sash, Red Cap

ALVARADO J (211 33 33 24 .16) 2025: (752 116 .15)

Ch. f. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Speightstown (Gone West) $80,000
Dam:Tokyo Time (Medaglia d'Oro)
Br: Emory A Hamilton (Ky)
Tr: Mott William I(84 18 19 8 .21) 2025:(662 106 .16)

÷ 122

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

GP 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(449) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(404) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(331) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(399) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: 8à26 Pay 4f fst :51¨ B 54/59  27á26 Pay 4f fst :49¨ B 28/77  ò20á26 Pay 4f fst :48 B 1/53  13á26 Pay 5f fst 1:03© Bg 8/9  2á26 Pay 4f fst :50 Bg 2/24  ò25â26 Pay 4f fst :49 B 1/49

19â26 Pay 3f fst :37¨ B 2/8  4â26 Pay 3f fst :39© B 5/10  3Û25 Sar tr.t 3f fst :39¦ B 6/10  27Þ25 Sar tr.t 3f fst :39¨ B 17/20  12Þ25 Sar tr.t 3f fst :38¨ B 17/18  24Ü25 Sar tr.t 3f gd :39© B 4/5

TRAINER: 1stStart(108 .08 $1.42) Dirt(458 .20 $1.64) Sprint(335 .19 $1.62) MdnSpWt(322 .12 $1.23) J/T 2025-26 GP(109 .24 $2.54) J/T 2025-26(339 .20 $2.11)

2
White

Off the Payroll
Own: Susan and Jim Hill
Orange, Lime And Pink Thirds, Pink Cap

PEREZ E (109 9 14 14 .08) 2025: (559 46 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 106 Late 11

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Apr) KEESEP24 $62,000
Sire: Independence Hall (Constitution) $10,000
Dam:Internal Affair (Orientate)
Br: Royal Oak Farm (Ky)
Tr: Lynch Brian A(84 26 10 10 .31) 2025:(295 63 .21)

L 122

Life 1 M 0 0 $680 5

2026 1 M 0 0 $680 5

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

GP 1 0 0 0 $680 5

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $680 5
Wet(370) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(313) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(272) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(341) 1 0 0 0 $680 5

8á26= 4GP fst 7f :23.04 :46.62 1:11.51 1:25.04 çMd Sp Wt 68k 5 6/9 2 1¦ô 5ö 9¦ª 8¨§ö Zayas E J L122 42.40 50=14 Betty's Pearl122ô Star Actress122¨ö Joyful Justice122ô Pace 3path, stopped
WORKS: 8à26 PmM 5f fst 1:02§ B 4/8  1à26 PmM 4f fst :49§ B 34/60  31â26 PmM 5f fst 1:04© B 10/11  25â26 PmM 5f fst 1:04¨ B 7/8  18â26 PmM 5f fst 1:02§ B 3/14  11â26 PmM 4f fst :49§ B 23/57

TRAINER: Mdn2ndStart(47 .30 $4.45) 31-60Days(134 .30 $2.06) Dirt(137 .20 $1.96) Sprint(172 .23 $2.12) MdnSpWt(139 .17 $2.18) J/T 2025-26 GP(10 .20 $1.52) J/T 2025-26(10 .20 $1.52)

3
Blue

Fleeting Moon
Own: Susan and Jim Hill
Orange, Lime And Pink Thirds, Pink Cap

GUTIERREZ MARIO (125 19 18 13 .15) 2025: (291 33 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 71 Late 72

B. f. 3 (Feb) FTKJUL24 $60,000
Sire: Beau Liam (Liam's Map) $7,500
Dam:Fleeting Glimpse (Malibu Moon)
Br: Steve Long Thoroughbreds (Ky)
Tr: Lynch Brian A(84 26 10 10 .31) 2025:(295 63 .21)

L 122

Life 2 M 1 0 $19,080 58

2026 1 M 0 0 $680 55

2025 1 M 1 0 $18,400 58

GP 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(401) 1 0 1 0 $18,400 58
Synth(361) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(300) 1 0 0 0 $680 55
Dst(354) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

14á26= 1GP fm 5f ê :21.26 :43.71 :55.67 çMd Sp Wt 68k 55 9/10 6 8«ö 9«ö 10¤ô 9«ô Gutierrez Mario L122 5.90 84=10 ILoveGiraffes122ö DelightfulDarling122É Beneficence122§õ No factor, 4wd
21ä25=10CD slyø 6f :22.99 :46.94 :59.75 1:12.97 çËMd Sp Wt 92k 58 6/9 9 8© 5¨ô 5¦ô 2ö Saez L 119 *2.50 75=22 FizzyLss119ö FleetingMoon119ö LeglLightning119¦õ Off slw,4pbtw,7p,rally
WORKS: 8à26 PmM 5f fst 1:02§ B 4/8  28á26 PmM 4f fst :51§ B 61/74  8á26 PmMê 4f fm :47§ B 12/50  1á26 PmM 5f fst 1:04§ B 5/6  25â26 PmM 5f fst 1:04¨ B 7/8  18â26 PmM 5f fst 1:02¨ B 4/14

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(43 .26 $2.04) Turf/Dirt(25 .36 $1.78) Dirt(137 .20 $1.96) Sprint(172 .23 $2.12) MdnSpWt(139 .17 $2.18) J/T 2025-26 GP(35 .40 $2.18) J/T 2025-26(69 .32 $2.82)

4
Yellow

Miss Complicated
Own: Six Column Stables LLC Bret Jones Gen
Orange, Green Crossed Sashes, Green

ZAYAS E J (300 43 51 40 .14) 2025: (1150 207 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 84 Late 76

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Complexity (Maclean's Music) $20,000
Dam:Cause for Praise (Creative Cause)
Br: Brereton C Jones (Ky)
Tr: Wilkes Ian R(36 5 6 3 .14) 2025:(229 27 .12)

L 122

Life 4 M 2 1 $93,744 62

2026 1 M 0 0 $3,400 48

2025 3 M 2 1 $90,344 62

GP 1 0 0 0 $3,400 48

D.Fst 4 0 2 1 $93,744 62
Wet(357) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(261) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(269) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(270) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

4â26= 7GP fst 1 :25.00 :48.26 1:13.47 1:39.78 çMd Sp Wt 70k 48 3/7 4¦ô 2ô 3¨ 4¬ 4¦©ö Gaffalione T L120f 3.70 60=25 Paradise120¨ Betty's Pearl120ô Sister Slew120¦¦õ 2wd bid btw, empty
13æ25= 6CD fst 1 ý :22.75 :45.57 1:10.48 1:36.50 çPocahnts-G3 62 2/7 5© 5§ 5§ 3§ 2ªõ Leparoux J R 122f *1.82 80=12 TknbythWind122ªõ MssComplctd122§ô JokMkr122§ Bmpd btw,5p upr,ran on
2Ý25= 4ElP fst 6f :22.81 :47.02 :59.08 1:12.08 çMd Sp Wt 100k 57 3/11 11 11¬ö 8« 5ª 2§õ Leparoux J R 119f *1.72 78=13 OurTwoGrls119§õ MssComplctd119ö BckyFvort119§ô Bobbled,7p3/16,rallied

25Þ25= 4CD fst 5f :22.30 :45.39 :57.80 çMd Sp Wt 119k 60 7/10 3 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 3ô Leparoux J R 119f *2.84 93=07 Tiz in Sight119É Wakuda119É MissComplicated119¦ Press3p,hung final1/8
WORKS: 7à26 PmM 4f fst :49 Bg 28/90  28á26 PmM 4f fst :49§ B 24/74  8á26 PmM 4f fst :49 B 4/46  1á26 PmM 4f fst :49¨ B 17/75  25â26 PmM 4f fst :50© B 39/63  18â26 PmMê 4f fm :46¦ B 9/47

TRAINER: 61-180Days(40 .12 $1.29) Route/Sprint(29 .10 $0.80) Dirt(146 .14 $2.25) Sprint(128 .14 $2.41) MdnSpWt(114 .08 $1.83) J/T 2025-26 GP(17 .24 $2.55) J/T 2025-26(17 .24 $2.55)

5
Green

Mezcalera
Own: Dorothy Alexander Matz
Forest Green, Hot Pink Sash, Hot Pink

GONZALEZ E (146 25 18 18 .17) 2025: (724 117 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 69 Late 51

B. f. 3 (Feb)
Sire: Gun Runner (Candy Ride*Arg) $250,000
Dam:Tequilita (Union Rags)
Br: Dorothy A Matz (Ky)
Tr: Matz Michael R(13 0 0 2 .00) 2025:(95 10 .11)

÷ 122

Life 3 M 0 0 $1,400 39

2025 3 M 0 0 $1,400 39

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

GP 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $1,200 39
Wet(442) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(257) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(216) 1 0 0 0 $200 29
Dst(383) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

18æ25= 3Del sf 7ôf ê :21.98 :46.04 1:12.44 1:31.87 çMd Sp Wt 46k 29 3/10 3 3§ô 3©ô 4«ô 8¦¨ Batista J A 120b 18.80 68=19 GoMischivous118É KndClvr118ô CndyMoonshn118¬ô Stalk 3p, fade stretch
28Ý25= 4Del fst 6f :22.80 :46.19 :59.03 1:12.52 çMd Sp Wt 43k 39 4/6 6 4¦ô 4ªô 6¦§ 5¦¨ Batista J A 119b 9.00 69=19 EmbrcthMmnt119¦ö MssFltnGl119ö RckEtqtt119¦õ Chase4p,2p turn,weaken
3Ý25= 2Mth fst 5f :22.87 :47.02 :59.75 çMd Sp Wt 52k 20 2/8 7 8«ö 8«ö 8¦¨ 7¦¦õ Karamanos H A 118 8.20 71=18 NeonSunset117§õ CriticalMgic117§õ BetterWithVino118¨ô Inside, no factor

WORKS: 8à26 PmM 4f fst :50¨ B 26/36  28á26 PmM 5f fst 1:05© B 12/12  21á26 PmM 4f fst :50 Bg 43/73  13á26 PmM 4f fst :51¦ B 40/48  6á26 PmM 4f fst :53¦ B 61/62  23â26 PmM 3f fst :38¨ B 21/27

TRAINER: 61-180Days(14 .00 $0.00) 1stLasix(7 .14 $9.74) Turf/Dirt(13 .08 $5.25) Route/Sprint(3 .33 $2.73) Dirt(17 .18 $5.09) Sprint(36 .08 $0.72)

6
Black

Horsing Around
Own: WSS Racing LLC BAG Racing Stables LLC
Navy Blue, Blue 'W,' Navy Blue Cap

GAFFALIONE T (371 58 58 61 .16) 2025: (1053 185 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 73 Late 76

B. f. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Practical Joke (Into Mischief) $75,000
Dam:Not in Jeopardy (The Factor)
Br: Almar Farm Partners (Ky)
Tr: Joseph S A Jr(213 39 33 33 .18) 2025:(1087 219 .20)

L 122

Life 2 M 1 0 $15,200 69

2026 1 M 1 0 $13,600 69

2025 1 M 0 0 $1,600 67

GP 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(397) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(356) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(282) 2 0 1 0 $15,200 69
Dst(374) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

30â26=10GP fm 5f ê :21.27 :43.82 :55.95 çMd Sp Wt 76k 69 2/10 9 7« 7¤ 5¬ô 2§ Husbands M J L122 3.80 88=15 MidnightMrtini122§ HorsingAround122ö Mrmid122Ç Brk out,4p,6w3/16,clsd
Previously trained by Abreu Fernando 2025(as of 12/20): ( 327 39 39 48 0.12 )

20ã25= 1GP fm 5f ê :21.14 :44.02 :55.10 çMd Sp Wt 42k 67 4/10 6 4§ô 9« 6§ö 4¨õ Prat F 120 6.90 92=02 Pillar of Beauty120¦õ Elenique120¦ö Mermaid120É Steadied 3x, re-rally
WORKS: 8à26 GP 4f fst :47§ B 2/62  1à26 GP 3f fst :36¦ B 9/24  25â26 GP 3f fst :35© B 2/15  18â26 GP 4f fst :48§ B 30/86  12ã25 GP 4f fst :48¦ B 9/26  30ä25 GP ú 4f fst :46 B 3/21

TRAINER: Turf/Dirt(117 .15 $0.76) 31-60Days(495 .21 $1.38) Dirt(602 .25 $1.55) Sprint(633 .22 $1.29) MdnSpWt(214 .18 $1.46) J/T 2025-26 GP(80 .26 $2.12) J/T 2025-26(106 .27 $2.06)
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7
Orange

Joyful Justice
Own: Juddmonte
Green, Pink Sash, White Sleeves, Pink

ORTIZ I JR (306 81 52 45 .26) 2025: (1631 351 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 70 Late 75

B. f. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Into Mischief (Harlan's Holiday) $250,000
Dam:Amendment Nineteen (Constitution)
Br: Juddmonte (Ky)
Tr: Cox Brad H(55 16 11 11 .29) 2025:(1068 277 .26)

L 122

Life 1 M 0 1 $6,800 65

2026 1 M 0 1 $6,800 65

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

GP 1 0 0 1 $6,800 65

D.Fst 1 0 0 1 $6,800 65
Wet(415) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(346) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(337) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(379) 1 0 0 1 $6,800 65

8á26= 4GP fst 7f :23.04 :46.62 1:11.51 1:25.04 çMd Sp Wt 68k 65 2/9 5 6¨ô 6§ö 5ªô 3©õ Ortiz I Jr L122 4.20 79=14 Betty's Pearl122ô Star Actress122¨ö Joyful Justice122ô 4-5wd, mild rally
WORKS: 7à26 Pay 4f fst :50 B 49/81  27á26 Pay 4f fst :49¨ B 28/77  28â26 Pay 4f fst :50 B 3/6  ò21â26 Pay 5f fst 1:02¦ Bg 1/8  14â26 Pay 5f fst 1:02¨ B 3/5  7â26 Pay 4f fst :49§ Bg 6/16

TRAINER: Mdn2ndStart(160 .34 $2.02) 31-60Days(529 .29 $1.78) Dirt(901 .26 $1.53) Sprint(496 .22 $1.37) MdnSpWt(372 .26 $1.97) J/T 2025-26 GP(24 .29 $1.40) J/T 2025-26(172 .26 $1.48)

8
Pink

Bourbon Betty
Own: Bourbon Lane Stable Old Guys Rule Rac
Red And Brown Halves, Red Cap

VELAZQUEZ J R (185 34 22 21 .18) 2025: (778 117 .15)

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Apr) OBSMAR25 $90,000
Sire: Mendelssohn (Scat Daddy) $15,000
Dam:No More Parties (Speightstown)
Br: Colts Neck Stables LLC (Ky)
Tr: Hennig Mark(15 1 0 3 .07) 2025:(222 20 .09)

÷ 122

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

GP 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(410) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(365) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(319) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(386) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: 5à26 GP 4f fst :48© B 3/9  26á26 GP 5f fst 1:02§ Bg 3/5  ò18á26 GP 5f fst 1:01§ B 1/6  9á26 GP 4f fst :49§ B 3/9  ò2á26 GP 4f fst :49 B 1/5  25â26 GP 4f fst :49¦ B 39/69

ò15â26 GP 3f gd :37¨ B 1/4  5â26 GP 3f fst :37§ B 1/1  11ã25 GP 3f fst :38 B 3/5

TRAINER: 1stStart(20 .00 $0.00) Dirt(146 .10 $0.98) Sprint(96 .03 $0.21) MdnSpWt(67 .07 $0.94) J/T 2025-26 GP(11 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(34 .12 $1.32)

9
Turqse

Pharoah's Affair
Own: Chiefswood Stables Limited
White And Green Halves, Yellow Yoke

SAEZ L (75 8 7 17 .11) 2025: (1516 242 .16)

B. f. 3 (Feb)
Sire: American Pharoah (Pioneerof the Nile) $25,900
Dam:Sunday Affair (A.P. Indy)
Br: Chiefswood Stables Limited (Ont-C)
Tr: Vassilieva Katerina(4 1 1 1 .25) 2025:(62 13 .21)

122

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

GP 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(421) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(346) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(321) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(354) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: 7à26 PmM 4f fst :50© B 75/90  28á26 PmM 5f fst 1:03¦ B 7/12  21á26 PmM 4f fst :47§ Bg 2/73  14á26 PmM 4f fst :49¨ B 17/67  7á26 PmM 4f fst :48© Bg 11/79  1á26 PmM 4f fst :50© B 54/75

25â26 PmM 4f fst :49§ B 12/63  18â26 PmM 4f fst :50§ B 42/58  11â26 PmM 4f fst :52¨ B 57/57  2â26 PmM 3f fst :37© B 13/23  29ä25 WO ú 4f fst :50© B 35/44  ò23ä25 WO ú 3f fst :36¨ B 1/11

TRAINER: 1stStart(5 .40 $9.24) Dirt(1 .00 $0.00) Sprint(31 .32 $3.36) MdnSpWt(12 .25 $4.65)
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7 Gulfstream Park 1 MILE  (Turf).  (1:31§) çClm 17500(17.5-16)N2L Purse
$31,000 (includes $3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards and $3,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund)  For

Fillies And Mares Three Years Old And Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.;
Older, 126 lbs. Claiming Price $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs. (If no three year olds are entered, older weight
will revert to 123). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta
Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) (Rail at 73 feet).

Post time: 3:52 ET Wagers: $1 Daily Double, $1 Exacta, $.50 Trifecta, $.10 Superfecta, $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 7-8-9),
$.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10), $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3 (Races 7, 9, 10), $1 Coast To Coast Pick 5

Beyer par: 69

1
Red

Pretty Shy
Own: Joseph M Imbesi
White, Red 'B' On Green Cross Sashes

RUIZ J (257 31 29 30 .12) 2025: (746 116 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 71 Late 72

$17,500

Ch. f. 4 (Apr)
Sire: Social Inclusion (Pioneerof the Nile) $5,000
Dam:Bree Zee Lee (Sky Mesa)
Br: Joseph M Imbesi (Fla)
Tr: Preciado Guadalupe(37 3 4 3 .08) 2025:(216 38 .18)

L 126

Life 10 1 1 3 $30,425 65

2026 1 0 1 0 $6,500 65

2025 5 1 0 2 $16,030 60

GP ê 3 0 1 1 $11,740 65

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $700 4
Wet(368) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(390) 2 0 0 0 $1,710 45

Turf(288) 7 1 1 3 $28,015 65
Dstê(356) 3 0 1 1 $11,740 65

19á26= 8GP fm 7ôf ê :23.33 :46.81 1:10.18 1:28.65 4Î çClm 17500(17.5-16)N2L 65 3/10 2 4©ô 4¨ 2ô 2ö Ruiz J L123b 5.20 85=08 Lady River Lily123ö Pretty Shy123É Acheron123¨ô Ins,bid2-3w,hung 1/16
Previously trained by Delgado Jorge 2025(as of 11/27): ( 276 54 41 38 0.20 )

27ä25= 6GP fst 1Â ú :24.05 :47.50 1:10.59 1:41.94 3Î çClm 17500N2L 45 7/7 6©ô 6« 7®ô 5¦© 4¦® Vasquez M A L120 19.10 71=11 Insolent124®õ SeekingPryer120¤ô ShedooKitten120¦õ 4-5p,7w upper,no rally
17å25= 6Med fm 1Â ê :23.72 :48.33 1:13.47 1:44.80 3Î çClm 7500(7.5-6.5)N2L 60 10/10 4¨ 4©ô 3§ô 3« 3®õ Rojas M L117b 11.00 69=24 From Hello121ª Learning to Fly121©õ Pretty Shy117¨ 3w 3/8, evenly
26æ25= 6Med gd 5f ê :22.64 :45.68 :57.27 3Î çClm 7500(7.5-6.5)N2L 51 5/6 6 5¦õ 5§õ 4©ô 3©õ Gonzalez J L L120b 3.80 88=08 Beautiful Bolt121¦ Hala Blue117¨õ Pretty Shy120É Chased 3w, mildly
6æ25= 5Mth fm 5ôf ê :23.13 :47.13 :59.67 1:06.08 3Î çMd 16000(16-14) 46 9/9 2 7¦ô 3É 1¦ô 1Ç Gonzalez J L L119b 4.60 78=17 Pretty Shy119Ç SliverofSunshine123¦ö WinningShot119ö 4-3w, kick clr, held
9Ý25= 3Mth fst 6f :22.38 :45.89 :58.60 1:11.91 3Î çMd 25000(25-20) 4 3/7 6 7©ö 7¤ 7¦« 7§«õ Sutherland C L119b 5.10 54=16 PrkAvenueBetty121¨ö ChstrtownJn123É TrumpsGirl119¦ Inside, gave way

Previously trained by Orseno Joseph 2024(as of 10/4): ( 321 38 49 61 0.12 )
4å24= 9GP fm 7ôf ê :23.45 :47.22 1:11.78 1:29.53 çÐMd Sp Wt 40k 48 2/8 2 2¦ô 2¦ô 2¦ô 4§õ Vasquez M A 118b 5.40 85=08 Hot Dream118¦ Cheese118¦ Goshaki Goshaki118É Rail,angled,outfin btw

14æ24= 1Mth fm Í5ôf ê C 1:04.19 çMd Sp Wt 51k 43 9/12 6 4¦ô 3§ 2§ô 4©ô Lopez P 117b *3.70 79=13 I'mwishingonastar117§ö The Sugars118¦ Duboff117ö Steady chute, inside
28Û24= 2GP fm 7ôf ê :23.67 :47.38 1:12.15 1:29.97 çMd 35000 46 5/8 2 2¦ 2¦ 1Ç 3¨ö Vasquez M A 118b 4.40 81=09 Bellavinino118¨õ Ocean Star118ô Pretty Shy118§ô Broke out, bump st, 2w
14Û24= 2GP fst 5f ú :22.02 :45.89 :57.92 çMd 35000 16 1/8 6 6© 5¨ô 6ª 7¦¥ô Zayas E J 118 4.20 75=13 Leprechauna118« Garuda118É China Blue118ö No menace inside
WORKS: ò6à26 GP ú 4f fst :47§ B 1/17  13á26 GP ú 4f fst :49 B 15/24  3á26 GP 4f fst :49¨ B 5/7  27â26 GP 4f fst :49¦ B 4/10  16ä25 GP ú 4f fst :48§ B 6/19  ò31Û25 Mth 4f fst :48§ H 1/23

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(41 .20 $1.45) Turf(56 .05 $0.48) Routes(139 .17 $1.48) Claim(92 .11 $1.26) J/T 2025-26 GP(18 .22 $2.64) J/T 2025-26(19 .21 $2.51)

2
White

American Popstar
Own: Roger B Sterling
Gray With Blue Blocks, Gray Cap

ALVARADO J (211 33 33 24 .16) 2025: (752 116 .15)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 64 Late 92

$17,500

Ch. f. 4 (May) KEESEP23 $80,000
Sire: American Pharoah (Pioneerof the Nile) $25,900
Dam:Bubble Pop (Smart Strike)
Br: Copper Water Thoroughbred Co LTD (Ky)
Tr: Baxter Georgina(11 2 0 1 .18) 2025:(74 8 .11)

L 126

Life 4 1 0 2 $20,686 71

2026 1 0 0 1 $2,530 53

2025 3 1 0 1 $18,156 71

GP ê 1 0 0 1 $3,520 71

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(406) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(371) 2 1 0 1 $16,930 71

Turf(333) 2 0 0 1 $3,756 71
Dstê(367) 2 0 0 1 $3,756 71

23â26= 5GP fst 1¬¥ ú C :25.13 :49.65 1:14.00 1:43.38 4Î çClm c-12500N2L 53 1/7 3§ 3¦ô 4§ô 3©ô 3«ô Zayas E J L123b *.40 65=22 StormWest123©ö FrostedKisses123¦ö AmricnPopstr123ö Bumped start, rail
Claimed from Lindy Farms and Justice Stables, LLC   for $12,500, Antonacci Philip  Trainer 2025: ( 71   19   10   13   0.27 )

26ã25=10GP fm 1 ê :23.05 :46.35 1:09.53 1:32.98 3Î çAlw 25000sN1X 71 3/7 7ªô 7©ô 7ª 4« 3©ô Zayas E J L120b 3.40 91=05 LaCantera120¨õ MissEllry121¦õ AmericnPopstr120§õ Split1/4,angld,beltdly
28ä25= 1GP fst 1Â ü :25.14 :49.58 1:13.67 1:43.32 3Î çMd 17500 71 1/7 4§ 5§ö 2ô 2Ç 1¦ô Zayas E J L121b *1.40 83=18 AmericanPopstar121¦ô Amelia121©õ PassFiled121§õ Bid4w,duel,edged clear
24Ý25= 7Sar fm 1 Ñ :23.53 :47.33 1:11.81 1:35.74 3Î çMd 50000 56 2/12 7ªö 7¬ô 9® 8¦¥ 6®ô Santana R Jr L119b 10.10 79=16 BedfordthBrv118§ô UnlimitdSpnding118©ô Gltin118É Check off heels 6 1/2
WORKS: 1à26 GP 4f fst :50¨ B 56/63  16â26 PmMê 4f fm :49§ B 36/41  9â26 PmMê 4f fm :50¨ B(d) 25/52  21ã25 PmMê 3f fm :36§ B 8/10  12ã25 PmMê 4f fm :52¨ B(d) 68/70  21ä25 PmMê 4f fm :49 B 35/42

TRAINER: 1stClaim(5 .20 $0.68) Synth/Turf(4 .25 $3.90) 31-60Days(20 .15 $1.49) Turf(26 .15 $1.52) Routes(51 .18 $1.83) Claim(41 .12 $1.25)

3
Blue

Lucky Esther
Own: Ceahorse Farm
Pink, Navy Blue Hoop On Sleeves, Pink

CASTELLANO J J (245 38 33 33 .16) 2025: (724 96 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 71 Late 57

$17,500

B. f. 3 (Feb) KEENOV23 $20,000
Sire: Army Mule (Friesan Fire) $25,000
Dam:Lucky Lady Lawyer (Lawyer Ron)
Br: Hugh McQueen Moore (Ky)
Tr: Matz Michael R(13 0 0 2 .00) 2025:(95 10 .11)

L 120

Life 7 1 0 1 $25,350 58

2026 3 0 0 0 $940 54

2025 4 1 0 1 $24,410 58

GP ê 2 0 0 0 $660 49

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $500 32
Wet(441) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(290) 1 0 0 0 $280 54

Turf(291) 5 1 0 1 $24,570 58
Dstê(397) 1 0 0 0 $1,410 47

22á26= 4GP fst 1¬¥ ú :23.88 :47.30 1:12.03 1:42.57 çOC17k/SAL17k 54 6/6 6«ô 6¬ 6©ô 6ªô 6ªô Ruiz J L120 13.20 70=24 Junegenai120É Stella Bionda115ö Brat Girl120É Off slow,2-3p,swung6w
30â26= 5GP fm 5f ê C :21.80 :44.58 :56.66 çOC35k/SAL35k 42 10/10 8 9«õ 10¤ 8¬ô 8ªô Ruiz J L120 33.10 80=15 Glancing My Way120É Kate the Smate120¦ Fermi120É Outrun 2wd
4â26= 4GP fm 5f ê :21.54 :44.42 :56.18 çOC35k/SAL35k-N 49 2/8 8 7« 7ªö 5© 5§ö Ruiz J L120 6.70 86=08 GlncingMyWy120ô KtetheSmt120É NchoProblm122¦ô Cut corner, mild kick
1ä25= 5Lrl fm 5ôf ê :22.32 :46.71 :58.74 1:04.92 çMd 25000(25-20) 58 5/9 5 6©ô 5§õ 2ô 1§õ Ruiz J 122 3.10 79=16 Lucky Esther122§õ Light de Night122ô LetHerPassBy122¨õ Rail bid, driving

12å25= 5Lrl fm 1 ê :24.70 :49.75 1:14.56 1:37.66 çMd Sp Wt 49k 47 2/10 5¨ô 8ªõ 6¤õ 5®ô 5¦§ô Hernandez J A 122 26.70 65=23 Tideoftime122ö Siouxse122ö Coach Mazzula122¬ö Checked,rank 1st turn
18æ25= 1Del fst 6f :22.60 :46.33 :59.32 1:12.56 çMd Sp Wt 45k 32 10/10 1 9©õ 7©õ 6«ô 8¦§õ Batista J A 120 5.90 70=16 MissFultonGl119¦ô Techstr119É RockEtiquett119É 5p,angle rail5/16,wknd
23Ý25= 3Del fm Í5f ê :22.82 :46.78 :58.86 çMd Sp Wt 43k 36 6/8 4 4©ô 3¨ 3« 3©ô Batista J A 119 20.30 84=11 Ballykeefe119¨ Minister Confessor119¦ô Lucky Esther119ô 3,4-w, mild rally
WORKS: 8à26 PmM 4f fst :50 B 19/36  19â26 PmM 4f fst :50¦ B 3/4  ò29ã25 PmM 3f fst :36¨ B 1/5  19ã25 PmM 4f fst :49 B 23/57  7ã25 PmM 4f fst :51 B 41/47  30ä25 PmM 3f fst :38§ B 14/24

TRAINER: Synth/Turf(5 .00 $0.00) Turf(75 .08 $0.98) Routes(69 .10 $2.05) Claim(13 .15 $1.22) J/T 2025-26 GP(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)

4
Yellow

Bembridge Ledge
Own: Three Diamonds Farm
Turquoise, Yellow Diamond Belt, Yellow

SAEZ L (75 8 7 17 .11) 2025: (1516 242 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 95 Late 70

$17,500

Ch. f. 4 (Feb) OBSOPN24 $45,000
Sire: English Channel (Smart Strike) $27,500
Dam:Rocky Headland (Giant's Causeway)
Br: Edward Seltzer & Beverly Seltzer (Ky)
Tr: D'Angelo Jose F(169 19 30 18 .11) 2025:(764 151 .20)

L 126

Life 9 1 2 0 $118,064 74

2026 1 0 1 0 $4,200 70

2025 4 1 0 0 $74,291 74

GP ê 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(313) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(361) 1 0 0 0 $3,873 46

Turf(342) 8 1 2 0 $114,191 74
Dstê(350) 4 1 0 0 $75,013 74

10â26= 5Tam fm 1Â ê :23.84 :48.29 1:12.46 1:42.79 Õ4Î çClm 25000N2X 70 10/11 1¦ô 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ô 2ó Zayas E J L119b *2.60 81=19 LdyEmbrc119ó BmbrdgLdg119§ô Amrcndrmmkr119ô Off rail,clear,outfnsh
Previously trained by Maker Michael J 2025(as of 10/26): ( 957 179 149 130 0.19 )

26å25= 8BAQ fm 6f ê :21.80 :44.51 :55.92 1:07.73 3Î çOC 50k/N1X -N 53 9/10 2 4¨ 4¨ô 9¦¨ 10¦¨ô Rodriguez J L120b 42.88 82=06 Gratefully120ó Di Natale121¦ô Epic Style120ö 4-3w pursuit, tired
6æ25= 3KD gd 1 ê :23.10 :45.95 1:09.98 1:34.74 3Î çAlw 200548N1X 61 2/12 5§ 9¨ö 7©ö 9ª 7¦¥ö Prat F L118b 6.99 77=08 CheetahLady118§ô LoveYouAnyway118§ö GoldenGmble118Ç Inside, ran on

26Û25= 9ElP fm 1 ê :22.86 :46.57 1:10.73 1:34.84 çAlw 99575N2L 69 3/8 3§ô 3¦ 3¦ 5§õ 5¨õ Gaffalione T L122b 3.70 86=10 Next Up120ö Scattitude120ô Aunt Mo120¦ô Ins,wait2nd,chsd,nobid
14Þ25= 8CD fm 1 ê :23.54 :48.00 1:12.02 1:36.74 3Î çMd Sp Wt 116k 74 8/12 2¦ô 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 1ö Saez L L118b 4.45 90=08 BembridgeLdg118ö RunningGm118ó HlloButy125¦õ Press 2w,dueled,edged
4ã24= 5TP fst 1 ú :24.02 :49.06 1:14.05 1:38.42 çMd Sp Wt 79k 46 2/10 3§ô 4© 2§ô 2ª 4¤ö Ramos J D 119b 4.64 76=12 MoPcsPls119ªô GoldnSunshn119§ PdtrcPrncss119¦õ Took up chase, evenly
1ä24= 5BAQ fm 6f ê :22.06 :45.37 :57.43 1:09.61 çMd Sp Wt 90k 56 1/11 7 7§ô 9© 7§ö 7ªõ Davis K 119b 6.20 81=11 Love Cervere119§õ Tam I Am119¦ö Panache119ö Chased ins, wknd late
6å24= 3Kee fm 1 ê :22.89 :47.64 1:12.13 1:36.42 çMd Sp Wt 93k 60 11/11 4§ô 4§ 5¦ö 4¨ 7ªô Saez L 119b 5.99 78=14 ZelousMoon119ô GoodLongCry119ô EmmyBlue119É 3w,prss,5p upr,gave wy
1æ24= 2KD fm 7f ê :23.21 :47.22 1:11.06 1:23.24 çMd Sp Wt 180k 67 8/12 3 2ô 1ô 1ô 2¦ö Ortiz J L 119b 7.52 86=07 Correto119¦ö Bembridge Ledge119©ö Necessity119ö Vied,bid2w, 2nd best

WORKS: 8à26 PmMê 4f fm :51§ B(d) 46/54  11á26 PmMê 3f fm :36§ B(d) 4/6  26ã25 PmMê 4f fm :47© B 11/22  17ä25 Fai tr.tú 4f fst :49 B 3/5  18å25 TP ú 4f fst :49§ B 37/99  4å25 TP ú 4f fst :48§ B 9/110

TRAINER: 61-180Days(134 .11 $0.80) Turf(312 .14 $1.54) Routes(435 .16 $1.12) Claim(248 .20 $1.21) J/T 2025-26 GP(34 .18 $1.29) J/T 2025-26(62 .16 $1.39)
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5
Green

Corona Princess
Own: Douglas J Seyler
White, Fuschia 'S,' On Black Ball

NICHOLLS M (45 3 4 2 .07) 2025: (51 4 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 99 Late 40

$16,000

Ch. m. 5 (Mar) FTKOCT22 $6,000
Sire: Flameaway (Scat Daddy) $10,000
Dam:Leroy's Princess (Leroidesanimaux*Brz)
Br: Mendy Abrahamson & Abrahamson Equestrian (Ky)
Tr: Seyler Douglas J(26 2 2 1 .08) 2025:(71 4 .06)

L 117¬

Life 15 1 0 0 $23,840 55

2026 2 0 0 0 $1,200 40

2025 8 1 0 0 $15,610 54

GP ê 4 0 0 0 $2,210 55

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $3,000 3
Wet(318) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(326) 9 1 0 0 $18,030 49

Turf(319) 5 0 0 0 $2,810 55
Dstê(306) 2 0 0 0 $530 54

13á26= 2GP fst 1¬¥ ú ÿ :24.38 :49.14 1:13.73 1:43.46 4Î çClm 8000N2L 36 6/6 1§ô 1§ 3¦ô 5ª 5®õ Hartsmar C L123 20.30 62=29 PrincessIrene123É FlttrFntic123É LookintoRock123§ 4wd into1st,ins,tired
2â26= 3GP fst 1¬¥ ú :24.02 :47.77 1:12.36 1:41.56 4Î çClm 8000N2L 40 6/7 2Ç 1¦ 2Ç 4©ô 4¦¥ö Hartsmar C L123 46.40 70=15 UKnowWhnUKnow123¦ô Bonmt123¨õ LokntRck123« 4wd to lead,clear,wknd

14ã25= 6GP fst 1¬¥ ü :23.44 :46.66 1:11.77 1:41.30 3Î çClm 17500N2L 9 4/6 3¦ô 3§ 6©ö 6¦« 6¨¥ö Hartsmar C L123 73.80 51=16 SeekingPryer120ªö FrostdKisss120¨ö ShdooKittn120ªõ 3wd, done after half
15ä25= 5GP fst 5f ú :21.53 :44.21 :56.44 3Î çClm 17500N2L -W 32 2/6 6 6ªô 6«ô 6¤ 5¦¨ Henry W L123 45.00 79=08 VulPlom120¦õ ChosnFctor120¨ô LiklyPrspctiv120¬ Saved ground,no factor
25å25= 5GP fm 1 ê :23.10 :46.68 1:10.53 1:34.45 3Î çClm 17500N2L -W 38 5/9 9® 9¤ 9¤ 9¦¦ 9¦©ô Henry W L124 80.30 73=13 Ditched120ô Seeking a Prayer120¨ö Bal de Mar124ô On hold early,no bid
21à25= 3GP fst 5ôf ú ÿ :22.45 :44.99 :57.38 1:04.17 3Î çClm 17500N2L 43 6/6 2 4© 4ªô 6© 6¤ Henry W L125 20.30 80=12 Travel Happy125¦õ Perfect Shances111¦õ Evanora125§ Svd gnd,faded
12à25= 3GP fm 1 ê :24.71 :48.90 1:12.16 1:35.67 3Î çClm 25000N2L 54 3/8 7¨ö 6¨õ 6©ô 6« 7ªô Henry W L125 80.10 76=17 BuddhistProdigy125É LSclont125É Skingbythstorm125¦ Off pace,2p,no bid
20á25= 3GP fst 5f ú :22.16 :44.83 :56.60 4Î çClm 17500N2L 49 1/7 5 5§ô 5¨ô 5¨ö 6¬ Perez E L122 29.70 84=09 RQueenCandy122¦ SupersLuckyLdy122¨ö NewDimond122ô Inside,2p,no bid
12á25= 5GP fm 1Â ê ÿ :24.40 :48.42 1:11.76 1:41.71 4Î çClm 25000N2L 35 10/10 2¦ 2ô 4§ 10¦¦ 10¦¤õ Ocasio J L122 53.60 64=14 îNormnjto122¨ îChChChukk122¨ Crrngton122ó Pressed 2wd, retreated
22â25= 3GP fst 5f ú :22.17 :46.03 :58.53 4Î çMd 12500 44 2/6 6 6ªô 4¦ 2Ç 1©ô Perez E L122 3.50 82=15 CrnPrncss122©ô UncptrdSkt122ó AlystthEnd122É 3-4wd, drew off, drvng
25å24= 4GP fm 1Â ê :23.31 :48.21 1:12.78 1:43.13 3Î çMd 25000 55 4/6 5¨ 5§ô 5§õ 3¨ 4§ Trejos J L121 3.90 79=16 SpcyGucmol121¦ö TrCsK121ó BootsOnthMoon121É Bmpd st,ins-2p,no bid
13å24=10GP fst 1¬¥ ü :23.46 :48.44 1:13.05 1:42.31 3Î çMd 35000 46 3/7 5« 5©ô 5©ö 5©ö 4©ö Gil C L118 14.20 72=23 Shkrevenge118§ SmrtBeuty118Ç GoddssMinrv118§ö Rated2p,evenly5p lane
WORKS: 31â26 Oxf 4f fst :49¨ B 2/6  24â26 Oxf 4f fst :49© B 3/6  17â26 Oxf 4f fst :51§ B 3/3  10â26 Oxf 4f fst :50§ B 2/5  6ã25 Oxf 4f fst :52¨ B 9/9  29ä25 Oxf 4f fst :51 B 3/7

TRAINER: Synth/Turf(9 .11 $2.36) Turf(41 .05 $1.29) Routes(50 .06 $1.81) Claim(37 .05 $1.04)

6
Black

Acheron
Own: Tee-N-Jay Farm
Red, Gold Diamond Belt, Red And Gold

BRAVO J (95 11 10 15 .12) 2025: (245 35 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 78 Late 76

$17,500

B. f. 4 (Mar)
Sire: Gift Box (Twirling Candy) $5,000
Dam:Marina View (Into Mischief)
Br: Tee-N-Jay Farm (NJ)
Tr: Hills Timothy A(30 2 3 2 .07) 2025:(74 6 .08)

L 126

Life 15 1 2 5 $72,517 72

2026 2 0 0 1 $2,830 65

2025 8 1 1 2 $42,320 72

GP ê 1 0 0 1 $2,500 65

D.Fst 4 0 1 2 $23,827 45
Wet(383) 1 0 0 0 $656 29
Synth(376) 2 0 1 0 $6,840 60

Turf(283) 8 1 0 3 $41,194 72
Dstê(348) 2 0 0 1 $4,900 65

19á26= 8GP fm 7ôf ê :23.33 :46.81 1:10.18 1:28.65 4Î çClm 17500(17.5-16)N2L 65 4/10 10 9® 9«õ 4¨ô 3¦ Bravo J L123b *1.80 85=08 Lady River Lily123ö Pretty Shy123É Acheron123¨ô Off slow,swung5w,closd
18â26= 6GP fst 1¬¥ ú ÿ :24.04 :47.79 1:11.27 1:39.24 4Î çClm 50000N2L 52 1/5 3¦ô 3§ 4¨ô 5® 5¦©ô Karamanos H A L123b 7.00 77=13 Calathea123§ Z Train123ªö Equitas123¨ Hard held inside,tired
30ä25= 7GP fst 1¬¥ ü :24.32 :48.16 1:12.19 1:40.55 3Î çClm 35000N2L 60 5/8 2¦ô 2ô 1Ç 1Ç 2¦õ Maragh Cª L115b 11.30 85=16 MryMrguerit120¦õ Achron115§ MissRummikub120É Stalk,bid2w,outkicked
24å25= 5Lrl fm 1Â ê :24.42 :48.78 1:12.07 1:42.61 3Î çAlw 50000N1X 67 8/8 8©ö 6¨õ 5¤ 6® 8¤ô Boyce F L120b 32.50 78=13 SouperWilliww120ô Ithinkilovyou118§ SummrWhirl123¨ô Hopped start,rail
3å25= 1Med fm 1Â ê :23.40 :48.10 1:12.22 1:42.42 3Î çÐMd Sp Wt 44k 62 4/7 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 1§ Maragh C¬ L115b *.80 90=05 Acheron115§ PointtoThatStar120§ô EsterMillie120É Turned back bid, clear

24Ý25= 6Mth fm 1Â ê :24.33 :49.49 1:14.14 1:46.38 Õ3Î ÐMd Sp Wt 61k 46 8/12 2Ç 2ô 2ô 6§ö 10¤õ Iorio M L117b 3.70 60=22 Chaz theChief123¦õ FrankieG123ó HappyOffering119¦õ Bumped st, vied 2w
3Ý25= 1Mth fm 1Â ê :23.43 :48.44 1:12.97 1:43.30 Õ3Î çMd Sp Wt 48k 72 3/9 1¦ 1¦ 1Ç 2Ç 5§õ Iorio M L119b 68.00 81=11 PrettyPicture119¦õ MildredPierce123ö QueensFble123É Pace inside, dug in
4Û25= 5Mth fst 5f ï ÿ :22.62 :46.18 :58.46 3Î çMd 30000(40-30) 45 2/5 3 3ª 3¦ô 3© 3ªô Barbosa J L117b 9.30 82=12 Money Magnettes123¨ö Butter Kisses119¦ö Acheron117ö Chased, no rally

Previously trained by Woolley Tim 2025(as of 6/7): ( 10 3 0 1 0.30 )
7Þ25= 6Mth gd 5ôf ï :22.39 :46.29 :58.97 1:05.68 3Î çÐMd Sp Wt 66k 29 8/10 2 6§ö 7« 7¦¦ 6¦¥öñBarbosa J L119b 14.80 76=17 JeweloftheOcean119§ö KatesLove123§ AirMsque123ó Chased btwn, no rally

24Ü25= 3Lrl fm 5ôf ê :21.75 :45.16 :56.99 1:03.35 3Î çMd 25000(25-20) 51 8/11 6 7¤ 7ªö 7ªö 3§ô Torrealba J L118b 16.20 84=11 Jewish Mother118§õ Ready to Rocknroll118É Acheron118¦ö 5wd 3/16, closed
Previously trained by Hills Timothy A 2024(as of 10/25): ( 85 11 9 14 0.13 )

25å24= 3Lrl fst 7f :24.73 :48.73 1:14.10 1:27.13 çMd 20000(20-16) 29 5/7 4 3¦ô 3¦ô 4¬ 5¦¨ö Ruiz J 122b 3.10 62=18 My Dear Antonia122¬ô Ade122Ç Institution122©ô 3wd,urged 3/8,faltered
11å24= 4Del fm Í1 ê :23.95 :47.59 1:13.25 1:39.80 çMd Sp Wt 41k 33 1/8 3¦ô 4§õ 5©õ 5«õ 4¦¥ô Cedeno C 118f 11.80 72=13 AllGsNoBrkes116¨õ SegerSongs118ô DynmicActrss120«ö Inside, even effort
WORKS: 13á26 GP 4f fst :48¨ B 5/23  11â26 GP 4f fst :50¨ B 44/58  28æ25 Mth 4f fst :49 B 7/60  21æ25 Mth 3f fst :37 B 7/31  19Ü25 Fai 4f fst :51 B 5/8  10Ü25 Fai 4f fst :49§ B 12/29

TRAINER: Turf(41 .07 $2.95) Routes(43 .09 $2.96) Claim(43 .07 $1.88) J/T 2025-26 GP(5 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(5 .00 $0.00)

7
Orange

Annie Goodbody
Own: Saeed Nasser Alremeithi
Purple, Orange Vertical Stripes, Collar

ZAYAS E J (300 43 51 40 .14) 2025: (1150 207 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 66 Late 77

$17,500

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Feb) FTDDE 24 $30,000
Sire: War Front (Danzig) $75,000
Dam:Tiz Ella (Tiznow)
Br: Lothenbach Stables Inc (Ky)
Tr: De La Cerda Armando(26 2 1 1 .08) 2025:(113 9 .08)

L 126

Life 14 1 2 0 $72,958 76

2026 2 0 0 0 $1,960 59

2025 8 0 2 0 $24,190 76

GP ê 6 0 1 0 $10,630 70

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $440 30
Wet(376) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(383) 3 0 1 0 $15,080 76

Turf(356) 10 1 1 0 $57,438 70
Dstê(380) 5 0 1 0 $10,190 70

22á26= 8GP fm 1 ê S :24.60 :48.45 1:11.50 1:35.31 4Î çClm 35000(35-30)N2L 55 2/9 6ªô 7«ô 8®õ 8¦¦ 8¦¦ô Husbands M J L123b 14.30 71=18 Equitas123¨ Dazzling Cruiser123ö My Perfect Lady123ö Inside,no menace
18â26= 6GP fst 1¬¥ ú ÿ :24.04 :47.79 1:11.27 1:39.24 4Î çClm 50000N2L 59 3/5 5© 5ª 5©ô 4¤ô 4¦¥ö Ortiz I Jr L123b *1.20 81=13 Calathea123§ Z Train123ªö Equitas123¨ Ins,3w upper, no rally
1ä25= 9GP fm 1Â ê S :23.45 :47.12 1:09.74 1:39.26 3Î çOC 25k/N1X -N 70 7/7 7©ô 7« 7ªô 7ªö 7« Vasquez M A L118b 14.90 88=07 Goodbetterbest122§õ StarshipMelody118ô LdyChCh122¦ Step slow,no rally
4å25= 5GP gd 1 ê :23.42 :47.67 1:10.65 1:33.65 3Î çOC 25k/N1X -N 67 6/8 7¬ô 7ª 6¨ö 8¤õ 7¤ô Bravo J L118b 8.40 83=08 SilverMoonlight122ö Goodbetterbest122¨õ Deflction122ö 5wd to 1/4,no threat

31Ý25= 8GP fst 1Â ú ÿ :23.82 :47.22 1:11.18 1:42.81 çOC 75k/N1X -N 76 1/5 5§ô 4§ 3¦ô 2Ç 2¦õ Gutierrez R L120b 6.90 84=20 CrftyCollctor120¦õ AnnGdbdy120§ô StrshpMldy120§ö Rail bid,crowded late
26Û25= 9GP fst 1¬¥ ú ÿ :23.87 :47.35 1:11.02 1:40.49 çMssGracieB75k 72 4/5 3¨ô 3§ô 3§ 3§ô 4¨ Zayas E J 118b 7.70 83=18 ScrletSnds120É CrftyCollector118¦ô SpecilAvitor122¦õ Bid 3w,no final kick
29Þ25= 8GP fm 1 ê :24.46 :48.62 1:11.98 1:35.46 çOC50k/SAL35k 70 2/7 7© 6¨ô 6¨õ 5§ô 2ô Vasquez M A L120b 15.70 82=13 LeTouche118ô AnnieGoodbody120ó Bellvinino120ª Swung 5w,rallied,mssd
23Ü25= 8GP fst 1 :24.31 :46.67 1:11.21 1:38.38 çOC 75k/N1X -N 30 7/7 4¦ö 6ªô 7¦§ 7¦© 7§«ô Perez E 120b 21.10 51=33 Fede122¦ö She's My Lady Luck120¬ Volatiled120©õ Steady retreat 4w
3Ü25= 7GP fm 1 ê :23.69 :46.34 1:09.29 1:33.73 çHoneyRydrB80k 60 1/7 6© 7© 7ªö 7ªõ 6¬ö Bravo J 118 20.70 84=10 Starship Impulsive120¦ö Spirited Boss123¦õ Curlaine118¦ Svd gnd,no bid

29à25=10GP fm 7ôf ê :23.09 :46.56 1:10.35 1:27.34 çSnblIsldL158k 60 6/10 9 10«õ 10©õ 9¤ô 9¤ô Ruiz J 118 48.00 84=05 Spirited Boss118ô Candy Quest120ô Civetta120ö Clipped heels early
Previously trained by Reynolds Patrick L 2024(as of 11/2): ( 70 6 5 11 0.09 )

2ä24= 8BAQ fm 6f ê :22.19 :44.66 :56.24 1:08.23 çStwrtMnrB135k 56 7/8 5 8«õ 7ª 6¤ 6¤õ Maragh R R 120 14.70 85=07 MeGovernor122ö Annascaul120§ö Yougotthvehope120¦ Chased ins, no rally
6å24= 6BAQ fm 1Â Ñ ý :23.26 :48.71 1:13.47 1:42.68 çMsGrillo-G2 66 9/12 8¬ 9«õ 9ªô 7« 7«ô Maragh R R 120 78.50 80=09 Scythian120§ô Virgin Colada120Ç Correto120¦ 4w upper, no response

WORKS: 14á26 GP 4f fst :49© B 27/101  31â26 GP 4f fst :50§ B 71/91  9â26 GP 4f fst :49¨ B 9/18  3â26 GP 4f fst :50 B 46/87  27ã25 GP 4f fst :49¦ B 33/82  20ã25 GP 4f fst :48§ B 15/89

TRAINER: Turf(38 .05 $0.62) Routes(93 .10 $1.25) Claim(46 .13 $2.18) J/T 2025-26 GP(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)

8
Pink

Cairo Comedy
Own: Kevin A Dole
Red, Black Hoops, Black Lightning Bolts

GAFFALIONE T (371 58 58 61 .16) 2025: (1053 185 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 61 Late 68

$17,500

Gr/ro. f. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Cairo Prince (Pioneerof the Nile) $10,000
Dam:Into Humor (Into Mischief)
Br: Kevin Dole (Ky)
Tr: Spatz Ronald B(51 5 13 7 .10) 2025:(175 27 .15)

L 120

Life 7 1 1 2 $30,710 56

2026 2 0 0 1 $4,950 56

2025 5 1 1 1 $25,760 54

GP ê 4 1 0 2 $24,550 56

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(394) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(320) 3 0 1 0 $6,160 47

Turf(325) 4 1 0 2 $24,550 56
Dstê(364) 3 1 0 2 $22,900 55

5á26= 5GP fm 1Â ê :22.96 :46.85 1:11.10 1:41.57 çOC35k/SAL35k 56 3/7 3¨ô 3¬ 3§ 3¦ 4«õ Gaffalione T L120b 11.80 77=14 Call the Bullpen120¨ô Noche de Damas120ô Oscar Bound120§õ Rail, flattened
8â26= 1GP fm 1 ê :23.44 :46.76 1:11.07 1:35.94 çOC35k/SAL35k 55 1/10 8ªô 8ªô 8ªô 4§ô 3¨õ Gaffalione T L120b 12.30 77=20 Reina Del Viento120§ö New Life120ô Cairo Comedy120ó Inside, rallied

18ã25= 8GP fm 1 ê :25.53 :50.11 1:13.16 1:37.36 çMd 25000 54 1/7 3§ 3¦ô 3¦ 1Ç 1¦ö Egan D 118b *2.30 74=19 Cairo Comedy118¦ö Nyfive118ö Smiling Rosie118ô Ins,bid3w,edged away
17å25= 2GP fm 7ôf ê :23.55 :47.57 1:11.60 1:29.45 çMd 25000 51 6/10 4 5§õ 4§ 1Ç 3§õ Reyes L 120b *4.80 80=18 One Sweet Girl120¦ô Parlaypauline120ö Cairo Comedy120§ö 2-3w,bid,outkicked
19æ25= 2GP fst 1¬¥ ü :23.24 :47.75 1:12.86 1:42.94 çMd 25000 30 2/9 2§ 3¦ô 3¦ 4¨ô 6® Ocasio J 120fb 2.90 65=19 StellBiond115É SlewtyPrincess120¦ô ZeroRemorse120ô Trckd 3w,weakened
5æ25= 2GP fst 1¬¥ ü :23.71 :47.69 1:12.18 1:43.24 çMd 35000 47 4/11 2¦ 2¦ô 2¦ 2¦ô 2¦ô Ocasio J 120fb 23.50 70=21 LittleTorch120¦ô CiroComedy120ó ImperiBlue120¨õ Railbid stretch,hld2nd
9Ý25= 6GP fst 5f ü :21.18 :44.41 :57.11 çMd 35000 29 7/9 5 7¬ 9¤õ 7® 6¤õ Gil C 118fb 9.40 81=08 SnppyComebck118ö ChncetoPrty118ª MuchoMchoLdy118ô Angld 4w,evenly

WORKS: 23á26 GP 3f fst :37 B 2/2  6ã25 GP 4f fst :50§ B 71/94  1å25 GP 4f fst :49¦ B 9/22  27Ý25 GP 3f fst :37¦ B 5/11  31Û25 GP 4f fst :49¨ B 4/7  23Û25 GP 4f fst :49§ B 2/10

TRAINER: 31-60Days(56 .14 $1.79) Turf(82 .15 $2.05) Routes(113 .14 $1.91) Claim(79 .15 $1.55) J/T 2025-26 GP(10 .40 $3.58) J/T 2025-26(10 .40 $3.58)
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9
Turqse

The Package
Own: Wade Kornblith
Green, White Horseshoe, Yellow Diamonds

GONZALEZ E (146 25 18 18 .17) 2025: (724 117 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 84 Late 46

$17,500

B. f. 3 (Apr)
Sire: World of Trouble (Kantharos) $5,000
Dam:Lucky Litigator (Quiet American)
Br: Darsan Inc (Fla)
Tr: Cazares Laura(53 3 4 5 .06) 2025:(141 20 .14)

L 120

Life 4 1 1 0 $29,750 61

2026 2 0 0 0 $870 61

2025 2 1 1 0 $28,880 50

GP ê 2 0 1 0 $7,010 50

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(396) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(306) 2 1 0 0 $22,740 61

Turf(282) 2 0 1 0 $7,010 50
Dstê(317) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

30â26= 9GP fst 5ôf ú :21.94 :44.79 :56.77 1:02.98 çÐAlw 54000N1X 61 3/7 6 6©õ 7©õ 7©õ 6¬ Gonzalez E L120b 36.50 87=09 Tizasweetlady120¦õ Golden Beach122¦ö Tululo122ô Outrun inside
4â26= 4GP fm 5f ê :21.54 :44.42 :56.18 çOC35k/SAL35k-N 26 6/8 6 8«ô 8¤ö 8¦¦ 8®ô Zayas E J L120b 6.20 79=08 GlncingMyWy120ô KtthSmt120É NchoProblm122¦ô Bmpd foe,stdy aftr brk

23ä25=11GP fst 5ôf ú :22.12 :45.77 :58.56 1:05.23 çMd c-35000 47 6/9 1 2¨ 3© 2¦ô 1¦ô Marin S 120b *1.30 82=12 The Package120¦ô Gigi Cake's113ô Oh Sheila115ô Ins,tip out,responded
Claimed from Darsan, Inc.   for $35,000, David Carlos A  Trainer 2025(as of 11/23): ( 445   85   66   59   0.19 )

24å25= 2GP fm 5f ê :21.86 :44.63 :56.36 çMd 35000 50 2/8 4 5§ô 5§õ 3¦ 2ô Marin S 120 7.90 88=07 Kate the Smate120ô The Package120ô Hot Cocoa120ô Tipped 3-4w,gaining
WORKS: 27á26 PmM 3f fst :38 B 8/16  ò21â26 PmMê 5f fm 1:00 B(d) 1/6  ò17ã25 PmMê 3f fm :38© B(d) 1/5  14ä25 PmMê 3f fm :37§ B(d) 4/7  17å25 PmM 4f fst :48§ B 9/39  10å25 PmM 4f wf :47§ Bg 5/37

TRAINER: Synth/Turf(22 .09 $0.75) Sprint/Route(10 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(59 .12 $1.07) Turf(54 .13 $2.06) Routes(64 .12 $2.13) Claim(93 .12 $1.81) J/T 2025-26 GP(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(4 .25 $4.55)

10
Purple

Souffle On Fire
Own: Lawson Racing Stables
Red, Three Yellow Stars, Red Sleeves

ORTIZ I JR (306 81 52 45 .26) 2025: (1631 351 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 66 Late 80

$16,000

Ch. f. 4 (Apr) OBSOPN24 $15,000
Sire: Violence (Medaglia d'Oro) $30,000
Dam:Chocolate Souffle (Tapit)
Br: Rock Brothers Breeding LLC (Ky)
Tr: Joseph S A Jr(213 39 33 33 .18) 2025:(1087 219 .20)

L 124

Life 6 1 0 3 $25,630 61

2026 1 1 0 0 $14,400 61

2025 5 M 0 3 $11,230 54

GP ê 3 1 0 2 $19,440 61

D.Fst 2 0 0 1 $5,880 43
Wet(394) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(331) 1 0 0 0 $310 46

Turf(295) 3 1 0 2 $19,440 61
Dstê(351) 3 1 0 2 $19,440 61

29â26= 4GP fm 1 ê :23.38 :48.17 1:12.42 1:36.23 4Î çMd 17500 61 4/7 5© 6© 6¨õ 3¦ô 1ö Ortiz I Jr L123b 3.10 78=18 Souffle On Fire123ö Iliana123ô Basilica Light123§ö Rail,split1/8,up late
18ã25= 2GP fm 1 ê :23.97 :47.96 1:11.59 1:36.06 3Î çMd 17500 54 7/7 5¨ 5¨ô 4¨ 3§ 3©õ Zayas E J L121b 7.30 76=19 Amelia121¨ Lilys Back124¦õ Souffle On Fire121ô 3p,bid4w,flattened out
27ä25= 4GP fst 6f ÿ :22.83 :46.35 :59.27 1:12.89 3Î çMd 12500 39 5/8 2 3¦ô 3§ô 3©ô 4ªô Zayas E J L122b *.90 73=21 MrosSwtGrl119¨ô DmondsHnr122¦ö VllyfDwn124É Track3w,came5w,lost 3d
2ä25= 1GP fm 1 ê ÿ :25.01 :50.52 1:14.38 1:37.21 3Î çMd 17500 52 6/8 5©ô 6ª 4¨ 5© 3¨ô Zayas E J L120b 3.30 70=10 Sound It Out120§ö D'argentoBolt120ö SouffleOnFire120ô Bid 3wd 1/4,up 3rd

12å25= 1GP fst 1¬¥ ü :24.45 :48.29 1:12.15 1:40.62 3Î çMd 35000 46 2/7 6© 7© 6« 6¬ô 5¦¦ Gutierrez R L120b 5.60 74=13 AllrngSrnty120É StrshpEltn120ô StrshpDscvry124¨ Ins,angle out,improved
13æ25= 8GP fst 6f :22.65 :46.13 :57.96 1:10.25 3Î çMd Sp Wt 43k 43 4/6 3 5© 3« 3¦¥ 3¦© Gutierrez R L121b 10.20 78=12 DominntDiv121§õ QunMcKinzi121¦¦ö SoufflOnFr121¦¥ô Chase 3-4w,kept on
WORKS: 8à26 GP 3f fst :37© B 14/17  1à26 GP 3f fst :36© B 14/24  22á26 GP 3f fst :37§ B 20/27  15á26 GP 3f fst :39© B 17/18  25â26 GP 3f fst :38 B 11/15  18â26 GP 3f fst :37 B 5/18

TRAINER: 31-60Days(495 .21 $1.38) WonLastStart(250 .23 $1.73) Turf(426 .14 $1.34) Routes(635 .19 $1.53) Claim(270 .24 $1.53) J/T 2025-26 GP(62 .27 $1.51) J/T 2025-26(131 .22 $1.40)
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8 Gulfstream Park 6 Furlongs (1:08) Clm 6250 Purse $23,500 (includes $3,000 FOA - Florida

Owners Awards and $1,500 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund)  For Four Year Olds And Upward. Weight, 123
lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 15 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $6,250 (Races Where Entered For
$5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

Post time: 4:23 ET Wagers: $1 Daily Double, $1 Exacta, $.50 Trifecta, $.10 Superfecta, $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 8-9-10), $1 Sunset Six Beyer par: 73

1
Red

Sweet Cha Cha
Own: Lady Lindsay Racing Stables
Black, Hot Pink Diamond Framed 'Ll,'

GONZALEZ J L (21 0 4 4 .00) 2025: (203 17 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 66 Late 66

$6,250

Dk b/br g(03.01.25) 4 (Apr)
Sire: Sweetontheladies (Twirling Candy) $2,500
Dam:Archachacha (Archarcharch)
Br: Vivian Marie Lindsay (Fla)
Tr: McKanas Leon J(23 1 2 1 .04) 2025:(91 11 .12)

L 121

Life 17 4 0 1 $69,050 74

2026 2 0 0 0 $1,320 61

2025 12 3 0 1 $50,810 74

GP 10 3 0 1 $50,140 74

D.Fst 8 1 0 1 $21,040 61
Wet(363*) 2 2 0 0 $29,100 74
Synth(258) 7 1 0 0 $18,910 62

Turf(320*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(248) 5 1 0 1 $18,790 74

21á26= 3GP fst 6ôf ÿ :22.91 :46.34 1:11.00 1:17.72 4Î Clm 6250 44 4/7 6 5§ô 6ªô 4«ô 6¦«ô Ocasio J L121b 29.30 73=10 GallantKnight123¨ô SoundoftheBeast123ó OutlawCountry121« Outrun inside
6á26= 5GP fst 6f :22.55 :46.46 :58.88 1:12.31 4Î Clm 6250 61 7/8 6 5© 5ªô 5« 4«õ Ocasio J L121b 16.80 77=17 Sound of the Beast123¦ô Gallant Knight123© Banneker121ö Evenly 2-3wd
4ã25= 6GP fst 6f :22.58 :45.24 :57.80 1:10.98 3Î Clm 8000B 56 3/7 6 6¬ö 6¬ö 5« 5©ö Ocasio J L120 14.30 84=11 Endrick118ö El Guty118¦ö Coldstream120ó Squeezed bck st,2p-ins
9ä25= 4GP fst 6ôf ÿ :22.90 :45.68 1:11.47 1:18.05 3Î Clm 8000B 54 4/6 3 5©ô 4«ô 4«ô 4«õ Ocasio J L120 4.20 80=12 Saybrook113É DreamsofMyfather120ô Coldstrem116ªô 2-3w,ins,evenly str
2ä25= 9GP fst 6ôf S :22.64 :45.74 1:10.64 1:17.01 3Î OC20k/SAL12k-N 50 3/6 5 6©ô 6¤ 6¬ô 6¦¨ô Ocasio J L116 23.80 77=08 Icelander119§ Uranium119¦õ Dune Road119¨ö Settled,no factor

28æ25= 6GP gd 7f :22.62 :45.83 1:11.26 1:23.76 3Î Clm 8000B 72 5/9 5 5¬ô 3ª 2ô 1¦ö Ocasio J L120 5.70 90=08 Sweet Cha Cha120¦ö Bullet Blues123§õ Imapeppa123¨ö Bid 4w,responded
7æ25= 3GP myø 6f :22.48 :46.25 :58.36 1:10.85 3Î Clm 8000B 74 2/7 2 4§ 1Ç 1Ç 1ô Ocasio J L120 8.70 89=12 SweetChaCha120ô Imapepp116ö SixteenCigrettes123§ô Rail run,brsh1/4,held

24Ý25= 4GP fst 5ôf ú :22.24 :45.03 :56.89 1:03.42 3Î Clm 8000B 62 6/7 5 7¤ 7« 6« 4©õ Ocasio J L120 17.30 87=09 ReverndMoon124¦ô ToMonrch120ô StrofthBst124§õ Saved ground,mild bid
25Û25= 5GP fst 6ôf :22.57 :46.08 1:11.82 1:18.48 3Î Clm 8000(10-8)N2L 59 3/6 4 4ªô 3§ô 1¦ 1¬ö Ocasio J L118 6.10 84=15 SweetChaCha118¬ö FightingWords121¦ KuwaitTowers118ö Tip 3w,drew off
18Ü25= 4GP fst 6f S :22.27 :45.17 :57.53 1:10.77 3Î Clm 8000N2L 48 5/8 3 4¨ô 4ªô 4¬ô 5¦¦ô Ocasio J L118 25.00 78=10 Practiko125©õ Endrick118¨ô Grand Jefe118¨ô Outside,3p,evenly
2Ü25= 4GP fst 5ôf ú :22.91 :45.74 :57.78 1:04.09 3Î Clm 8000N2L 45 5/9 6 6§ô 7¨ö 7©õ 8¤ Ocasio J L118 33.10 80=12 A G Diamond125¦ Breezer120¦ô Sergeant Sinatra125§ö Btwn,3p,faded
3ß25= 1GP fst 6f :22.20 :45.70 :58.74 1:11.86 3Î Clm 8000N2L 55 1/7 5 5©ö 4© 4¨ô 3ªõ Ocasio J L118 36.20 79=13 Otto125¨õ Grand Avila118§ Sweet Cha Cha118É 3p turn,7p lane,1paced

WORKS: 24â26 GP 4f fst :49© B 48/74  16â26 GP 4f fst :49¦ B 14/35  29ä25 GP 4f fst :51¦ B 86/97  19Û25 GP 4f fst :48§ B 11/67  14à25 GP 3f fst :37 B 3/8  15á25 GP 4f fst :50© B 106/124

TRAINER: Dirt(51 .16 $2.12) Sprint(69 .14 $3.23) Claim(66 .09 $1.22) J/T 2025-26 GP(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)

2
White

Torch Is Passed
Own: Kenneth L Ramsey
White, Red 'R,' White Band On Red

MARTINEZ C (86 3 6 12 .03) 2025: (50 4 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 95 Late 58

$6,250

B. c. 4 (Apr) OBSMAR24 $80,000
Sire: Munnings (Speightstown) $45,000
Dam:Spotted Heart (Lion Hearted)
Br: Douglas Scharbauer (Tex)
Tr: Ramsey Nolan(45 5 5 6 .11) 2025:(169 33 .20)

L 114¬

Life 12 5 1 0 $110,550 77

2025 7 3 0 0 $64,400 77

2024 5 2 1 0 $46,150 66

GP 1 0 0 0 $350 24

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $350 24
Wet(395) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(348)10 5 1 0 $108,200 77

Turf(285) 1 0 0 0 $2,000 37
Dst(386) 1 0 0 0 $350 24

20ã25= 3GP fst 5ôf ú C :21.93 :44.42 :56.50 1:02.42 3Î Clm 10000 55 7/8 1 4§ 4¨ô 7¨ö 7® Martinez C¦¥ L112 3.00 87=07 IfNotforLuck122© StroftheBest120É SultntheGret120¦ö Chased 2wd, faded
10Ý25= 5GP fst 5ôf ú :22.60 :45.57 :57.61 1:03.93 3Î Clm v-35000B 69 5/6 1 3ô 3ô 2Ç 1Ç Vasquez M A L120 *1.60 89=10 TorchIsPssd120Ç Boundfortroubl113¦ö Advrsry120É Bid 3w,duel,prevailed
26Û25= 7GP fst 1¬¥ ú C :23.75 :46.65 1:11.40 1:40.97 OC50k/SAL35k-N 45 7/7 2ô 2ô 1¦ 3§ô 6¦©ö Torres Y¬ L113 3.90 69=18 Piquant120§ Oasis Prince118ªõ Murabeh120ö Duel pace 2w,faltered
5Þ25= 8GP fst 5ôf ú :22.19 :45.14 :57.00 1:03.23 OC25k/SAL17k-N 74 2/6 3 2¦ô 2ô 1¦ô 1¦ Vasquez M A L121 *1.30 92=07 TorchIsPssed121¦ Boundfortrouble111É OuttMony118¦õ Bump start,2w bid
4ß25= 4GP fst 5ôf ú :22.17 :45.31 :57.29 1:03.41 OC v-35k/SAL35k 77 4/6 3 1ô 1¦ 1¦ô 1§ Vasquez M A L120 1.90 91=09 Torch Is Passed120§ Lazio120§ô Carcone120¦õ 2p-ins turn,clear,drvg
6á25= 7GP fst 5f ú C :21.61 :44.89 :56.96 OC 75k/N1X -N 66 2/7 3 4¦ô 6¦ö 4§ 4§ö Vasquez M A L122 2.20 87=13 Dumb Money120¦ô Epitaph120É Lazio120¦ Rail,3wd 3/16,one-pace
9â25= 8GP fst 5f ú :22.08 :44.67 :56.68 OC 75k/N1X -N 67 1/7 2 3¦ô 3§ 3§ô 4¨ Vasquez M A L122 6.80 88=12 TrblntForc120¦õ Bondfortrobl120¦ô IntoDmonds120É 2p-rail,flattened str

12ã24= 8GP fst 5f ú ÿ :22.42 :45.40 :56.89 OC35k/SAL35k-N 66 1/7 2 2¦ô 2¦ 1Ç 1¦ô Vasquez M A 118 *1.20 91=11 TorchIsPassed118¦ô DiosWill118ô GhostlyRose120¦õ Bump st,ins,bid4p lane
17ä24= 4GP fst 5f ú :21.29 :44.98 :57.10 Md 16000 61 7/9 4 3© 2ª 2¨ 1©ö Vasquez M A 119 *.80 90=14 TorchIsPassed119©ö Zaddy112ö RedCandyApple112É 2w5/16,kicked past1/16
4å24= 4GP fst 6f :22.37 :45.27 :57.33 1:10.46 Md v-50000 24 2/8 3 1ô 2¨ 2¬ 6§¨ö Jaramillo E 118b *.80 67=13 Back Em Up118¦¦ô LightForever118©õ Spurious118ö Bmp st,2p-ins,gaveway

28Û24= 6GP fm 5f ê :20.98 :43.87 :55.46 Md Sp Wt 43k 37 6/7 1 2Ç 1Ç 2Ç 4¬ Reyes L 118b *.70 89=09 Bridle a Butterfly118¨ô Itza Boss118§ Neshume118¦ô Hit gate, duel 2wd
21Þ24= 1GP fst 5f ú :21.66 :45.19 :57.72 Md Sp Wt 62k 55 9/9 2 1§ 1§ô 1§ô 2§ö Reyes L 118 2.40 84=10 GhostlyRose110§ö TorchIsPssed118§õ CentrfoldGuy118©õ Pace 2p, left lead
WORKS: 28á26 GP 4f fst :48¨ B 6/50  21á26 GP 4f fst :50 B 37/72  14á26 GP 4f fst :50¦ B 49/101  7á26 GP 4f fst :49 B 27/102  ò13ã25 GP 4f fst :46§ B 1/104  6ã25 GP 4f fst :48© B 38/94

TRAINER: 61-180Days(40 .12 $0.86) Dirt(59 .17 $0.99) Sprint(90 .18 $1.23) Claim(57 .21 $1.19) J/T 2025-26 GP(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)

3
Blue

Sound of the Beast
Own: Gonzalez Racing Stable
White, Green Collar, White And Green

GONZALEZ E (146 25 18 18 .17) 2025: (724 117 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 102 Late 60

$6,250

B. h. 5 (Apr)
Sire: The Big Beast (Yes It's True) $2,000
Dam:Sound Defence (First Defence)
Br: Peter A Lawson (Fla)
Tr: Coy Ronald(41 4 10 8 .10) 2025:(111 23 .21)

L 123

Life 22 4 3 5 $164,410 86

2026 3 2 1 0 $33,540 78

2025 5 0 0 2 $8,230 74

GP 20 4 3 5 $162,980 86

D.Fst 18 2 3 5 $118,230 79
Wet(353) 3 2 0 0 $45,750 86
Synth(374) 1 0 0 0 $430 76

Turf(278) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(392) 13 3 0 4 $87,170 86

21á26= 3GP fst 6ôf ÿ :22.91 :46.34 1:11.00 1:17.72 4Î Clm c-6250 71 1/7 3 1ô 2ô 2¦ 2¨ô Zayas E J L123 1.80 86=10 GllntKnght123¨ô SondofthBst123ó OtlwContry121« Inside winner 2-3paths
Claimed from Lima Horse Racing LLC   for $6,250, Sanchez Amador M  Trainer 2025: ( 172   31   26   30   0.18 )

6á26= 5GP fst 6f :22.55 :46.46 :58.88 1:12.31 4Î Clm c-6250 75 4/8 3 3§ 3¦ 2¦ 1¦ô Ortiz I Jr L123f *.90 83=17 Sound oftheBeast123¦ô GallantKnight123© Banneker121ö Off duel in clear 4p
Claimed from Crichton Rohan  for $6,250, Crichton Rohan G  Trainer 2025: ( 296   40   37   47   0.14 )

15â26= 6GP gd 6f :23.10 :46.75 :59.22 1:11.88 4Î Clm 8000N3L 78 7/8 3 2¦ô 2¦ 2Ç 1§ô Saez L L123 *1.20 85=15 SondofthBst123§ô Imppp116¦ö DogwoodCrossng123ö Stalk4w,bid2-3w,clear
24ã25= 3GP fst 1 :24.52 :47.93 1:12.88 1:37.51 3Î Clm 8000N3L 61 2/6 4¦ô 4¦ô 3¨ô 3¤ô 3¦ªõ Thomas A L123f 2.10 67=18 AccelerteMe120¬ô MustngBy120¬ö SoundoftheBst123©ô Chase 3wd, best rest
7ã25=10GP fst 7f :22.29 :44.28 1:09.71 1:23.34 3Î ÐOC 20k/N1X 54 2/8 7 8« 8¤õ 8¦¥ 8¦§õ Thomas A L120f 44.30 80=10 Nothingsubtle118ö MimiFrnk118¦ö AwesomBst120É 3 wide upper,no threat

16ä25= 4GP fst 6f :22.46 :45.71 :57.93 1:10.34 3Î Clm 25000B 68 7/7 1 5§ô 5¨ô 6©ô 4¤ô Thomas A L121f 10.20 83=17 Flying Liam121§õ Swirvin123¨ö Admiral Mo118§ô Chase 4-5w,no rally
9ä25=10GP fst 6f S :21.98 :44.91 :57.41 1:10.46 3Î ÐOC 20k/N1X 74 3/7 6 6ª 5©õ 4© 3©õ Thomas A L121f 14.60 87=12 RgingFury121¦ö AdiosNow121§ô SoundoftheBst121É 3-4w,bid,held well 3rd

23Ý25= 3GP slyø 6f :22.33 :46.05 :58.40 1:11.17 3Î Clm 25000B 53 2/6 5 5© 5©ô 5ªô 5¤ Jaramillo E L122f 2.60 80=13 Zydeceaux117Ç Turbo122ª Big Paradise118§ Step slow,5-6w 3/16
22ã24= 9GP fst 6f C :21.94 :45.22 :57.67 1:10.72 3Î OC 25k/N1X -N 79 4/8 6 6ªô 6¬ 6ªõ 5¬ö Perez E L118f 28.00 82=15 Classify120§ö Pay Zone120§ô Born Noble118¦ö Bumped start, 2wd
1ä24= 9GP fst 6ôf S :22.85 :46.15 1:11.39 1:17.49 3Î OC 25k/N1X -N 59 1/8 8 7¨ö 6¨ 6¨ö 6® Leon S L120f 2.10 80=16 Pure Class118ô Grouch120§ô Life Is Precious118¦ Stumble st,bump 1/2,5w

28æ24= 3GP fst 6f C :21.34 :44.51 :57.43 1:10.92 3Î OC 62k/C -N 71 6/6 2 5¨ 5¨ô 5¨ô 6©ô Leon S L118 11.20 84=14 Big Effect118¦õ Loco Abarrio125É Mish125É Chased4w, needed bid
24Ý24= 9GP slyø 6f S :22.49 :45.34 :57.46 1:10.21 3Î ÐOC 20k/N1X -N 86 2/6 4 2Ç 1ô 1§ 1¦ö Leon S L118f 2.30 92=10 SoundofthBst118¦ö AvntGlory122§õ MorgnPoint122¦õ Rail duel, shook clear
WORKS: ò5à26 GP 4f fst :47§ B 1/9  8â26 GP 4f fst :47§ B 3/24  19å25 GP 4f fst :47§ B 3/33  10å25 GP 4f gd :49§ Bg 6/15  3å25 GP 4f gd :51¨ B 10/10  14æ25 GP 4f fst :48§ B 22/60

TRAINER: 1stClaim(16 .19 $0.90) Dirt(52 .17 $1.47) Sprint(70 .14 $1.48) Claim(92 .21 $1.70) J/T 2025-26 GP(8 .38 $3.60) J/T 2025-26(8 .38 $3.60)
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4
Yellow

Etendre
Own: Coy Stables LLC
Black, White Horsehead And 'Roy Coy' In

CASTELLANO J J (245 38 33 33 .16) 2025: (724 96 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 93 Late 62

$6,250

Ch. g(01.08.25) 5 (Feb)
Sire: Awesome of Course (Awesome Again) $2,000
Dam:Ballet Diva (Hear No Evil)
Br: Jacks or Better Farm Inc (Fla)
Tr: Coy Ronald(41 4 10 8 .10) 2025:(111 23 .21)

L 123

Life 19 5 3 1 $138,810 93

2026 1 0 0 0 $350 55

2025 9 4 0 1 $66,840 83

GP 17 5 3 1 $132,950 93

D.Fst 17 5 3 0 $134,030 93
Wet(304) 1 0 0 1 $4,320 67
Synth(233) 1 0 0 0 $460 58

Turf(201) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(346) 7 4 1 0 $84,690 93

14á26= 3GP fst 7f :23.07 :46.01 1:11.42 1:24.79 4Î Clm 12500(12.5-10) 55 4/6 1 2ô 2ô 4¨ô 5¦¨ô Castellano J J L122 *1.80 71=15 Pet Mat117¦ô King of Hollywood122¦ö Endrick122ö Pressed 3p btw, empty
21ã25= 7GP fst 6f C :22.02 :45.74 :58.70 1:12.01 3Î Clm c-6250 68 4/6 3 5©õ 4¨ô 3¦ô 1É Rojas R L122 3.40 83=14 Etendre122É Golden Skull115ô Rolling On120§ Settle 2wd, closed btw

Claimed from Narine Calvin  for $6,250, Miller Herbert Trainer 2025(as of 12/21): ( 90   9   9   14   0.10 )
28ä25= 8GP fst 6ôf :23.20 :47.21 1:12.03 1:18.49 3Î Clm c-6250 72 3/9 9 5¨ 4¦ô 1¦ 1¦ö Davis K L122f *.60 84=15 Etendre122¦ö Holy Stick120¨õ Ace Ventura120¦ö Off slow,slip thru,clr

Claimed from Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. for $6,250, Joseph Saffie A Jr Trainer 2025(as of 11/28): ( 1014   203   178   156   0.20 )
9ä25=10GP fst 6f S :21.98 :44.91 :57.41 1:10.46 3Î ÐOC 20k/N1X -N 57 1/7 3 2Ç 3ô 3§ 7¦¦õ Husbands M J L121f 4.60 80=12 RgingFury121¦ö AdiosNow121§ô SoundoftheBst121É Press inside,weakened

17å25= 8GP fst 6f S :22.81 :45.42 :57.36 1:10.13 3Î Clm c-8000B 83 4/6 1 1Ç 1ô 1§ 1¦ö Vasquez M A L123f *1.00 93=10 Etendre123¦ö Mister Iceman123¨ Blaze of Color123¬ö Speed 2p,held sway
Claimed from Jacks or Better Farm, Inc.   for $8,000, David Carlos A  Trainer 2025(as of 10/17): ( 395   76   58   54   0.19 )

3å25= 3GP fst 6f :22.87 :45.62 :57.61 1:10.07 3Î Clm 12500N2L 75 1/7 3 1ô 1ô 1¨ 1¨ô Vasquez M A L123 *1.20 93=11 Etendre123¨ô Migratory123§ô Cinco Harley123§ô Speed,kicked clear
5æ25= 8GP slyø 7f S :22.50 :45.04 1:10.30 1:23.50 3Î Clm 25000B 67 1/6 4 3¦ 4§ 3É 3¨ Jaramillo E L124f *1.00 88=12 El Guty120ó Tigre124¨ Etendre124ô Ins,2wtrn,no late kick

10Ý25= 5GP fst 5ôf ú :22.60 :45.57 :57.61 1:03.93 3Î Clm 35000B 58 4/6 5 5§ 5¦ö 5¦ö 5¨ö Gutierrez R L125 4.40 85=10 TorchIsPssed120Ç Boundfortroubl113¦ö Advrsry120É Btw 2-3w,outkicked
20Û25= 7GP fst 6f :22.41 :44.86 :56.75 1:09.84 3Î ÐOC 20k/N1X -N 70 1/6 6 3§ 4ªô 4ªô 5¦¥ô Jaramillo E L122 7.80 83=08 Tres Coronas118©ö Adios Now122ô Raging Fury122© Trckd inside,gave way
20Þ25= 8GP fst 7f :23.08 :46.16 1:11.31 1:24.24 3Î ÐOC 20k/N1X -N 62 5/7 2 2ô 2§ 4¨ 4¦§ Meneses M L123 2.50 75=17 Avant Glory123¦ Miami Frank116§ô Teofimo123¤ô 2-3w,ins,weakened
11Ý24= 2Sar fst 6ôf C :22.34 :45.51 1:09.81 1:16.28 Clm v-75000 68 5/6 1 1ô 1ô 2§ 4¬ô Ortiz I Jr L118 2.50 82=15 Proprietary Trade120¦ö Temecula118© Squints118¦ö Ins,headed3/16,wknd
5Û24= 9GP fst 7f :22.45 :45.52 1:10.59 1:23.37 CarryBackL79k 62 1/7 3 1ô 1Ç 2¦ 7®ö Leon S 118 10.30 79=11 Real Macho120Ç Catalytic118©ö Roar Ready118ö Rail duel, tired

WORKS: 28á26 GP 3f fst :35© B 6/18  6á26 GP 4f fst :50¨ Bg 16/27  24â26 GP 3f fst :36© B 2/8  17â26 GP 3f fst :37 B 8/16  2â26 GP 4f fst :50 B 9/14  15ã25 GP 3f fst :37 B 3/6

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(20 .15 $0.95) Dirt(52 .17 $1.47) Sprint(70 .14 $1.48) Claim(92 .21 $1.70) J/T 2025-26 GP(5 .40 $3.64) J/T 2025-26(5 .40 $3.64)

5
Green

Valued Cajun
Own: Starry Night Racing
Red, Black Chevron, Black Bars On

MORELOS J E (269 27 29 38 .10) 2025: (881 109 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 89 Late 61

$6,250

Ch. g(09.26.25) 5 (Apr)
Sire: Cajun Breeze (Congrats) $5,000
Dam:Becausei'mworthit (Indian Express)
Br: Shadybrook Farm Inc (Fla)
Tr: Sweezey J K(86 10 11 11 .12) 2025:(332 42 .13)

L 123

Life 18 3 3 5 $114,020 73

2026 2 0 0 0 $870 64

2025 5 3 0 0 $45,560 72

GP 15 2 3 5 $98,710 73

D.Fst 15 2 3 5 $98,710 73
Wet(385) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(326) 3 1 0 0 $15,310 67

Turf(213) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(397) 6 1 1 3 $42,120 72

22á26= 7GP fst 5f ú ý :21.16 :44.68 :57.05 4Î Clm 10000 64 4/10 9 9¤ô 8«ô 9©ö 5§ö Morelos J E L121b 10.90 86=14 Readier121Ç Kinetic Stone121Ç Breezer121¦ö Bumped start, 4wd
31â26= 3GP fst 7f :23.30 :46.44 1:11.76 1:24.16 4Î ÐOC 20k/N1X -N 54 3/7 3 3¦ô 5¦ô 7«ö 6¦¬õ Morelos J E L121b 23.90 71=11 RoarReady121¬õ SlimSlowSlider121¦ö Volatiled117ô Track inside,weakened
28ã25= 2GP fst 5ôf ú ý :22.50 :44.94 :56.80 1:02.95 3Î Clm c-8000N3L 67 8/9 7 4¦ô 2ô 1Ç 1¦ Figueroa H L122fb 11.30 94=06 Valued Cajun122¦ Santal120ö Mackor122É 4wd, drove clear

Claimed from Proper Fix Racing Stables   for $8,000, Dakin Diley A  Trainer 2025(as of 12/28): ( 15   1   0   2   0.07 )
28ä25= 3GP fst 7f C :23.40 :46.56 1:11.54 1:24.47 3Î OC20k/SAL12k-N 57 1/7 4 2Ç 2Ç 4ªô 6¦¥ö Figueroa H L118fb 44.20 75=15 BlastRadius113©õ DuneRod118¦õ LoutheBody119§ô Vied,duel ins,weakened
9ä25=10GP fst 6f S :21.98 :44.91 :57.41 1:10.46 3Î ÐOC 20k/N1X -N 60 6/7 4 4¨ 4© 6«ô 6¦¥ô Henry W L121fb 27.00 80=12 RgingFury121¦ö AdiosNow121§ô SoundoftheBest121É Chase 3-2w,gave way

17å25= 5GP fst 6f ÿ :22.82 :45.61 :57.85 1:10.86 3Î Clm c-8000N2L 72 7/7 1 1ô 1§ô 1© 1«ô Meneses M L123b *1.40 89=10 Valued Cajun123«ô Vinicio123¦ Coercive118§ô Vied 4w,geared down
Claimed from Shadybrook Farm, Inc.   for $8,000, Yates Michael Trainer 2025(as of 10/17): ( 146   23   11   24   0.16 )

26æ25= 3GP fst 5ôf :21.67 :45.47 :58.07 1:04.64 3Î Md 12500 69 2/8 2 2§ô 2¦ô 1¦ô 1ô Meneses M L124b *.30 93=10 Valued Cajun124ô Three Little Birds121©õ Jaker121¤õ Bid 3/16,dug in,held
25å24= 6GP fst 7f :22.31 :45.43 1:10.15 1:23.05 3Î Md Sp Wt 44k 59 9/9 4 5©ô 3¦ 3¬ 3¦© Meneses M L119b 8.00 76=13 FromthClouds112¦§õ GvMLbrty119¦ö VludCjn119Ç Chased4p,1paced6p lane
4å24= 6GP fst 6f :22.26 :45.38 :57.87 1:10.50 3Î Md Sp Wt 44k 62 7/8 4 6¨ô 4¨ 4¨ 3« Rios J M L119b 6.20 85=13 GodsTiming119§ Fiveysonskystrs119© VludCjun119¦ 5p,float7p lane,1paced
8æ24= 6GP fst 1Â ü :23.83 :47.06 1:11.71 1:43.99 3Î Md Sp Wt 55k 33 7/7 3¦ 3ô 4ö 6¦¥ 7§¥õ Gonzalez M¬ L111b 2.80 62=20 For the Chief124É Fly Erik Fly118ô Beach Gold118® Led,stppd 5//16th
4Ý24= 7GP fst 6f C :21.90 :45.70 :58.44 1:11.65 Md Sp Wt 44k 71 5/10 3 2ô 2ô 2Ç 3§õ Rios J M L118b *1.60 83=14 LifeIsPrecious118¦ô MohwkRiver118ö VludCjun118§ 2w,led 1/8,outfinished
6Û24= 7GP fst 7f :22.51 :45.42 1:11.25 1:24.95 Md Sp Wt 47k 73 6/7 1 1Ç 1Ç 2¦ô 2© Rios J M L118b 3.80 77=13 Whiskey Park118© Valued Cajun118É Anchises118ó 3wd, led, lasted 2nd

WORKS: 15á26 PmMê 4f fm :49 B(d) 4/45  25â26 PmM 4f fst :48© B 5/63  18â26 PmM 3f fst :37¨ B 11/24  12ã25 PmM 4f fst :48¦ B 7/53  22ä25 PmM 4f fst :51© B 40/44  11å25 GP 3f gd :38§ B 18/23

TRAINER: Dirt(163 .12 $1.18) Sprint(218 .17 $1.75) Claim(167 .14 $1.34) J/T 2025-26 GP(79 .13 $1.62) J/T 2025-26(79 .13 $1.62)

6
Black

Endrick
Own: Level Up Racing Inc
Green, Black 'Level Up Racing,' Black

ZAYAS E J (300 43 51 40 .14) 2025: (1150 207 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 93 Late 60

$6,250

Gr/ro. g(09.28.25) 4 (Feb) OBSAPR24 $50,000
Sire: Volatile (Violence) $10,000
Dam:Coral Way (Smoke Glacken)
Br: Jeff Ramey (Ky)
Tr: Passley Mark M(12 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(49 7 .14)

L 121

Life 14 3 3 2 $72,252 75

2026 1 0 0 1 $2,530 75

2025 10 2 3 1 $47,150 68

GP 10 2 3 2 $47,760 75

D.Fst 11 2 3 2 $56,440 75
Wet(374) 2 1 0 0 $15,200 67
Synth(274) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(248) 1 0 0 0 $612 45
Dst(384) 6 1 1 1 $25,360 68

14á26= 3GP fst 7f :23.07 :46.01 1:11.42 1:24.79 4Î Clm 12500(12.5-10) 75 1/6 4 1ô 1ô 1¦ô 3¨õ Gonzalez E L122 4.70 82=15 Pet Mat117¦ô King of Hollywood122¦ö Endrick122ö Pace 2p, weakened
18ã25= 3GP fst 7f S :22.34 :44.87 1:09.96 1:23.94 3Î Clm c-(12.5-10) 67 3/5 3 3¦ 2ô 2¦ô 4ªö Egan D L118 5.10 83=11 Tshiebwe120¨ Sneak Preview118§õ Speed Control118ô Pressed winner 2wd

Claimed from Sterling Roger B. for $12,500, Rodriguez Angel M  Trainer 2025(as of 12/18): ( 219   30   26   22   0.14 )
4ã25= 6GP fst 6f :22.58 :45.24 :57.80 1:10.98 3Î Clm c-8000B 68 4/7 3 4§õ 3¦ 3ô 1ö Egan D L118 2.90 89=11 Endrick118ö El Guty118¦ö Coldstream120ó Brk ion bmp,btwn,bid4w

Claimed from Moubarak Tareq  for $8,000, Moubarak Tareq  Trainer 2025(as of 12/4): ( 105   19   13   17   0.18 )
4å25= 4GP fst 6f S :22.07 :44.98 :57.00 1:09.52 3Î Clm 25000B 67 5/7 1 4¨ô 4ªô 4¤ 4® Maragh R L120 6.80 87=09 Big Paradise120©õ Back Em Up120© Far From a Star123ö Chased,weakened
5æ25= 8GP slyø 7f S :22.50 :45.04 1:10.30 1:23.50 3Î Clm 25000B 66 6/6 1 4§ 2ô 1Ç 4¨ô Jasim A L120 3.60 87=12 El Guty120ó Tigre124¨ Etendre124ô 5-3w, led1/4, grdgngly
3Ý25= 5GP fst 6f ÿ :22.35 :45.75 :58.19 1:11.21 3Î Clm 25000B 59 3/6 5 3¦ 2¦ 3¨ 3¬ Maragh R L120 3.70 80=12 Back Em Up120ö Neshume120«õ Endrick120§ö Chased 3w,yielded

22Þ25= 5GP myø 7f ÿ :22.33 :45.14 1:10.89 1:24.49 3Î Clm 12500N2L 67 3/4 1 2§ 2¦ 1¨ 1§ö Maragh R L120 1.80 86=14 Endrick120§ö Khoolzan125ª Wannabeeloved120ô Bid 1/4,kept to task
7Þ25= 5GP fst 7f :22.56 :45.32 1:10.98 1:24.22 3Î Clm c-8000N2L 57 6/7 1 2Ç 1ô 2Ç 2¨ô Torres Y¬ L113 *.50 83=07 Grand Jefe120¨ô Endrick113¦ô Ambushed125¨ Prompted,led,no match

Claimed from Mark Moshe  for $8,000, D'Angelo Jose F  Trainer 2025(as of 6/7): ( 328   60   49   46   0.18 )
18Ü25= 4GP fst 6f S :22.27 :45.17 :57.53 1:10.77 3Î Clm c-8000N2L 63 7/8 2 2¦ 2¦ô 2§ô 2©õ Reyes L L118 2.10 86=10 Practiko125©õ Endrick118¨ô Grand Jefe118¨ô Chase,2p,kept on

Claimed from III Beauty's Thoroughbred LLC   for $8,000, Narvaez Carlos  Trainer 2025(as of 5/18): ( 58   11   7   13   0.19 )
25ß25= 2GP fst 7f S :23.15 :46.42 1:12.45 1:26.45 3Î Clm 8000N2L 58 5/10 3 1Ç 2Ç 2Ç 2¦ Reyes L L118 *2.40 75=18 Granitiansevensix120¦ Endrick118«ô Ambushed118ó Bmp brk,duel,3p,miss

Previously trained by Camejo Jose M 2024: ( 139 14 21 21 0.10 )
2á25= 6FG fst 6f :21.57 :45.48 :58.13 1:11.88 OC50k/SAL50k 64 5/7 4 7¬ô 6«ö 6« 4§ô Torres J A L119 5.40 80=16 TownerToo119¦õ ShoottheNickel119É Carambso122¦ Ins,shift out,wilingly

10å24= 9Ind fst 5ôf :22.36 :46.76 :59.39 1:05.87 Md Sp Wt 32k 54 2/5 3 5ªö 5¨ö 4¦ô 1¦ De La Cruz F 122 2.90 85=12 Endrick122¦ Fine Tuned118¦õ Tuxedo Park115É Chck5/8,rally5w1/4,drv
WORKS: 6à26 GP 5f fst 1:01§ B 2/2  28á26 GP 5f fst 1:00¦ B 3/26  7á26 GP 4f fst :47© B 3/102  31â26 GP 5f fst 1:01¨ B 6/17  ò25â26 GP 4f fst :47 Bg 1/69  17â26 GP 5f fst 1:02© B 37/44

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(8 .00 $0.00) Dirt(21 .10 $2.05) Sprint(26 .08 $1.65) Claim(27 .15 $1.29)
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7
Orange

Chaplin
Own: JC Racing Stable
Turquoise, Red Sash, Red Stripe On Black

TORRES Y (166 15 17 12 .09) 2025: (521 59 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 81 Late 65

$6,250

B. g(06.02.23) 6 (Jan) KEESEP21 $250,000
Sire: City of Light (Quality Road) $35,000
Dam:Classy Dancer (Speightstown)
Br: Andrew N Warren (Ky)
Tr: Castro Jose M(53 5 3 9 .09) 2025:(143 22 .15)

L 116ª

Life 20 4 2 1 $116,555 81

2026 1 0 0 0 $280 56

2025 8 1 1 0 $26,840 76

GP 1 0 0 0 $700 19

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $700 19
Wet(422) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(363)10 2 1 0 $43,920 77

Turf(319) 9 2 1 1 $71,935 81
Dst(407) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

4â26= 6GP fst 1¬¥ ú :24.33 :47.73 1:11.03 1:38.52 4Î OC20k/SAL12k 56 2/9 3¦ 4¦ô 4§ô 9®õ 9¦¬ô Torres Yª L114b 59.30 79=04 Uncle John121©õ Fly the W119ó Ninja Star119ô Well placed ins,stoppd
12ã25= 7GP fst 5f ú :21.65 :44.42 :56.37 3Î Clm 25000B 55 1/6 6 6§ 6¨õ 5§ô 5ªõ Morelos J E L122b 6.20 88=07 Hottakejake115¦ô Pedro Nunes118¦õ Surf's Up118§ Steadied early, 2path
13Û25= 9GP fst 5ôf ú :22.09 :45.38 :57.42 1:03.72 3Î Alw 49170N1X 61 1/6 4 4¨ 5§ö 3¦ô 5ªõ Maragh R L122b 11.70 85=12 MrNrcissistic124¦ô Tkcrofbusnss122É CruznMn122Ç Inside gain,weakened
17Ü25= 3GP fst 5f ú ÿ :21.92 :44.23 :56.14 4Î OC c-20k/SAL12k 70 4/5 3 4¦ô 5§ 4¨ 4© Gil C L118b 3.80 90=08 MrNrcissistic118§õ ThreeZro118¦ö OnWhirlwindRid118ó Outside,2p,no kick

Claimed from Paterpop Racing   for $20,000, Wilensky Sam  Trainer 2025(as of 5/17): ( 37   8   5   5   0.22 )
18ß25= 3GP fst 5ôf ú :21.76 :44.64 :56.75 1:02.79 4Î OC20k/SAL12k 73 7/7 5 6§õ 6§õ 4¦ô 2¦ Vasquez M A L118b 3.10 94=05 Rachel's Coach113¦ Chaplin118¦õ Sultan the Great118§ô 5p,bid1/4,late gain
23à25= 3GP fst 5f ú :21.11 :43.97 :55.92 4Î OC c-20k/SAL12k 75 8/8 5 5¨ô 5§ô 5¨ 4§õ Saez L L118b 3.50 93=07 OneWhirlwindRide119¦ô RchlsCoch118ô MistrKlly118É 3w, 5w 3/16, left lead

Claimed from DiCosmo Philip  for $20,000, Dibona Robert S Trainer 2024: ( 151   39   23   31   0.26 )
23á25= 8GP fst 5ôf ú :21.89 :44.79 :56.63 1:02.63 4Î OC20k/SAL12k 76 3/8 4 5§ô 4§ 4¦ 1¦ Saez L L118b 6.00 95=05 Chaplin118¦ One Whirlwind Ride119ô Mister Kelly118¦õ 4p,bid1/4,lt gn,up
24â25= 2GP fst 1Â ü S :23.77 :48.86 1:12.89 1:42.66 4Î Alw 25000sN1X 65 2/7 2¦ 4¦õ 4¦ô 4¨ô 5«õ Egan D L122b 9.50 80=15 Talbingo122© Break Out122¦õ Billy the Greek122É 4-2p,btw5/16,faded str
5â25= 6GP fst 1Â ú S :24.84 :48.74 1:12.02 1:41.08 4Î OC35k/SAL25k-N 72 4/7 5¨ô 5ªô 6« 6¤ 6¤ Gaffalione T L118b 14.30 86=12 TizRomntic118É ìAmericnSpd120ö HotBloodd118¨ö Bump st,2p,no threat

Placed 5th through disqualification
7ã24=10GP fst 1¬¥ ú :23.78 :47.81 1:12.15 1:40.44 3Î Clm c-25000B 77 3/9 2§ô 2ª 2¦ 1Ç 1ö Egan D L121b 8.10 86=13 Chaplin121ö Grand David123¦õ Jerry's Turn121Ç 2-4p,cue1/4,inch ahead

Claimed from Four Tags Stable   for $25,000, David Carlos A  Trainer 2024(as of 12/7): ( 410   89   65   62   0.22 )
10ä24= 8GP fm 5f ê :21.01 :42.89 :54.71 3Î OC 25k/N1X -N 80 4/12 8 6¨ô 6¨õ 4¦ö 5¦ Camacho S L122b 16.40 99 - IfNotforLuck120Ç FullDisclosure120É TstFctor118É Rail, one-paced late
14æ24= 5Mth fm Í5ôf ê 1:03.17 3Î Alw 53100N1X 67 8/10 3 3§ 4§ 2¦ 5§ô Jara F L124b 5.00 86=13 GnsndTns121ó PlygrndLgnd121ó WhtsUpMrZ121É Rally 3w, outfinished
WORKS: ò7à26 PmM 3f fst :35¦ Bg 1/43  28á26 PmM 4f fst :50 B 43/74  14á26 PmM 3f fst :37¨ B 25/47  31â26 PmM 5f fst 1:04¦ B 9/11  25â26 PmM 4f fst :51© B 59/63  27ã25 PmM 4f fst :54 B 85/86

TRAINER: 61-180Days(42 .17 $1.78) Route/Sprint(18 .00 $0.00) Dirt(72 .15 $1.32) Sprint(100 .16 $1.50) Claim(107 .16 $1.50) J/T 2025-26 GP(21 .19 $1.84) J/T 2025-26(21 .19 $1.84)

8
Pink

Outlaw Country
Own: Kenwood Racing LLC and Kelly Breen
Black, Green Diamond Belt, Green Diamond

MORAN P (10 2 2 1 .20) 2025: (863 140 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 74 Late 73

$6,250

Dk b/br g(08.17.22) 6 (Mar) OBSOCT21 $25,000
Sire: Good Samaritan (Harlan's Holiday) $5,000
Dam:Leilani's Lady (Beau Choix)
Br: Bulldog Racing (Fla)
Tr: Breen Kelly J(51 7 7 9 .14) 2025:(255 39 .15)

L 121

Life 38 9 7 7 $279,775 86

2026 1 0 0 1 $2,720 71

2025 10 1 1 1 $26,900 79

GP 1 0 0 1 $2,720 71

D.Fst 9 2 1 3 $78,680 71
Wet(293) 3 0 1 0 $16,200 60
Synth(266) 8 1 3 1 $45,220 86

Turf(270) 18 6 2 3 $139,675 86
Dst(279) 3 0 1 1 $8,000 65

21á26= 3GP fst 6ôf ÿ :22.91 :46.34 1:11.00 1:17.72 4Î Clm 6250 71 5/7 2 3§ 3¦ 3§ô 3¨ô Gonzalez E L121b 8.80 86=10 GllntKnght123¨ô SoundofthBst123ó OutlwCountry121« Stalk 4-5p, miss 2nd
20ã25= 3GP fst 5ôf ú C :21.93 :44.42 :56.50 1:02.42 3Î Clm 10000 59 4/8 7 8¤ô 8®õ 8©ö 6¬ö Alvarado J L120b 12.10 88=07 IfNotforLuck122© StroftheBest120É SultntheGrt120¦ö 2p, 6wd 3/16, no bids
5ã25= 8GP fst 5ôf ú S :22.67 :45.35 :57.31 1:03.66 3Î OC20k/SAL12k-N 56 3/6 4 5¨ 5§ô 6©õ 6®õ Bravo J L118b 16.60 81=11 Three Zero118ô Mr Narcissistic115É Falfurrias120¨õ Ranged up4-52, empty

14ä25= 7GP fst 5ôf ú :22.10 :44.98 :56.92 1:03.33 3Î ÐOC 20k/N1X 72 3/8 7 7¦¥ 7®ô 7¤ô 4«õ Bravo J L121b 32.90 86=12 Rezsrolx121¨õ Gbldon113É StickyMcShnickns121§ö Crowded st,mild bid 4w
12å25= 7Lrl fm 5ôf ê S :22.98 :45.81 :56.83 1:02.63 3Î OC20k/SAL12k-N 64 1/9 9 7© 5¨ 5ªô 7«ö Sanchez M J L123b 8.70 83=14 Where's Ray123É Noble Jon123¦ Maya Prince123§õ Rail, no rally
26æ25= 5Med gd 5f ê :21.88 :45.15 :57.04 3Î Clm 12500(12.5-10.5) 68 6/6 5 5§ô 4¨ 4¦ö 2ô Jara F L122b 3.50 92=08 BewreofPrid120ô OutlwCountry122Ç BourbonBoss120¦ 3w turn, rallied 4w
1æ25= 4Mth fm Í5ôf ê 1:02.92 3Î Clm 12500(12.5-10.5) 79 7/8 4 4¨ 4§ô 3§ 1É Lopez P L121b *1.60 90=14 OutlawCountry121É LikeWhtISee121ô PointLim122ó Rally 3w, surged late

10Ý25= 7Mth fm Í5ôf ê 1:03.23 3Î OC40k/SAL25k-N 73 8/8 8 7¨ 6¨õ 5© 5© Leon S L121b 8.30 84=12 SpeedFigurs124¦ô Mximtch124É SmithwicksSpic121¦ô 3w, angled in, mildly
18Û25= 6Mth fm 5ôf ê :22.35 :45.44 :57.31 1:03.44 3Î OC 40k/N2X 75 4/7 6 6©ô 6©ô 4© 3§ Castillo I L121b 3.80 89=10 Quick Tempo121¦ô Big Z Og122ô Outlaw Country121ö Inside, rallied 2p
15Þ25= 3Mth gd 1 ê S :24.26 :48.43 1:12.87 1:37.67 3Î Alw 30000s 69 4/7 7©õ 7¨ö 7¨õ 6©ô 6ªô Sutherland C L121b 4.50 76=22 MgiclMrrige124¦ SpnishNobl121ô HsGotSwggr121É Awkward, stumbled st
27ß25= 6GP fm 5f ê :20.93 :42.93 :54.24 3Î OC 62k/C -N 73 1/9 8 4© 4¨ 4¨ 5ªõ Vasquez M A L124b 21.30 94=02 Mttingly120¨õ LouietheSunKing122ô YesIAmFree120É Svd gnd,outkicked
5å24= 6Med fm 5f ê :21.54 :44.18 :55.75 3Î Alw 16000s 84 3/6 6 5ªô 5ª 4« 3§ô Rivera L R Jr L120b 5.30 101 - BotsRockn122§ô CpturthTm124ó OutlwContry120É Rally btwn, missed 2d

WORKS: 8á26 PmM 3f fst :37 B 8/25  6Û25 Mth 4f fst :49§ B 38/125  1Þ25 Mth 4f fst :49 B 30/151  25Ü25 Mth 4f fst :50§ B 117/139  18Ü25 Mth 3f fst :37 B 30/76  13ß25 PmM 3f fst :37§ Bg 11/26

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(40 .28 $2.27) Dirt(133 .20 $1.86) Sprint(160 .14 $0.99) Claim(110 .17 $1.26) J/T 2025-26 GP(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(3 .00 $0.00)
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9 Gulfstream Park 7ô Furlongs  (Turf).  (1:25©) çOC 125k/N2X Purse $87,000 (includes

$6,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards and $10,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund)  For Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old And Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or
Restricted Or Which Have Never Won Three Races Or Claiming Price $125,000. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of
A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or State Bred Since December 15 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price
$125,000 (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on
the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) (Rail at 73 feet).

Post time: 4:54 ET Wagers: $1 Daily Double, $1 Exacta, $.50 Trifecta, $.10 Superfecta Beyer par: NA

1
Red

Riding Pretty
Own: Holly Crest Farm
Aqua, Green Emblem, Red Sash, Aqua And

PEREZ E (109 9 14 14 .08) 2025: (559 46 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 68 Late 106

Dk. b or br m. 6 (Feb)
Sire: Jack Milton (War Front) $5,000
Dam:High Renaissance (Girolamo)
Br: Holly Crest Farm (NJ)
Tr: Owens E Jr(10 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(55 11 .20)

121

Life 29 7 4 2 $530,120 85

2026 1 0 0 0 $3,550 77

2025 8 2 1 0 $157,205 76

GP ê 8 1 1 0 $68,690 81

D.Fst 15 5 2 1 $377,200 85
Wet(347) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(209) 2 0 0 0 $5,730 85

Turf(307) 12 2 2 1 $147,190 81
Dstê(349) 7 2 2 1 $139,210 81

14á26=10GP fm 1Â ê :22.93 :46.50 1:09.59 1:40.08 4Î çOC 62k/C -N 77 5/8 8©ö 7ªö 7« 6¨ô 4©ö Perez E 121b 53.30 85=11 HngtheMoon123¨ö Vixen123ô AmiesSymphony121ô Bmpd st,3-4p,by faders
26ã25= 9GP fst 1 C :24.63 :47.51 1:12.09 1:37.28 3Î çRampartL125k 64 4/8 7ªô 7¨ö 6©ö 7«ö 8¦©õ Perez E 121b 53.10 69=20 Sterling Silver121¦õ Necessity118¦ô Claret Beret121ö Checked early, 2wd
24Ý25= 5Mth fst 1Â :24.20 :48.65 1:13.18 1:46.12 3Î ÐCHesseHB127k 76 4/7 6§ö 6§ö 3É 1¨ 1É Marin S 118b 3.80 72=28 RidingPretty118É ForevrChocolt120¨õ Amttroftim117¦ô 3w bid, clear, held
5Û25= 6Mth fm 1 ê :23.81 :48.02 1:11.46 1:37.61 3Î çÐJersyGrlHB80k 74 4/4 4¬ 4§ô 3§ 1¦ô 1¨õ Marin S 121b *1.20 82=26 Riding Pretty121¨õ Summer'sComin118¦ô BelPensiero120¨ Rail run, ridden out
1Þ25= 7Mth fst 1 :24.37 :48.49 1:12.97 1:38.28 3Î çÐSmtNClsyH86k 75 5/7 7¨ 7¨ô 4ö 2§ 2©ô Marin S 120b *1.80 82=14 Mia's Crusade121©ô Riding Pretty120ö Beach Daze124¦ô 4w bid turn, dug in

17Ü25= 7Mth fst 6f :22.14 :45.16 :57.78 1:10.34 3Î çÐSprceFirH90k 61 5/9 7 7¨ö 5§õ 4¦õ 4ªõ Marin S 121b *1.00 83=12 SummersComin118©õ KtsCubnKiss118ö MisCrusd123É Inside, mild rally ins
13à25= 6GP fst 1 S :23.98 :46.16 1:10.38 1:36.23 4Î çOC 75k/C -N 65 5/5 4§ô 5©ô 4ª 4¬ô 4¦§ö Perez E 122b 23.70 75=12 Literate120©õ Just F Y I120§ô Gun Song122« Failed to menace, 2wd
15á25=11GP fst 1Â :22.81 :46.21 1:10.98 1:45.08 4Î çRoylDlta-G3 64 5/10 7¤õ 7«ô 5ª 5¤ 5¦¨ Perez E 120b 38.30 71=16 DzzlingMove118ö GrndJob118ö AutumnEvening120©ô Steadied into 1st,3-4w
18â25= 8GP fst 1¬¥ ü :24.76 :48.45 1:12.19 1:40.32 4Î çOC 62k/N2X -N 66 3/9 8©õ 8©ô 8¨ö 8©ô 8ªô Vasquez M A 120b 6.40 81=13 ReadyforShirl120É Zisisit120Ç HppyTogether120É Bumped start, 5wd far
25Ý24= 5Mth fst 6f :22.50 :45.46 :57.75 1:10.34 3Î çÐElvnNrthHB102k 85 6/7 2 5§ô 1Ç 1Ç 1¦ Rendon J 118b *.50 88=17 Riding Pretty118¦ Bel Pensiero121¬ö Beach Daze123É 3w bid, stretch duel
6Û24= 9Mth fm 1 ê :23.17 :46.91 1:10.97 1:35.82 3Î çÐJersyGrlHB88k 79 5/8 6ªô 5¤ 4¦õ 2§ 2ó Rendon J 123b *.50 89=11 Mia's Crusade121ó RidingPretty123¨ô BrambleBay121É 4w far turn, missed
2Þ24= 5Mth fst 1 :25.16 :49.21 1:13.57 1:39.25 3Î çÐSmtNClsyH85k 85 6/6 4§ô 3§ 1ô 1ª 1¬ô Rendon J 121b *1.00 82=23 Riding Pretty121¬ô Autumn's Turn113ö Beach Daze124§ 3w bid, ridden out

WORKS: 8à26 GP 4f fst :48¦ B 13/62  1à26 GP 4f fst :48¨ B 20/63  7á26 GP 5f fst 1:02 B 6/23  31â26 GP 4f fst :50§ B 68/91  10â26 GP 4f fst :48§ B 3/76  20ã25 GP 5f fst 1:02 B 25/38

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(10 .20 $1.34) TurfSprints(6 .00 $0.00) Route/Sprint(6 .17 $2.20) Turf(9 .11 $0.49) Sprint(51 .18 $1.46) Alw(22 .14 $1.01) J/T 2025-26 GP(10 .10 $0.98) J/T 2025-26(10 .10 $0.98)

2
White

Contrary
Own: Godolphin
Royal Blue, Royal Blue Cap

ORTIZ I JR (306 81 52 45 .26) 2025: (1631 351 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 94 Late 70

Gr/ro. f. 4 (Feb)
Sire: Medaglia d'Oro (El Prado*Ire) $75,000
Dam:Antithesis (Tapit)
Br: Godolphin (Ky)
Tr: Walsh Brendan P(68 14 7 7 .21) 2025:(757 133 .18)

L 123

Life 5 2 1 0 $128,457 87

2026 2 1 0 0 $42,710 87

2025 3 1 1 0 $85,747 85

GP ê 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 5 2 1 0 $128,457 87
Wet(407) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(358) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(319) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dstê(366) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

13á26= 9GP fst 1 :24.37 :47.22 1:12.17 1:38.00 4Î çOC 62k/C -N 51 1/7 6¨ö 6© 6ª 7® 7§§ö Gaffalione T L121 2.80 60=20 Five G123©ô Cassiar121§ Anna's Promise121¦ô Outrun inside
8â26= 9GP fst 1 :25.00 :48.87 1:13.25 1:38.34 4Î çOC 25k/N1X -N 87 6/8 3ô 3ô 2¦ô 2¦ 1¦õ Gaffalione T L121 *1.80 82=18 Contrary121¦õ Domino Vitali121¤ô Street View121§õ Prompted 4p, cleared

12ä25= 7CD fst 7ôf :22.93 :46.16 1:10.76 1:29.13 3Î çAlw 124813N1X 85 4/7 3 2ô 2ô 1Ç 2ô Saez L L118 7.15 91=14 TroubleinLov118ô Contrry118ªõ Whippoorwill118¦ô Bump st,2wd,grudgingly
26æ25= 9CD fst 1Â C :23.95 :48.60 1:13.57 1:44.15 3Î çAlw 130276N1X 63 1/12 3§ 3¦ô 4¦ô 7¬õ 7¦¦ Morales E L118 8.47 75=19 Being Myself120© Low Key118ö Union Mist122¦õ Stalked ins, no bid
26Û25= 5ElP fst 6ôf :22.26 :45.40 1:10.96 1:17.75 3Î çMd Sp Wt 100k 69 2/10 7 7§ö 6§ö 4§ô 1¦ Morales E L119 20.44 87=11 Contrary119¦ QuicktoChrm119¦ BodciousBeuty119ô Jostld btw st,4pbtw,up
WORKS: 8à26 PmMê 5f fm 1:03§ B(d) 10/14  27á26 PmMê 4f fm :50 B(d) 39/58  5á26 PmM 4f fst :49 B 5/19  28â26 PmM 5f fst 1:04§ B 4/4  21â26 PmM 4f fst :50© B 15/18  3â26 PmM 4f fst :50 B 30/76

TRAINER: 1stTurf(114 .13 $2.09) TurfSprints(78 .17 $1.42) Dirt/Turf(53 .11 $1.03) Route/Sprint(41 .20 $1.40) Turf(489 .17 $1.73) Sprint(271 .16 $1.58) J/T 2025-26 GP(5 .20 $1.00) J/T 2025-26(45 .22 $1.53)

3
Blue

Libban
Own: C2 Racing Stable LLC BAG Racing Stabl
Royal Blue, Black 'Cc' On Orange Ball

GONZALEZ E (146 25 18 18 .17) 2025: (724 117 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 93 Late 85

$125,000

B. m. 6 (Apr) FTFMAR22 $250,000
Sire: Laoban (Uncle Mo) $25,000
Dam:All in Time (Curlin)
Br: Southern Equine Stables LLC (Ky)
Tr: Joseph S A Jr(213 39 33 33 .18) 2025:(1087 219 .20)

L 121

Life 16 4 2 0 $268,780 91

2026 1 0 0 0 $3,550 57

2025 2 0 0 0 $1,500 77

GP ê 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 11 3 1 0 $142,955 84
Wet(380) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(330) 1 0 0 0 $2,200 79

Turf(273) 4 1 1 0 $123,625 91
Dstê(309) 1 0 1 0 $37,000 89

15á26=10GP fst 6ôf :22.30 :45.01 1:09.28 1:15.72 4Î çOC 62k/C -N 57 3/6 5 4¨ô 4©ô 5¤ô 4§§ô Gonzalez E L123f 27.90 77=10 Eclatant123§ö NicsStyle123¦§ô MissEnchnted121¬õ Chased2-3w, weakened

15á25=11GP fst 1Â :22.81 :46.21 1:10.98 1:45.08 4Î çRoylDlta-G3 50 3/10 8¤ö 8¤ 6¬ 6¦¨ 7§¦ö Zayas E J 120 23.50 62=16 DazzlingMove118ö GrndJob118ö AutumnEvening120©ô 5wd far turn, no bids
1á25= 6Tam fm 1Â ê :23.33 :46.64 1:10.00 1:39.92 Õ4Î çEndevour-G3 77 7/9 4¨ô 4¬ 5ªô 7«ô 8¬ö Gonzalez E 120 7.70 89=05 SffronMoon118§õ SeeYouAround120Ç Venenci120ô Chased,3-4p turn,wknd
6å24= 2BAQ fst 1° :48.31 1:13.34 1:37.88 1:50.41 3Î çBeldame-G2 - 3/6 3¦ 2¦ 4¨ô 6ª§ - Ortiz I Jr 123 5.90 - 13 Raging Sea123Ç Batucada123©ô Signal From Noise123« 3w 1st turn, eased

14æ24= 6WO fst 1Â ú ý :23.62 :48.13 1:13.00 1:43.84 3Î çOntMatrn-G3 79 1/14 3¦ô 3¦ô 4§ 4§ô 5© Zayas E J L123 7.20 80=15 FshionblyFb123¦ ElysinField122¦ö BluebrryFilds122ô Inside,came out,5w3/16
11Ý24=10Cnl fm 1± ê S :49.22 1:12.69 1:36.09 1:54.80 3Î çBeverlyD-G2 86 1/5 2¦ô 2¦ 2ô 5¤ 5¬ô Zayas E J 123 10.30 90=11 Moira123Ç Fev Rover123¦ö Neecie Marie123Ç Stalk,bid2w1/4,weakend
29Þ24= 6LS fm 1Â ê :23.38 :47.61 1:11.53 1:41.28 3Î çWstdTearsB125k 91 8/8 2¦ 2¦ 2ô 1¨ 1ªô Zayas E J L119 1.50 99 - Libban119ªô Glenall119ö Colors of the Wind119ô Prs2w,tipd upr,drw off
27Ü24=12LS fm 1 ê :23.52 :47.39 1:11.03 1:35.44 3Î çOuijBdDsfB200k 89 8/10 1¦ 1ô 1Ç 2Ç 2Ç Zayas E J L121 4.50 96=10 Dana's Beauty123Ç Libban121ô Freydis the Red119¨ö Pc in,duel late,hung
27ß24= 9GP fst 1 C :23.27 :45.94 1:11.40 1:36.47 3Î çHcp 75000 79 1/7 7§õ 4§ô 5§õ 5©ô 4¦¥ Zayas E J L119 3.20 77=13 BethsDream121¨ö Abundancia118ªô DremConcert119ö Ins,angle6p str,no bid
9à24=10GP fst 6ôf :22.41 :44.66 1:09.31 1:16.09 4Î çHcnBrti-G3 73 6/7 6 5¨ 5© 6®õ 6¦¥ô Gonzalez E 118 14.60 85=04 RedCarpetRedy120ô OliviDrling124É SpiritWind124¬ö 4-5wd, no closing bid

17á24=11GP fst 1Â ý :23.55 :47.08 1:11.51 1:45.12 4Î çRoylDlta-G3 80 9/10 2¦ 2ô 2Ç 3§ô 5¤ô Gonzalez E 118 18.10 75=17 HonorDLdy123§ SolofnAngl120§ô Mryqtcntrry120ö Bmp btw,led3p far,fade
13â24= 6Tam fst 1Â :24.17 :48.31 1:12.87 1:44.98 4Î çWaywrdLssB50k 81 2/6 1¦ 1¦ 1Ç 2Ç 4¦õ Zayas E J 122 2.30 84=22 OpusFortyTwo118ö DreamConcert118ô MgiclLute118Ç Bmp brk,2p,kept on
WORKS: 8à26 GP ú 3f fst :36¨ B 2/5  1à26 GP ú 3f fst :38§ B 3/3  8á26 GP ú 4f fst :49§ B 15/20  1á26 GP ú 3f fst :36¨ B 3/9  19â26 GP 4f fst :49 B 3/4  28ã25 GP 4f fst :48¨ B 13/62

TRAINER: 2OffOver180(21 .33 $2.68) TurfSprints(83 .06 $0.45) Dirt/Turf(49 .12 $1.24) Turf(426 .14 $1.34) Sprint(633 .22 $1.29) Claim(270 .24 $1.53) J/T 2025-26 GP(18 .06 $0.33) J/T 2025-26(26 .08 $0.43)
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4
Yellow

Being Betty
Own: Hilly Fields Stable
Brown, Light Blue Sleeves, Light Blue

SAEZ L (75 8 7 17 .11) 2025: (1516 242 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 112 Late 66

B. m. 5 (Jan)
Sire: Weekend Hideaway (Speightstown) $2,500
Dam:Lady Joan (Courageous Cat)
Br: Hilly Fields Stable (NY)
Tr: Bartkowski Lisa(8 2 1 0 .25) 2025:(44 3 .07)

L 123

Life 12 4 0 1 $214,782 83

2026 1 1 0 0 $42,000 82

2025 4 1 0 0 $55,680 83

GP ê 1 1 0 0 $42,000 82

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(375) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(366*)0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(294) 12 4 0 1 $214,782 83
Dstê(341) 3 1 0 0 $51,900 82

24â26= 1GP fm 1 ê :22.58 :46.98 1:10.71 1:34.58 4Î çOC 25k/N1X -N 82 5/11 3¨ô 3¦ô 2Ç 1ô 1ó Saez L L121 8.80 87=14 Being Betty121ó Turino121ô Pretty Lavish121ö 2-3wd, up 3/16, dug in
26å25= 8BAQ fm 6f ê :21.80 :44.51 :55.92 1:07.73 3Î çOC 50k/N1X -N 83 2/10 7 3§ô 3§ 3¨ 4§õ Lezcano J L123 11.06 93=06 Gratefully120ó Di Natale121¦ô Epic Style120ö 3-4w upper, mild kick
22Ý25= 9Sar fm 1Â Ñ :23.32 :48.18 1:12.60 1:41.41 3Î çÐYaddoB150k 80 5/10 3¦ 2§ 2¦ô 4§ô 7ª Lezcano J 122 51.25 91=06 AwsomCzch124ô MoongDydrm124ó SpnnngClrs126¨ö 2p in aim, wknd late
2Ý25=12Sar fm 5ôf ê C :21.55 :44.42 :56.07 1:02.00 3Î çAlw 110000N1X 78 5/11 7 4§ 3§ 3¦ 5¦ö Lezcano J L124 15.50 87=09 ShesGotWill118¦ PerfectFigur118Ç TlsofThHrt118Ç Bobble st, outkicked

Previously trained by Serpe Philip M 2025(as of 6/20): ( 24 4 1 4 0.17 )
20Þ25= 3BAQ fm 6f ê :21.76 :44.23 :56.04 1:08.04 3Î çÐOC 45k/N2X -N 75 4/7 1 1ô 1ô 1¦ô 1ö Lezcano J L123 6.60 93=04 Being Betty123ö Marco T.123¦õ Weekend Rags125ó Dueled ins, held safe
13å24= 8BAQ fm 1 Ñ :23.68 :48.67 1:12.82 1:36.67 3Î çÐOC 45k/N2X -N 74 6/9 2ô 2ô 1ô 2Ç 4ª Lezcano J L120 7.10 80=18 Collbortion122§ö Brocknrdini118ó MunnyGrb120§õ Bmpd brk,2p,bid,faded
22æ24= 9BAQ fm 1Â Ñ :23.74 :49.04 1:13.65 1:43.44 3Î çÐAlw 80000N1X 76 1/12 1ô 1Ç 1Ç 2Ç 1¦ Lezcano J L118 8.80 83=16 BeingBtty118¦ RdBurgundy118ö SpiritofEsthr118ó Ins,dueled lane,gamely
14Þ24= 6BAQ fm 6f ê S :21.93 :45.19 :56.93 1:09.03 çËNYStallinB150k 68 4/8 2 2¦ 2ô 2¦ 3É Lezcano J 118 13.00 89=11 Soloshot118ó Geopolitics118É Being Betty118¦õ 2p turn,fought on well
27ß24= 8Aqu fm 1Â ê :23.32 :47.11 1:11.78 1:41.99 3Î çÐAlw 72000N1X 58 5/10 6® 6¦§ 8¤ö 8ªö 9®ô Ortiz I Jr L118 9.90 81=09 Overacting127¦ö Firsttimeinforever127¦ Roagna127¦ 2path turns,no rally
17ä23= 6Aqu fm 1 Ñ S :24.06 :48.99 1:13.24 1:36.57 çTepinB120k 64 4/6 4©ô 5§ 5«ô 5ª 5ª Lezcano J 120 12.30 81=16 Mmoriliz120É AwsomCzch120¦ö GoldLightnng120§õ 4w upper, no headway
15æ23= 9BAQ fm 6f ê :22.94 :46.94 :58.73 1:11.13 çÐMd Sp Wt 75k 61 1/10 4 1ô 2Ç 2Ç 1ö Lezcano J 119 *2.30 81=19 Being Betty119ö Stormy Disco119¦ô Needed119ö Frctious gate,ins,game
26Û23= 3Sar fm 5ôf ê :21.91 :45.19 :57.26 1:03.47 çÐMd Sp Wt 88k 38 3/10 10 9¦§ 9¦§ 8ª 5«õ Lezcano J 119 10.90 81=08 Gram119ö Heavenly Girl119§ö Barefoot Disco119¦ö Bmp brk,checkd,tkn up
WORKS: 27á26 GP ú 4f fst :50¦ B 20/25  18â26 GP ú 4f fst :53 B 18/18  11â26 GP ú 4f fst :54§ B 17/17  3â26 GP ú 4f fst :52¨ B 26/26  20ã25 GP ú 4f fst :51© B 19/19  12ã25 GP ú 4f fst :50© B 16/16

TRAINER: TurfSprints(8 .00 $0.00) Route/Sprint(5 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(15 .07 $0.36) WonLastStart(4 .00 $0.00) Turf(30 .07 $1.91) Sprint(23 .04 $1.23) J/T 2025-26 GP(1 1.00 $19.60) J/T 2025-26(5 .20 $3.92)

5
Green

Malleymoo
Own: LSU Stables
Gold, Purple 'Lsu,' Purple Dots On

GAFFALIONE T (371 58 58 61 .16) 2025: (1053 185 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 106 Late 80

Dk. b or br m. 6 (Apr) FTKHRA23 $550,000
Sire: English Channel (Smart Strike) $27,500
Dam:Tangaroo (Lonhro*Aus)
Br: Calumet Farm (Ky)
Tr: Brown Chad C(45 9 8 4 .20) 2025:(887 203 .23)

L 121

Life 17 2 3 5 $278,619 87

2026 1 0 0 0 $710 68

2025 4 0 2 2 $87,850 87

GP ê 3 0 1 0 $17,850 73

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(288) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(355) 2 1 0 0 $15,153 68

Turf(337) 15 1 3 5 $263,466 87
Dstê(300) 7 1 1 3 $166,020 85

18â26= 8GP fst 1¬¥ ü :23.54 :46.64 1:10.43 1:38.98 4Î çOC 62k/N2X -N 68 4/9 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 4¦õ 5¬ö Gaffalione T L121 3.00 86=13 ExpensiveQueen123§ô Vixen123¦ö SpinningColors121§ Ins, weakened stretch
23ä25= 4Aqu fm 1Â ê :23.95 :48.93 1:13.04 1:43.58 3Î çFrvrTgthrB150k 87 6/7 2ô 2ô 2Ç 1¦ô 2ô Franco M 121 4.76 82=16 Oversubscribed121ô Malleymoo121¨õ NicesPie121§ö Bid2w,caught, 2nd best
9å25= 8Kee gd 1Â ê :23.30 :48.14 1:13.16 1:43.63 3Î çAlw 127650N2X 83 4/11 1¦ 1ô 1Ç 1ô 2ö Ortiz I Jr L122 2.90 79=19 RegnsFlme122ö Mlleymoo122©ö MkthBoysWink122É Ins pair2nd,clrd,bestd
4æ25= 7KD fm 1 ê :23.46 :46.34 1:09.69 1:33.74 3Î çOC 80k/N2X -N 76 7/9 6§ 6«ô 5¨ 4¨ 3¨ Prat F L122 2.00 90=08 Mo FoxGivin122ô RamseyPond118§ô Malleymoo122ô Btwn,5w str,rally show

24Û25= 8Sar fm 1Â ê :24.89 :48.76 1:12.61 1:41.31 3Î çOC 75k/N2X -N 84 1/7 4¦ô 4¦ô 4¦ô 3§ô 3§ö Franco M L123 7.60 90=10 ProctorStreet123§ TaxImplications123ö Mlleymoo123¦ö Tracked ins, kept on
Previously trained by Clement Christophe 2024(as of 9/8): ( 442 89 67 76 0.20 )

8æ24= 3KD fm 1 ê C :22.68 :44.90 1:08.64 1:33.65 3Î çOC 80k/N2X -N 82 7/10 5¨ô 5©ô 4¦ö 2ô 3§ô Gaffalione T L122 *1.51 90=11 Caroline Street122§ Samay122ô Malleymoo122ó Ins,bid4w,out-kicked
16Ý24= 8Sar gd 1 Ñ :23.99 :48.47 1:12.86 1:36.88 3Î çOC 62k/N2X -N 85 3/8 2§ô 2¨ô 2¦ô 1Ç 3ô Davis D L122 13.60 80=19 BreathAway122É TxImplictions124É Mlleymoo122¦ Tracked 2p, caught lte
20Þ24= 8BAQ fm 1 Ñ :24.12 :48.17 1:11.48 1:35.43 3Î çOC 62k/N2X -N 82 4/7 1Ç 1Ç 1Ç 1Ç 4§ô Davis D L122 7.40 88=19 Alluring Angel122ö Breath Away122ö Revalita122¦ Ins,led past1/8,ovrtkn
17Ü24= 2BAQ gd 1Â ê ÿ :24.18 :48.40 1:11.88 1:41.04 3Î çOC 62k/N2X -N 82 3/5 3§ô 3§ 3¦ô 2© 3©õ Davis D L122 6.80 91=05 Sacred Wish122© Swoop toFinish124É Malleymoo122ô Tracked ins, kept on

Previously trained by Pletcher Todd A 2023(as of 10/15): ( 807 161 129 137 0.20 )
15å23= 9Kee gd 1¶ ê :48.21 1:13.45 2:03.12 2:28.29 3Î çAlw 115750N2X 79 10/10 6© 7« 5©ô 5© 5ªö Prat F L118 5.38 84=10 R Calli Kim122§ö Creative Cairo122¦ SandandSea122ô 3-2w,3w3rd,outkckd 1/8
2æ23= 9KD fm 6ôf ê :22.90 :46.30 1:09.23 1:15.14 çMusicCty-G3 79 4/12 6 9¤ 9¬ö 10ªõ 8© Ortiz J L 122 12.60 90=08 Secret Money118¦ Danse Macabre124ö Bling118¦ô 2-4w trn,no rally,outs

Previously trained by Sisterson Jack 2023(as of 6/2): ( 43 10 3 2 0.23 )
2Þ23= 5Pen fm 1 ê ÿ :24.37 :49.45 1:12.81 1:34.89 çPenOaksL150k 80 1/5 1ô 1ô 1Ç 1ô 1ô McCarthy T 118 11.10 92=02 Malleymoo118ô Metphysicl118¨ô PrincessBettin122§ô Slow pace ins,gamely

WORKS: 8à26 Pay 4f fst :49¨ B 25/59  27á26 Pay 4f fst :49© B 39/77  21á26 Pay 4f fst :49¨ B 27/74  14á26 Pay 4f fst :49© B 38/90  7á26 Pay 4f fst :50 B 24/56  31â26 Pay 4f fst :50¦ B 28/59

TRAINER: TurfSprints(27 .33 $3.26) Synth/Turf(8 .12 $0.60) Route/Sprint(43 .26 $1.65) 31-60Days(392 .26 $1.73) Turf(522 .24 $1.73) Sprint(194 .21 $1.55) J/T 2025-26 GP(39 .23 $1.82) J/T 2025-26(63 .19 $1.43)

6
Black

Shifty
Own: D J Stable LLC
Maroon, White Diamond Belt, White

CASTELLANO J J (245 38 33 33 .16) 2025: (724 96 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 105 Late 78

B. f. 4 (May) FTKOCT23 $350,000
Sire: Medaglia d'Oro (El Prado*Ire) $75,000
Dam:Elusive Luci (Elusive Quality)
Br: Anderson Farms Ont Inc (Ont-C)
Tr: Casse Mark(159 25 23 14 .16) 2025:(1486 237 .16)

L 121

Life 11 2 3 3 $294,535 85

2025 6 1 3 2 $192,005 85

2024 5 1 0 1 $102,530 85

GP ê 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(386) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(342) 7 1 3 2 $192,652 85

Turf(320) 4 1 0 1 $101,883 85
Dstê(350) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

18å25= 7WO fst 6ôf ú :22.55 :45.93 1:11.15 1:17.97 3Î çOC 50k/N2X -N 69 1/6 6 1¦ 1ô 1§ô 2¦ Hernandez R M L121 *.40 82=18 Luz de La Luna123¦ Shifty121¦ Crystal Visions123¨ On lead,caught 70yds
6æ25= 4WO fm 1Â Ñ :23.39 :47.28 1:11.39 1:42.36 çÐWondrWhreB250k 80 5/5 3¨ô 2¦ 2ô 1Ç 3¦ö Civaci S L121 *1.85 91=05 Aristella121¦õ Scat Girl121ô Shifty121ô Rank early,led 3/16
9Ý25= 8WO fst 1Â ú C :23.39 :47.38 1:12.47 1:44.65 çËBisonCityB250k 80 1/6 3© 3© 2¦ 2§ô 2§ô Civaci S L121 *.75 77=32 Winterberry121§ô Shifty121©ô Aristella121¨ Chased in vain stretch

20Û25= 9WO fst 1° ú :46.47 1:10.97 1:36.94 1:50.14 çËWoOaksB502k 81 5/12 3¦ô 3§ô 4¦õ 2Ç 2¨ö Civaci S L121 *2.20 87=09 No Time121¨ö Shifty121¦ô Winterberry121§õ Insd bid 1/8, no match
7Þ25= 3WO fst 7f ú :23.52 :46.38 1:10.13 1:22.87 çÐFuryB125k 81 1/5 4 3§ 3§ 3§ 3§ô Civaci S L122 *.40 86=15 Winterberry122¦õ Nata Trouble118¦õ Shifty122¦ö Tracked,lack rally1/8

11Ü25= 8WO fst 7f ú ÿ :23.98 :46.89 1:10.54 1:23.36 3Î çOC 50k/N2L -N 85 4/6 1 1¦ô 1© 1« 1®ô Civaci S L118 *.60 87=17 Shifty118®ô Nata Trouble118Ç Ready to Battle118¦ Improve lead each pole
30ä24= 8WO fst 1Â ú :26.40 :52.92 1:17.40 1:48.78 çËPrncssElzB251k 65 6/11 5§ 6§ 6§õ 6§ô 4§ Civaci S L119 *.80 58=31 Aristella119ô Ready forCandy119¦ô CrystalVisions119Ç Bobble st,jostled 3/4
3ä24= 9WO fst 1Â ú :23.76 :47.01 1:11.17 1:43.18 Grey-G3 74 1/8 1§ô 1§ 1¦ 2Ç 3ªõ Civaci S L118 *1.50 83=17 He's Not Joking119© Dewolf120¦õ Shifty118¦ö Off rail, saved show
6å24= 6BAQ fm 1Â Ñ ý :23.26 :48.71 1:13.47 1:42.68 çMsGrillo-G2 70 4/12 9¬ô 8« 7© 6ª 6ª Davis D 122 3.60 82=09 Scythian120§ô Virgin Colada120Ç Correto120¦ 5w uppr, no headway

23Ý24=10WO gd 6ôf ê :23.19 :46.20 1:09.53 1:15.68 çCtchAGlmpL175k 85 4/11 2 1§ 1ô 1§ô 1¨õ Civaci S L118 11.75 89=12 Shifty118¨õ RdyforCndy118¦ö ShotgunWddng120É Drewoff with authority
4Û24= 1WO fm 6f ê :23.32 :46.19 :57.49 1:09.60 Md Sp Wt 80k 62 4/7 7 7¦© 7¨ö 5ª 5ª Vives Sª L110 6.00 81=14 Cairo Caper121¦ô Kokomo118§ô Monterey Bay118Ç Slw st,trail,str rally

WORKS: 5à26 GP 5f fst 1:01 B 1/1  ò22á26 GP ú 5f fst :59§ B 1/10  14á26 OTCú 5f fst :59© B 2/2  ò7á26 OTCú 4f fst :47 B 1/14  ò31â26 OTCú 3f fst :35¨ B 1/15  8å25 WO ú 4f fst :48¨ B 9/25

TRAINER: 61-180Days(241 .18 $1.68) TurfSprints(201 .16 $1.57) Synth/Turf(179 .11 $0.90) Turf(826 .16 $1.49) Sprint(791 .16 $1.28) Alw(425 .18 $1.61) J/T 2025-26 GP(44 .20 $2.62) J/T 2025-26(81 .21 $2.26)

7
Orange

Minty
Own: Gary Barber
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'Bb,' Black Cap

DAVIS D (19 2 3 1 .11) 2025: (1025 144 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 85 Late 70

$125,000

B. f. 4 (Mar) FTDJUL24 $70,000
Sire: McKinzie (Street Sense) $75,000
Dam:Moneybru (Talk Is Money)
Br: Highclere Inc (Ky)
Tr: Casse Mark(159 25 23 14 .16) 2025:(1486 237 .16)

L 121

Life 6 2 2 0 $89,376 85

2026 1 0 1 0 $6,700 85

2025 2 2 0 0 $49,200 71

GP ê 1 1 0 0 $22,800 71

D.Fst 3 0 1 0 $33,476 59
Wet(303) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(253) 1 1 0 0 $26,400 70

Turf(209) 2 1 1 0 $29,500 85
Dstê(334) 1 1 0 0 $22,800 71

7á26= 7Tam fm 1Â ê :23.06 :47.57 1:11.72 1:41.72 Õ4Î çOC 32k/N2X -N 85 7/11 3§ 3§ 4§ 2¦ 2É Leon S L121 5.40 86=16 Wrigleyville123É Minty121§ö City Girl119¦õ Track,3p2nd,duel,miss
30ä25= 9GP fst 1¬¥ ü :24.64 :49.02 1:12.49 1:39.94 3Î çOC 25k/N1X -N 70 7/9 1¦ 1ô 1ô 1¦ô 1¦õ Jaramillo E L118 10.80 89=16 Minty118¦õ La Cantera120¦ World Traveler121¦ Ins-2p,held well,drvng
5á25= 9GP fm 1 ê S :24.46 :49.17 1:12.82 1:36.22 çMd 75000 71 5/7 3¦ô 3¦ô 3¦ô 2¦ 1¦ö Ortiz I Jr L118 2.80 79=21 Minty118¦ö Texas Holiday118ô Ribbons118§õ Rail, 2w 3/16, kick in

15Û24= 4ElP fst 7f :22.31 :45.13 1:10.34 1:24.05 çMd Sp Wt 71k 59 1/8 8 5«ô 5«ô 4ªô 4«ö Machado L 119 11.73 75=13 AmricnWomn119§ô LdyKthryn119¨ö MurphyGirl119ô 2p,4p upr,missed show
7Þ24= 4CD fst 5ôf C :22.05 :45.34 :57.66 1:04.37 çMd Sp Wt 114k 58 6/8 7 7¬ô 7® 5«ö 4«ö Geroux F 119 2.61 85=09 Slang119¦õ Murphy Girl119¨ Mrs Worldwide119§ô Step slw st,2p,willing
2Ü24= 3CD fst 4ôf :23.01 :45.55 :51.56 çMd Sp Wt 122k 49 4/11 1 3¦ô 2§ô 2¨ô Prat F 119 5.53 99=03 Long Neck Paula119¨ô Minty119©õ MissMakenna119É Stalked ins, 2nd best

WORKS: 6à26 PmMê 4f fm :49¦ B(d) 33/73  28â26 PmMê 5f fm 1:00¨ B(d) 5/14  18â26 PmMê 5f fm 1:00© B 23/26  9â26 PmMê 4f fm :48© B(d) 3/52  ò31ã25 PmMê 4f fm :47¨ B(d) 1/35  17ã25 PmMê 4f fm :51 B(d) 10/20

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(258 .16 $1.33) TurfSprints(201 .16 $1.57) Route/Sprint(160 .18 $1.69) 31-60Days(599 .16 $1.45) Turf(826 .16 $1.49) Sprint(791 .16 $1.28) J/T 2025-26 GP(97 .11 $1.27) J/T 2025-26(160 .11 $1.22)
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8
Pink

Afrodita
Own: Ad Noir LLC
Blue, White Diamonds, White Stripes On

GUTIERREZ MARIO (125 19 18 13 .15) 2025: (291 33 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 90 Late 81

$125,000

B. f. 4 (May) KEESEP23 $25,000
Sire: Malibu Moon (A.P. Indy) $35,000
Dam:Veela (Bartok*Ire)
Br: M Auerbach LLC & Spendthrift Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Gutierrez Fausto(24 0 2 5 .00) 2025:(132 18 .14)

L 121

Life 11 3 3 0 $85,787 81

2026 1 0 0 0 $710 38

2025 6 1 2 0 $31,004 81

GP ê 1 0 0 0 $2,250 81

D.Fst 5 1 2 0 $57,777 -
Wet(366) 3 2 1 0 $23,597 -
Synth(334) 1 0 0 0 $710 38

Turf(280) 2 0 0 0 $3,703 81
Dstê(345) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

18â26= 8GP fst 1¬¥ ü :23.54 :46.64 1:10.43 1:38.98 4Î çOC 62k/N2X 38 3/9 5¨ 7¨ö 8ªõ 9¦¨ 9§© Gutierrez Mario L123 44.80 70=13 Expensive Queen123§ô Vixen123¦ö Spinning Colors121§ Chased, stopped
21ã25= 8GP fm 1Â ê :24.99 :49.86 1:12.94 1:41.67 3Î çOC 62k/C -N 81 6/7 3§ô 3¦ 4¦ö 4¨ 4¨õ Gutierrez Mario L120 20.10 79=12 SilvrMoonlght123¦ô EtrnlSlnc121ö RndomHrvst121¦ 4w1st,2-3p,5w upr,fade
28ä25= 6CD fm 1° ê :48.83 1:14.40 1:38.58 1:50.18 3Î çOC 80k/N2X 74 7/9 2¦ 2ô 2Ç 6¨ö 6ªö Ortiz I Jr L118 22.00 75=13 WightdAvrg123ô TpthChmpgn123§ MissAuthntic118¦õ 2w,vied btw,gave way

27æ25 Mexico City (Mex) ft 1° LH 1:53¨ 3Î Handicap de las Estrellas-G1 çStk 34300 9 2©õ Morales G L118 *2.70 Briseida119©õ Afrodita118¨ô Mexess119ö

23Ý25 Mexico City (Mex) my 1Â LH 1:47¨ 3Î Handicap Monarca-G1 çStk 30100 8 1ó Morales G L117 4.95 Afrodita117ó Pascualita118¤ Bambina in Fuga112ö

28Þ25 Mexico City (Mex) ft 1 LH 1:40© Clasico Esmeralda-G1 çStk 20600 7 4¤ Jimenez L M L119 4.20 Sabalenka119ö Lampuga119¦ö Balancan119ªô

31Ü25 Mexico City (Mex) sy 7ôf LH 1:35© Clasico Olina çStk 10500 7 2¦õ Morales G L119 2.05 C. R. Crown119¦õ Afrodita119¨ Mrs. Crown119Ç

14ã24 Mexico City (Mex) ft 1Â LH 1:49¦ Cl Campeonato Juvenile-G1 çStk 19100 8 2É Gonzalez M E L119 2.60 Balancan118É Afrodita119¨ö Awesome Crown117É

9ä24 Mexico City (Mex) ft 1 LH 1:40§ Cl Lea B-G1 çStk 77200 10 1§ Morales G L117 5.85 Afrodita117§ Paamul117¤ô Global Crown118¦ô

12å24 Mexico City (Mex) ft 7ôf LH 1:33© Gran Promesa-G2 çStk 25000 11 4«ö Morales G L115 7.20 Paamul117©ô Balancan119ö Global Crown117¦ô

14æ24 Mexico City (Mex) gd 6ôf LH 1:20¨ çMaiden 7800 8 1ªô Morales G L115 *1.90 Afrodita115ªô Ebonita117É Dear Catalina117¦õ

WORKS: 5à26 PmM 4f fst :50© B 30/33  9á26 PmM 4f fst :50© B 4/6  11â26 PmM 4f fst :49¨ B 31/57  15ã25 PmM 4f fst :51© B 1/1  20ä25 CDT 4f gd :49¨ B 10/17  9ä25 PmM 3f fst :38¦ B 14/19

TRAINER: TurfSprints(3 .00 $0.00) Synth/Turf(10 .30 $6.74) Route/Sprint(11 .09 $0.47) 31-60Days(44 .14 $1.81) Turf(41 .22 $2.81) Sprint(57 .07 $0.23) J/T 2025-26 GP(7 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(9 .00 $0.00)
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10 Gulfstream Park 1Â MILES  (Turf).  (1:37©) Clm 20000(20-16) Purse
$36,000 (includes $4,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards and $3,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund)  For Four

Year Olds And Upward. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 15 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price
$20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 3 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).
(If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile
and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 73 feet).

Post time: 5:25 ET Wagers: $1 Exacta, $.50 Trifecta, $.10 Superfecta, $1 Super Hi 5 Beyer par: 84

1
Red

Corta Fuego
Own: Kevin Attard
Royal Blue, Red Stars On White Crossed

ORTIZ I JR (306 81 52 45 .26) 2025: (1631 351 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 63 Late 104

$20,000

B. g(03.11.25) 4 (Feb) OBSOPN24 $30,000
Sire: Divisidero (Kitten's Joy) $3,500
Dam:Constantinople (Istan)
Br: Brereton C Jones (Ky)
Tr: Attard Kevin(18 2 1 2 .11) 2025:(435 67 .15)

L 125

Life 13 3 1 4 $68,410 82

2026 2 0 0 0 $2,050 82

2025 11 3 1 4 $66,360 81

GP ê 8 1 1 4 $34,720 81

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $1,000 37
Wet(321) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(311) 4 2 0 0 $32,690 82

Turf(314) 8 1 1 4 $34,720 81
Dstê(357) 4 1 0 3 $24,060 81

15á26= 9GP fm 1 ê :24.32 :48.33 1:11.21 1:35.47 4Î Clm c-(20-16) 74 5/8 8¤ô 8ªö 8«õ 8ªö 4§ Bravo J L125b 3.80 80=19 Battle of Dover123É Fly the W123¦ Grand David123ö Rail, 5wd3/16, belated
Claimed from Mooney Robert J. for $20,000, Fawkes David Trainer 2025: ( 252   46   34   38   0.18 )

25â26= 9GP fst 1Â ú :24.54 :48.24 1:12.00 1:42.55 4Î Hcp 17500s 82 1/6 5ª 5¨ 6¨õ 6©ô 6¨ô Bravo J L117b 8.60 83=16 LongbranchLou118Ç PlceView117§õ UncleJohn120É Ridden trn ins,no kick
28ã25= 8GP fm 1Â ê :22.68 :45.20 1:08.22 1:39.12 3Î Clm 17500N3L 81 6/7 7¬ö 7¦¥ 6¬ô 5ªô 1ô Bravo J L120b 4.40 95=11 Corta Fuego120ô Murabeh120¦ö Catch a Tiger123§ö Rail, 4wd 3/16, surged
4ã25= 5GP fm 1 ê :23.42 :46.84 1:10.11 1:34.04 3Î Clm c-17500N3L 72 10/11 9®õ 8ª 10«ô 10«ö 8¬ô Husbands M J L120b *2.60 83=10 Double Neat123ªö HotNLucky123Ç DrinkNWink123ô Failed to menace, 2-3w

Claimed from Romeos Dream Consulting Stable LLC   for $17,500, Joseph Saffie A Jr Trainer 2025(as of 12/4): ( 1023   205   180   156   0.20 )
2ä25= 6GP fm 1Â ê C :23.17 :46.02 1:09.45 1:39.25 3Î Clm 25000B 78 6/10 7§ö 6© 6¨ö 4¨ 3ô Zayas E J L120b *2.50 93=10 Rashid120ó Murabeh120ô Corta Fuego120ô 2-3w,bid 4w,willingly
5å25= 8GP fm 1 ê :23.48 :46.09 1:09.47 1:33.94 3Î Clm 25000B 76 2/7 4© 4©õ 4¨ 3¦ô 2ö Zayas E J L120b *.70 90=12 OuttaMoney120ö CortFuego120¨õ AdiosBuster120É Angld 4w,bid,stdy late

31Ý25= 9GP fst 1¬¥ ú :23.64 :46.62 1:11.11 1:40.29 OC25k/SAL17k-N 75 8/8 4¨ô 4§ 2ô 1ô 5§ö Gutierrez R L122b 2.60 84=20 Sigan Viendo119ö Dimanche Gras119ô Dime Papi119¦õ Vied 2w,yielded late
20Û25= 8GP fst 1¬¥ ú ÿ :25.38 :50.00 1:13.18 1:41.26 OC25k/SAL17k-N 73 2/9 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ô 2ô 1¦ Zayas E J L118b *2.00 82=19 Corta Fuego118¦ Dime Papi118¨ Outta Money118§ô Pace,came again,game
29Þ25= 4GP fm 1Â ê :24.51 :47.40 1:10.30 1:40.54 OC50k/SAL35k 70 1/6 3§ 3§ 3§ 2¦ 3¦õ Maragh R L118b 6.80 87=13 Piquant118É Murabeh120¦ Corta Fuego118¨õ Trck ins,outfinished
1Þ25= 9GP fst 1¬¥ ú :24.47 :48.49 1:12.56 1:41.07 Md c-17500 64 2/8 5¨ 5¨ 3¦ 1¦ 1É Zayas E J L118b *1.00 83=13 Corta Fuego118É Accelerate Me118¨õ Imperatus118¨ô Bid 3w,held driving

Claimed from Leon King Stable Corp.   for $17,500, D'Angelo Jose F  Trainer 2025(as of 6/1): ( 313   57   46   45   0.18 )
9Ü25= 9GP fm 1 ê :22.31 :45.08 1:09.49 1:33.71 Md 35000 62 3/7 5¬ô 5¬ô 5¨õ 4§ô 3§ö Vasquez M A L118b *1.20 89=08 Meistersinger118¦õ ShaceSlone118¦ô CortFuego118«ô Bmp brk,4p,improved

18ß25= 5GP fm 1Â ê :22.92 :46.07 1:09.85 1:40.33 Md 35000 59 6/12 5§ô 5¨ô 6¨õ 5© 3©ô Gonzalez E L118b 6.60 84=11 Murabeh113¨ô Genuine Gomo118¦ Corta Fuego118¦ 3p2nd,bid1/4,late gain
WORKS: 8à26 GP 3f fst :37 B 7/17  18â26 GP 4f fst :47§ B 6/86  21ã25 GP 4f fst :49© B 29/44  30ä25 GP ú 4f fst :47¨ B 13/21  23ä25 GP ú 3f fst :37¨ B 4/7  26å25 GP ú 3f fst :37§ B 8/9

TRAINER: 1stClaim(2 .50 $7.80) Turf(150 .15 $1.53) Routes(209 .13 $1.36) Claim(80 .19 $1.70)

2
White

Jim's Hope
Own: Bruno Schickedanz
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White

ALVARADO J (211 33 33 24 .16) 2025: (752 116 .15)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 75 Late 92

$20,000

Ch. g(05.30.22) 6 (Apr)
Sire: Ami's Holiday (Harlan's Holiday) $2,000
Dam:Blonde Breeze (Posse)
Br: Paul Buttigieg & James Goodman (Ont-C)
Tr: Drexler Martin(49 7 10 7 .14) 2025:(534 102 .19)

L 125

Life 32 5 2 7 $232,129 84

2026 2 1 0 0 $17,110 79

2025 6 0 0 3 $15,164 81

GP ê 2 1 0 0 $17,110 79

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(343) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(306)29 4 2 7 $214,652 84

Turf(226) 3 1 0 0 $17,477 79
Dstê(328) 2 0 0 0 $677 76

1à26= 3GP fm 1Â ê :23.10 :47.34 1:10.31 1:39.15 4Î Clm 35000(35-30) 72 2/8 5§ô 6¨ö 6© 7¤ 7« Zayas E J L123 18.00 89=15 Sky's Not Falling125¦ Mythical Man125ô Ruse123§ Saved ground, no avail
11â26= 2GP fm 1 ê :23.75 :47.03 1:10.18 1:34.38 4Î Clm 25000B 79 7/7 7¨ö 7ªõ 6©ô 6¨ô 1¦ Alvarado J L123 14.30 88=15 Jim's Hope123¦ Bluff121É Saratoga Flash123¦ô 2-3p,5w upper,closed
6ã25=11WO fst 1Â ú :24.63 :49.33 1:13.12 1:45.74 3Î Clm 25000(25-23.5) 50 2/9 1¦ô 2ô 4« 8¦¦ 9¦¤ô Flores E L123 10.30 56=23 Ever Dangerous125© El Cohete120§ô Grandson123ô Pace,switch out,empty
4å25= 6WO fst 1° ú :48.91 1:13.39 1:38.68 1:51.50 3Î Clm 25000(25-23.5) 73 3/8 3§ 4§ 4¦ö 5¨ô 3©õ Civaci S L123 *2.25 80=22 Really Good123¨ Hemlo Gold123¦õ Jim's Hope123§ô Lack room3P3/16,up3rd

13æ25=11WO fst 1° ú :47.55 1:12.11 1:37.32 1:50.14 3Î OC 32k/N1X -N 65 8/9 8¤ 8«õ 6¨õ 9¬õ 7¦§ö Flores E L123 9.95 78=20 MpsBreeze123Ç Grndson123§ö Possiblement123¦õ Outside,3-4w,no menace
13Û25=11WO fst 1Â ü :24.13 :48.13 1:12.08 1:43.38 3Î OC 32k/N1X -N 60 1/8 5§ô 7« 8¬ 7®ô 7¦¨ Moran Pª L118 *1.95 74=18 Wagstaff120ö Westside Tide123ö Journeyman123§õ Check midway1st turn
22Þ25= 5WO fst 1° ú S :49.45 1:13.32 1:37.98 1:51.31 3Î OC 32k/N1X -N 81 1/7 5© 5«ô 5«ö 4© 3¦õ Flores E L123 2.80 84=18 Twowaycrossing123¦õ Journeymn123ó JimsHope123¦ô 5W3/16,closing fast
20ß25= 9GP fst 1° ú :48.89 1:12.24 1:36.17 1:48.37 3Î OC 25k/N1X -N 80 7/7 3§ô 4¨ 4© 4¨ô 3©ö Maragh R L120 14.70 91=11 Soulmate120ó Dear Dad122©ö Jim's Hope120É Chased2w,won battle 3d
6ã24= 8WO fst 1Â ú ý :24.07 :47.90 1:12.17 1:44.71 3Î Clm c-(25-23.5) 82 1/8 5«ô 5¦¥ 5ªô 2§ô 1¦õ Munger R L123 4.05 80=25 Jim's Hope123¦õ SouperWatson123¦õ CMyMeister123ö Strong kick4W1/8th

Claimed from Buttigieg Training Centre and Goodman, Jimmy W.   for $25,000, Buttigieg Paul M Trainer 2024(as of 12/6): ( 154   24   19   23   0.16 )
17ä24= 9WO fst 1Â ú :24.52 :49.76 1:14.00 1:44.41 3Î OC 32k/N1X -N 62 4/14 10«ö 8©ô 9«õ 10¬ö 11¦¥ö Alderson J I L123 12.20 70=22 J PHellish123ªö OneMoreBrew121ô TizRomantic123ö Bump early,tight 7-1/2
27å24=10WO fst 1° ú :47.97 1:11.69 1:36.26 1:49.22 3Î OC 32k/N1X -N 78 8/11 10¬õ10¦¨ 10¦¥ 8¬õ 3¨ö Alderson J I L123 9.25 91=04 Meyer123§ô Legal Catch125¦õ Jim's Hope123¦ô Rally6W3/16,clsd in3rd
14æ24= 4WO fm 1Â Ñ :23.94 :47.80 1:12.50 1:43.59 3Î OC 32k/N1X -N 76 7/8 6©ô 5©õ 7§ö 6©ö 8©ô Wilson E L125 11.20 82=14 WhisperNot123§õ FightrinthWin123Ç BrkingAlon123¦õ Outside, no menace
WORKS: 20á26 PmM 4f fst :51¦ B 41/47  12á26 PmM 4f fst :49¨ B 8/14  31â26 PmM 4f fst :50§ B 30/54  2â26 PmM 4f fst :49§ B 8/34  28ã25 PmM 3f fst :36¨ B 3/21  22ä25 WO ú 4f fst :49© B 28/51

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(108 .18 $1.70) Turf(180 .15 $1.89) Routes(255 .17 $2.19) Claim(383 .19 $1.53) J/T 2025-26 GP(12 .17 $5.85) J/T 2025-26(12 .17 $5.85)

3
Blue

Walter Me Lad
Own: Autobahn Racing Stables Inc
Black, Black 'A' On Red Ball, Yellow

VASQUEZ M A (261 33 37 32 .13) 2025: (998 159 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 88 Late 72

$20,000

Dk b/br g(04.27.22) 6 (Jun) CANSEP21 $5,549
Sire: Souper Speedy (Indian Charlie) $5,000
Dam:San Nicola Knight (Ascot Knight)
Br: Joseph Pirone (Ont-C)
Tr: Chapman Beau J(28 4 6 5 .14) 2025:(53 8 .15)

L 123

Life 27 4 9 4 $143,516 89

2026 1 0 0 1 $2,175 73

2025 8 0 3 1 $21,615 89

GP ê 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $4,420 58
Wet(416) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(332)20 2 7 4 $95,523 89

Turf(279) 6 2 2 0 $43,573 78
Dstê(287) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

16â26= 1GP fst 1¬¥ ü :24.89 :49.22 1:12.86 1:40.52 4Î Clm 20000(20-17.5) 73 5/9 1ô 1ô 1Ç 1Ç 3¦ô ñVasquez M A L121 12.20 84=13 PlcViw121¦õ AllyOopJohnny121É îBttlofDovr121ó Pace inside, fought on
27ã25= 5GP fst 1Â ú :23.94 :47.57 1:10.68 1:41.67 3Î Clm c-10000 75 5/10 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 2Ç 2Ç Gaffalione T L121 *2.90 91=07 BattleofDover123Ç WlterMeLd121Ç FrnksArt121ô 2p,came3w,lng drv,miss

Claimed from Drexler Martin  for $10,000, Drexler Martin Trainer 2025(as of 12/27): ( 532   102   71   78   0.19 )
21ä25= 7WO fst 7f ú :22.63 :45.10 1:09.93 1:23.40 3Î OC15k/SAL7k 59 8/13 8 6©ô 6¬ 7¬ö 9¦¥ô Salles L L121 3.85 76=22 BachelorPad121¦ô AskinMyName125¦õ WrlordCruzn125§ö Failed to menace
24å25= 4WO fst 1Â ü :25.12 :50.19 1:14.86 1:46.34 3Î Clm 25000(25-23.5) 68 7/8 5¨ 5©ö 4¨ 4© 4ªö Salles L L123 1.85 66=29 Lasting Silence121¦ö Hemlo Gold123¦ Palio121¨ Poor st,fan 5w,no kick
19æ25= 6WO fm 7ôf Ñ :24.17 :48.05 1:12.37 1:30.64 3Î Clm 23500(25-23.5) 74 2/7 4 2§ 3§ 2§ô 2ô Salles L L121 2.00 88=11 Tazman121ô Walter Me Lad121¦ö Penner Ash116Ç Brk out,not in time
7æ25= 7WO fst 6ôf ú :22.42 :44.72 1:08.98 1:15.68 3Î Clm 25000(25-23.5) 76 7/9 3 3§ 6¨ö 5©ô 4§õ Civaci S L123 *1.75 92=12 CrumlinLd118Ç LstAmericnExit123É IndinPek123§ Drop back1/4,resurged
1Ý25= 5WO fm 1 ê ý :23.17 :46.08 1:09.70 1:35.01 3Î Clm 25000(25-23.5) 74 4/8 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 1Ç 4¦õ Civaci S L123 *1.75 84=15 SilorsPssion118Ç BchlorPd121ô Justintimforwin116ö Battle outs,fade70yds

26Þ25= 7WO fst 6ôf ú S :23.49 :46.50 1:10.08 1:16.48 3Î OC c-15k/SAL7k 89 1/7 3 1ô 1ô 2Ç 2É Salles L L121 *1.95 90=18 Hanlan123É Walter Me Lad121§ô ìJamiesta116ö Gave way grudgingly70y
Claimed from Cheung Sek-Yuen  for $15,000, Yu Danny Trainer 2025(as of 6/26): ( 12   3   2   3   0.25 )

29Ü25= 4WO fst 5ôf ú :22.21 :45.13 :57.61 1:04.15 3Î OC10k/SAL5k-N 74 1/8 6 4§ 4©ô 4¦ö 3¦ô Salles L L121 5.90 91=13 SouperSuccess123¦ BellaFuture125ô WlterMeLd121§õ Insd to str,alter 1/16
5ã24= 2WO fst 6f ú C :22.31 :44.89 :58.00 1:11.35 3Î OC c-10k/SAL5k 75 2/7 6 4© 5© 4ö 1ö Nicholls K L121 8.70 82=22 WltrMLd121ö Cnyouhrmrunnin123§õ BchlorPd121Ç 7Wstr full run,up70yds

Claimed from Georgeopoulos Eleutherios  for $10,000, Hall Philip Trainer 2024(as of 12/5): ( 86   14   6   14   0.16 )
17ä24= 4WO fst 7f ú :23.49 :46.50 1:10.98 1:23.79 3Î OC10k/SAL5k 63 5/10 3 4¦õ 4§õ 5©ô 4©ô Nicholls K L123 7.45 80=14 EchoWithLaughter121§ Lapochk121¦ô HnkOllie121¦ Btw,3-4w turn,7-8w str
4å24= 4WO gd 7f ê :23.22 :46.41 1:10.38 1:23.09 3Î OC c-15k/SAL7k 64 5/12 8 5§ô 7¨ö 9¬ 9®ô Alderson J I L125 6.60 73=21 TopoftheCharts121É SilentMiracle123§ö Jmiest120¦ô Btwn,no late response

Claimed from Schickedanz Bruno  for $15,000, Gittens Devon  Trainer 2024(as of 10/4): ( 187   24   19   33   0.13 )
WORKS: 6à26 PmMê 4f fm :47© B(d) 5/73  28á26 PmM 3f fst :37 B 13/45  20á26 PmM 3f fst :36 B 3/16  6á26 PmM 4f fst :49© B 32/62  31â26 PmM 3f fst :36¨ B 8/58  19ã25 PmM 4f fst :48§ B 11/57

TRAINER: Synth/Turf(8 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(23 .17 $1.57) Turf(15 .13 $1.28) Routes(42 .14 $1.28) Claim(52 .17 $1.37) J/T 2025-26 GP(31 .19 $1.50) J/T 2025-26(31 .19 $1.50)
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4
Yellow

Carentan
Own: Samuel Presnell
Black, Red And Gold 'Bk,' Black Cuffs

GONZALEZ E (146 25 18 18 .17) 2025: (724 117 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 96 Late 74

$20,000

B. g(05.28.24) 5 (Mar)
Sire: Omaha Beach (War Front) $75,000
Dam:Spectacular Sky (Sky Mesa)
Br: Gregory and Caroline Bentley Breeders (Pa)
Tr: Kelly Blake(23 2 2 3 .09) 2025:(116 22 .19)

L 123

Life 20 4 2 4 $94,547 83

2026 2 0 1 0 $4,270 83

2025 11 3 1 2 $65,170 80

GP ê 4 0 0 1 $4,960 78

D.Fst 5 1 0 2 $24,347 63
Wet(432) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(372)11 3 2 1 $65,240 83

Turf(311) 4 0 0 1 $4,960 78
Dstê(361) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7á26= 9GP fst 1Â ú :24.05 :48.26 1:11.97 1:42.96 4Î Clm c-10000 83 4/12 2¦ 2ô 1Ç 1ô 2Ç Ruiz J L123b *1.70 85=15 Ninja Star123Ç Carentan123¨ö Honesto121Ç 3p, led, duel, missed
Claimed from Kaya Gokmen  for $10,000, David Carlos A  Trainer 2025: ( 490   96   73   65   0.20 )

4â26= 6GP fst 1¬¥ ú :24.33 :47.73 1:11.03 1:38.52 4Î OC20k/SAL12k-N 71 9/9 4¦ô 3¦ô 2¦ô 4¨ô 6®õ Ruiz J L121b 5.00 87=04 Uncle John121©õ Fly the W119ó Ninja Star119ô 5w1st,bid4-3w,weakened
6ã25= 8GP fst 1Â ú :23.68 :47.06 1:11.40 1:42.53 3Î OC20k/SAL12k-N 80 1/7 4§ô 4§ô 4¦õ 4¨ô 4© Egan D L121b 4.40 83=18 UnclJohn119¦ LongbrnchLou121§õ BytownPrfit119ö Ins,btwn1/4,needed bid
8ä25= 8GP fst 1¬¥ ú :24.25 :48.00 1:11.70 1:40.84 3Î Alw 25000sN1X 73 3/7 2¦ 2¦ô 2Ç 1Ç 1¦ô Camacho S L123b *1.00 84=16 Carentan123¦ô DimancheGrs118¦ô DrinkNWink121§ô Stalk 2-3w,shook free

10å25= 2GP fst 1Â ü :24.78 :48.86 1:12.05 1:43.34 3Î Clm 17500B 79 2/9 2¦ 2ô 1Ç 1ô 1ô Camacho S L124b *2.00 83=20 Carentan124ô Double Neat124©õ Wannabeeloved120¦ Press 2w,dug in late
14æ25= 1GP fst 1¬¥ ú :24.45 :48.32 1:12.29 1:40.92 3Î Clm c-12500B 67 1/7 4§ 5¨ô 4§ô 2ô 3ö Gutierrez R L124fb *.70 83=16 DowningStreet124ó VenezuelanHope120ö Crentn124¦ö Rail bid,outfinished

Claimed from Bless-ED Stables, Inc.   for $12,500, Crichton Rohan G  Trainer 2025(as of 9/14): ( 229   32   26   39   0.14 )
17Ý25= 8GP fm 1 ê :23.77 :46.83 1:10.02 1:33.96 3Î OC35k/SAL25k-N 67 2/10 3¦ô 2¦ 4§ 6¨õ 7«õ Perez E L122fb 4.00 85=08 LongbrnchLou115¦ Giftdbydsign118¦õ VictoryDsh124¦ö Stalk ins-2w,faded
11Û25= 1GP fst 1Â ú :25.20 :50.84 1:14.27 1:45.12 3Î Alw 25000sN1X 80 2/6 2¦ 2ô 1Ç 1ô 2¦ Perez E L122fb 3.30 73=27 GoestheClown124¦ Carentn122§õ LongbrnchLou124¦ö Bid btw 2w,outfinished
29Ü25= 8GP fm 1 ê :24.66 :48.75 1:11.89 1:35.26 3Î Clm 25000B 78 4/6 2¦ô 2ô 2ô 2Ç 3¦ Perez E L123b 5.50 83=16 Holy Moly Moses125ö Kalik125É Carentan123É Needed more inside
24ß25= 2GP fm 1 ê :24.56 :49.45 1:12.89 1:35.45 3Î Alw 25000sN1X 72 8/10 2¦ô 2ô 1ô 1Ç 4¦õ Perez E L125b 47.20 82=12 BrekOut118É WestsideTide125Ç MediSenstion123¦ Prsd pc,2p,gave way lt
10ß25= 8GP fst 1Â ú :23.82 :47.16 1:11.21 1:41.96 3Î Alw 25000sN1X 63 1/7 1ô 1Ç 2Ç 4©ô 7¦§ô Perez E L125b 3.30 77=17 OneTimeWillrd123¨ StrokeofMidnight123¨ Honsto125ö Pace2p,lost ld5/16,yld
7á25= 2GP fst 1¬¥ ú ÿ :25.11 :49.74 1:13.55 1:41.71 4Î Clm c-17500N3L 75 5/7 2¦ 2ô 1Ç 1Ç 1§õ Karamanos H A L122b *2.50 80=22 Carentan122§õ Jerry's Turn122É Remerton122ó 3-2p,bid3/8,drew clear

Claimed from Runnymoore Racing, LLC   for $17,500, Matz Michael R Trainer 2024: ( 146   20   17   19   0.14 )
WORKS: 8à26 PmM 4f fst :51¨ B 35/36  1á26 PmM 3f fst :38 Bg 11/18  25â26 PmM 4f fst :49© B 27/63  18â26 PmM 3f fst :37 B 6/24  28ã25 PmM 4f fst :49¨ B 14/54  20ã25 PmM 3f fst :37© B 24/45

TRAINER: 1stClaim(4 .00 $0.00) Synth/Turf(9 .11 $0.84) 31-60Days(63 .25 $2.85) Turf(65 .12 $0.97) Routes(91 .18 $2.00) Claim(51 .18 $1.92)

5
Green

Space Launch
Own: Imaginary Stables
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Purple Bar On

CASTELLANO J J (245 38 33 33 .16) 2025: (724 96 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 66 Late 89

$20,000

B. g(04.10.22) 8 (Apr)
Sire: Bernardini (A.P. Indy) $35,000
Dam:Spacy Tracy (Awesome Again)
Br: Daniel J Burke (Ky)
Tr: Dobles Elizabeth L(35 6 3 6 .17) 2025:(62 7 .11)

L 123

Life 39 5 5 10 $296,545 92

2026 3 0 0 0 $950 75

2025 11 1 1 3 $35,320 82

GP ê 5 1 0 1 $26,490 90

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $700 50
Wet(410) 1 0 0 0 $310 51
Synth(296) 8 2 1 1 $46,990 86

Turf(246) 29 3 4 9 $248,545 92
Dstê(357) 14 2 1 5 $117,865 90

14á26=12GP fm 1 ê :23.83 :47.21 1:10.39 1:34.47 4Î Clm 35000(35-30)B 60 6/9 9¤ô 9¦¥ 9¦¥ 9¦¥ 7¤ Husbands M J L125b 24.50 79=11 King d'Oro125¦ö Meyer125É Bakers Street123¦ Fractious,off slow
22â26= 8GP slyø 6ôf ÿ :23.07 :45.81 1:09.37 1:15.51 4Î Clm 35000B 51 2/8 7 8¬ö 8¦¦ 8¦« 8¦¤ Saez L L123b 29.30 83=06 Mish123§ô I Don't Get It123¦ Mr. Peeks121§õ Failed to menace
2â26= 6GP fst 1Â ú :24.47 :49.17 1:13.33 1:42.41 4Î Clm 50000B 75 3/6 4¦ö 1Ç 2Ç 3§ô 5© Castellano J J L123b 7.20 83=15 X Y Prime121§ö Paros123¦ Just for Luck121Ç Early bid3w,vied2w,wkn

27ä25= 2GP fst 1¬¥ ú :24.89 :48.45 1:11.13 1:39.73 3Î OC50k/SAL35k 72 7/9 8© 8©ö 6ª 7ª 6©ô Castellano J J L119b 13.60 85=11 Act a Fool119ô Spy Novel119É Hot Blooded119ô 3-4p, lacked rally
Previously trained by Simoff Andrew 2025(as of 10/3): ( 66 10 13 8 0.15 )

3å25= 5Med fm 1Â ê :23.37 :47.68 1:11.20 1:40.68 3Î OC30k/SAL16k 81 5/7 7©õ 6© 6© 3¨ 2¦ Gomez K L120b 17.20 98=05 Rigel124¦ Space Launch120É Talklessworkmore120ö Angled out, late rally
Previously trained by Delgado Jorge 2025(as of 9/13): ( 224 43 34 29 0.19 )

13æ25= 7Mth fst 1 ý :24.73 :48.54 1:12.68 1:38.37 3Î OC 20k/N1X 50 6/7 7©ô 7«ö 7¤õ 7¦¨ 7¦¤õ Olver M L121b 10.10 69=23 BrooklynGy121Ç Tlklssworkmr121§ ShftyGld117©ô Stumbled start, outrun
2Ý25= 9Mth fm 1 ê :24.06 :48.38 1:12.24 1:35.89 3Î OC40k/SAL30k-N 81 7/7 2ô 2ô 2ô 2§ 4§ö Leon S L121b 17.10 88=16 Live High Live Low121ö One Time Willard121§ Ruse121ó Stalked, bid, dug in
6Û25= 6Mth fm 1 ê :24.05 :48.20 1:11.92 1:36.29 3Î OC c-25k/SAL12k 80 4/8 1¦ 1Ç 2Ç 2Ç 3¦ Lopez P L121b 4.40 88=15 Late Call121É American Unity124ö Space Launch121ö Vied inside, gamely

Claimed from Iceman Racing LLC   for $25,000, Breen Kelly J Trainer 2025(as of 7/6): ( 122   21   15   17   0.17 )
15Þ25= 3Mth gd 1 ê S :24.26 :48.43 1:12.87 1:37.67 3Î Alw 30000s 77 2/7 3¦ô 3¦ô 3¦ô 3¦ô 4¦ö Castillo I L121b 5.80 80=22 MgiclMrrige124¦ SpnishNoble121ô HsGotSwggr121É Tracked, bid, outkick
18Ü25= 1Mth fm 1Â ê S :24.47 :50.08 1:14.23 1:44.03 Õ3Î Clm 22000(22-18) 77 3/7 2ô 2Ç 3¦ 2Ç 3¦ö Lopez P L121b 2.50 77=22 Magical Marriage121¦ö BeHere121ó SpaceLaunch121Ç Vied btwn, dug in 3d
6ß25= 7Tam fm 1 ê :22.99 :45.89 1:09.14 1:33.47 Õ4Î Clm 50000 76 2/8 7ªô 7¬ö 7© 7«ô 6¬ô Gallardo A A L119b 10.00 89=08 Ejtimaa119¦ Ready to Fly119§õ It Can Be Done119ö Checked inside 1st

12à25= 7GP fst 1¬¥ ú :23.82 :47.68 1:11.33 1:39.93 4Î OC35k/SAL25k-N 81 5/6 6¨ 6¨ 6§õ 5¨ 4©ô Lopez P L118b 8.00 84=18 KingdOro122ó EvrDngrous118¨ö StrokofMdnght118ö Trail,3-4p,pass tiring
WORKS: 27á26 PmM 4f fst :49© B 25/66  7á26 PmM 4f fst :49¨ B 32/79  15â26 PmM 4f fst :49§ B 11/22  20ã25 PmM 4f fst :48© B 20/78  13ã25 PmM 4f fst :51© B 70/76  15ä25 PmM 4f fst :51© B 51/53

TRAINER: Turf(17 .06 $1.59) Routes(57 .11 $2.03) Claim(60 .10 $1.93) J/T 2025-26 GP(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(4 .00 $0.00)

6
Black

Rashid
Own: Saint George
Red, White Diamond Belt, Red Cap

GUTIERREZ MARIO (125 19 18 13 .15) 2025: (291 33 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 83 Late 75

$20,000

B. c. 4 (Apr)
Sire: Kitten's Joy (El Prado*Ire) $50,000
Dam:Bonita (Bluegrass Cat)
Br: St George Stables LLC (Ky)
Tr: Gutierrez Fausto(24 0 2 5 .00) 2025:(132 18 .14)

L 123

Life 17 3 2 1 $64,720 78

2026 2 0 0 0 $580 71

2025 13 3 2 1 $63,440 78

GP ê 9 3 1 0 $53,210 78

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(352) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(344) 8 0 1 1 $11,510 73

Turf(313) 9 3 1 0 $53,210 78
Dstê(345) 4 2 0 0 $32,290 78

15á26= 9GP fm 1 ê :24.32 :48.33 1:11.21 1:35.47 4Î Clm 20000(20-16) 71 2/8 4¨ô 6¨õ 7¨õ 5§ô 6¨õ Karamanos H A L123 12.00 79=19 Battle of Dover123É Fly the W123¦ Grand David123ö No menace inside
16â26= 1GP fst 1¬¥ ü :24.89 :49.22 1:12.86 1:40.52 4Î Clm 20000(20-17.5) 66 8/9 3¦ 3§ 3¦ô 6§õ 8ª Gutierrez Mario L123 17.50 81=13 PlceView121¦õ AlleyOopJohnny121É îWltrMLd121ó Tracked 3wd, faded
24ã25= 7GP fst 1¬¥ ú ÿ :23.51 :47.10 1:10.90 1:39.95 3Î Clm 17500B 73 1/7 4§ô 7¨õ 6¨õ 4¨ô 3§ô Gutierrez Mario L120 16.60 86=15 Bulldoze120¦õ Baytown Parfait123¦õ Rashid120ö Rail, rallied for show
5ã25= 5GP fst 1Â ú :23.56 :46.74 1:10.82 1:43.32 3Î Alw 25000sN1X -0 1/9 5©ô 4©ô 6ªô 9¦ª 9ª¦ö Bravo J L120 13.50 31=21 LostndConfused121ö Berlone121§ö TwoBeersbyTn121ô Rail, eased, walk off
2ä25= 6GP fm 1Â ê C :23.17 :46.02 1:09.45 1:39.25 3Î Clm 25000B 78 3/10 10« 10¬õ 9ªõ 6ªô 1ó Bravo J L120 9.00 94=10 Rashid120ó Murabeh120ô Corta Fuego120ô Angld 5w,surged,got up

19æ25= 7GP fst 1¬¥ ü S :24.25 :48.18 1:12.01 1:40.38 3Î Clm 35000B 69 5/6 4§ 4¦ô 2¦ 2§ô 2¨ô Bravo J L120 8.60 83=19 Conquering King124¨ô Rashid120É Oasis Prince120© 3-4w,bid 2w,outkicked
31Ý25= 9GP fst 1¬¥ ú :23.64 :46.62 1:11.11 1:40.29 OC25k/SAL17k-N 68 7/8 1Ç 1¦ 1ô 4¦ 7«õ Torres Y¬ L112b 23.20 81=20 Sigan Viendo119ö Dimanche Gras119ô Dime Papi119¦õ Pace 2w-ins,faded
26Û25= 7GP fst 1¬¥ ú C :23.75 :46.65 1:11.40 1:40.97 OC50k/SAL35k-N 43 3/7 1ô 1ô 2¦ 6ª 7¦ªö Zayas E J L118b 16.40 68=18 Piquant120§ Oasis Prince118ªõ Murabeh120ö Duel pace ins,tired
28Þ25= 9GP fm 1Â ê :24.92 :49.37 1:12.45 1:42.36 3Î Clm 17500N2L 73 2/9 1¦ô 1¦ 1¦ô 1¨ 1¦ô Jaramillo E L120b 7.40 79=21 Rshid120¦ô Messgefromthking120ö SonofSlw125É Well handled,held sway
4Ü25= 9GP fm 1 ê ÿ :24.68 :47.45 1:10.55 1:34.85 Md 17500 63 10/10 1¦ô 1« 1© 1¨ 1ô Jaramillo E L118b 7.30 86=14 Rashid118ô El Muheet118§õ Accelerate Me118ô Open up,svdgnd,held

11ß25= 9GP fm 1Â ê :23.18 :46.46 1:10.21 1:42.32 Md 17500 54 9/9 5§ô 5¨ 5§ô 5§õ 5¨ Bravo J L118b 9.00 76=15 Bolt to Run118É Imperatus113¦ FountainRun118ó 3p,swung7p lane,evenly
15à25=12GP fm 1Â ê :23.96 :47.47 1:10.93 1:42.09 Md 25000 49 6/11 1¦ 1ô 1¦ 5§ö 10® Gonzalez E L118b 8.80 71=17 Chill the J118¦ö Folktale118¦ö Flag Officer118É Led,svd gnd,tired
WORKS: 8á26 PmM 4f fst :52¦ B 41/46  8â26 PmM 4f fst :51¨ B 15/17  19ã25 PmM 3f fst :38 B 30/34  29ä25 PmM 4f fst :51¦ B 55/65  22ä25 PmM 4f fst :50¨ B 29/44  25å25 PmM 4f fst :50¨ B 36/62

TRAINER: Turf(41 .22 $2.81) Routes(94 .17 $4.47) Claim(57 .14 $6.40) J/T 2025-26 GP(7 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(9 .00 $0.00)
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7
Orange

Jayhawk
Own: TCC Stables
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops On White

RUIZ J (257 31 29 30 .12) 2025: (746 116 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 82 Late 85

$20,000

Gr/ro. g(06.10.23) 5 (Mar) FTKOCT22 $120,000
Sire: Cross Traffic (Unbridled's Song) $4,000
Dam:Room for Aptitude (Aptitude)
Br: Maccabee Farms LLC (Ky)
Tr: Dibona Robert S(46 6 9 3 .13) 2025:(167 36 .22)

Blinkers OFF

L 123

Life 12 3 2 3 $148,052 88

2026 2 0 0 0 $640 75

2025 6 1 1 2 $60,625 88

GP ê 2 0 0 0 $640 75

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(328) 1 0 0 0 $2,402 31
Synth(327) 7 2 2 2 $105,191 88

Turf(282) 4 1 0 1 $40,459 88
Dstê(336) 3 1 0 0 $34,230 87

1à26= 3GP fm 1Â ê :23.10 :47.34 1:10.31 1:39.15 4Î Clm 35000(35-30) 75 5/8 4§ 4§ 4§ô 6« 6©ö Morelos J E L123b 7.50 90=15 Sky's Not Falling125¦ Mythical Man125ô Ruse123§ Chased 3wd, faded
10â26= 6GP fm 1Â ê :23.86 :47.20 1:09.97 1:39.83 4Î OC c-50k/SAL35k 72 3/8 6¨ 6§õ 5§ô 8© 7¬ô Gonzalez E L121 6.90 83=09 WestsideTide119ô HotBlooded119¦õ StArmndsKey119ô Stumbled btwn 1/4,

Claimed from D. J. Stable, LLC   for $50,000, Casse Mark Trainer 2025: ( 1486   237   247   188   0.16 )
27ã25= 8GP fst 1Â ú :22.97 :46.58 1:09.81 1:40.50 3Î Hcp 100000 73 1/8 6«ô 6©ô 8ªõ 6« 7¤ Alvarado J L120 10.30 89=07 Private Thoughts120§õ Bail Us Out121§ö Brawn118ö Bumped early, rail
21ä25= 9CD slyø 1Â :24.03 :47.89 1:12.46 1:44.88 3Î OC 100k/N3X -N 31 3/6 2¦ô 2§ 3§ô 6¦¥ 6¨®õ Gaffalione T L123 12.65 43=18 CpitlIde121É PrincofPowr121« CtchingFrdom121ô Stalk 3p,wknd btw,easd
26å25=11WO gd 1Â Ñ :23.55 :48.98 1:13.21 1:44.20 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 87 8/8 2ô 2¦ 2ô 1Ç 1ô Moran Pª L118 3.75 83=19 Jayhawk118ô EnglishActor125Ç MalibuMmbo121Ç Duel1/4-wire,inch away
4å25=10WO fst 1Â ú ý :24.00 :48.60 1:12.81 1:43.50 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 87 2/13 4¨ô 5§ 4¨ 5¨ 3¨ Moran Pª L118 *2.75 83=22 Map's a Breeze125¦ö Lost Ark123¦õ Jayhawk118¦ 5Wstr,mildly up 3rd

13æ25=12WO fm 1 Ñ :23.14 :46.85 1:10.53 1:35.45 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 88 5/10 6ª 6ªö 5ª 4¬ô 3« Moran Pª L118 4.85 92=08 AwesomeBourbon123« NiagaraSkyline123Ç Jyhwk118¦õ Bump st,check7/8ths
2Ý25= 7WO fst 1Â ú :24.60 :49.71 1:14.09 1:44.50 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 88 9/10 1ô 1ô 1ô 2Ç 2É Moran Pª L118 6.10 81=21 War Court123É Jayhawk118§ Harlan Estate123ô Set soft pace,almost

16ã23= 8WO fst 1Â ú :24.89 :50.82 1:15.26 1:46.82 OC 75k/N1X -N 74 2/6 5© 4¨ 3¨ 2§ 1¦ö Wilson E L121 *.40 69=33 Jayhawk121¦ö PrincessMayfair118ª SmrtAlmsty120ö 3-4w,long drive,up 70y
4ä23= 8WO fst 1Â ú :24.72 :49.41 1:13.94 1:44.56 Grey-G3 73 2/8 4¦ 4§ 5¦ö 3ô 3¦ Husbands P L119 9.00 80=24 Two Ghosts119¦ Piper's Factor119ó Jayhawk119ô Stlkd,ins run,willing

24æ23= 3WO fst 7f ú :23.61 :46.93 1:12.09 1:24.94 Md Sp Wt 74k 66 3/6 3 4¨õ 3§ô 2Ç 1§ Husbands P L121 *1.25 79=13 Jayhawk121§ Road to Water118ô Vitality118§ô Hop st,4W,drew away
27Ý23= 3WO fst 6ôf ú :24.32 :48.32 1:11.76 1:17.78 Md Sp Wt 77k 72 4/6 2 1¦ 1§ 1Ç 2Ç Civaci S L121 5.90 84=14 Two Ghosts121Ç Jayhawk121¦õ War Painter115© Determinedly btwn str
WORKS: 20á26 GP 4f fst :49¨ B 15/25  13á26 GP 5f fst 1:01© Bg 3/5  5á26 GP 5f fst 1:01 B 1/2  26â26 GP 4f fst :48§ B 11/31  13ä25 CD 4f fst :49 B 26/40  18å25 WO ú 4f fst :50© B 79/86

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(36 .14 $1.22) BlinkOff(2 .00 $0.00) Turf(39 .10 $1.22) Routes(120 .15 $0.98) Claim(103 .21 $1.51) J/T 2025-26 GP(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)

8
Pink

Border War
Own: Joseph Allen LLC
Green, White Blocks, White Stripes On

ZAYAS E J (300 43 51 40 .14) 2025: (1150 207 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 98 Late 74

$20,000

Dk b/br g(05.17.24) 7 (May)
Sire: War Front (Danzig) $75,000
Dam:Homebound (Dixie Union)
Br: Mr Joseph Allen LLC (Ky)
Tr: Toner James J(17 1 2 3 .06) 2025:(60 4 .07)

L 123

Life 15 3 2 0 $112,051 84

2026 2 0 0 0 $610 74

2025 2 0 0 0 $5,330 84

GP ê 6 1 1 0 $37,920 84

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(377) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(367) 1 0 1 0 $12,600 72

Turf(347) 14 3 1 0 $99,451 84
Dstê(368) 8 3 0 0 $75,591 83

12á26=10GP fm 1Â ê :24.10 :47.60 1:10.40 1:40.57 4Î Clm 25000(25-20)B 74 2/7 7§ö 1¦ô 1ô 2Ç 6¨õ Ruiz J L125b 6.10 85=17 Saratoga Flash122¦õ Bluff123¦ El Kabong125ö Early bid4w,ins-2p,wkn
10â26= 6GP fm 1Â ê :23.86 :47.20 1:09.97 1:39.83 4Î OC50k/SAL35k-N 70 1/8 2ô 2ô 2¦ 7¨ö 8¤õ Ruiz J L119fb 5.50 83=09 WestsidTid119ô HotBloodd119¦õ StArmndsKy119ô Ins1st,btwn2w,wknd str
16ä25= 9Lrl fm 1° ê :47.66 1:11.51 1:37.03 1:49.24 3Î Alw 51000N1X 78 5/10 3§ 2¦ 4§ô 4§ô 4¦ Ruiz J L123fb *2.00 84=17 Primed to Go123Ç Ennis Town121ó Dr. Hyde123ö Stalked, no rally
5â25= 8GP fm 1¶ ê :48.19 1:12.62 2:00.98 2:25.55 4Î OC 35k/N1X -N 84 6/12 4§ 4§ô 3ô 3¦ 4¦õ Ruiz J L122fb 8.20 85=14 Brees120É Vesting120ö Kid Cairo120É 3-4p,evenly left lead
1ã24= 8GP fm 1Â ê ý :22.88 :45.75 1:09.43 1:38.87 3Î Alw 25000sN1X 83 1/12 6¨ 6¨ô 5¨ 1Ç 1¦õ Ruiz J L121fb 10.00 102=05 Border War121¦õ King d'Oro123¦ Nantasket Beach121¦ Rail trip, drove clear

18å24= 5Lrl fm 1Â ê :23.81 :47.31 1:11.34 1:40.62 3Î Alw 53710N1X 76 6/7 6ª 4¬ô 4¨ô 4ªô 5©ô Carrasco V R L123fb 11.20 92=10 Mission North120§õ Covert Kat123Ç Switzer123¦ 3-path turns,no bid
17Ý24= 5Cnl fm 1Â Ñ :23.32 :47.11 1:11.21 1:42.24 3Î Clm 25000(25-20)N2L 72 3/9 8¤ 8«ö 8ªõ 5§õ 1ô Carrasco V R L125fb *2.10 89=17 BorderWr125ô FlyingHoudini123ô WhitingField120¦ö Split rivals late,game
20Û24= 3Cnl fm 1Â ê :23.15 :47.33 1:11.27 1:43.12 3Î Md 40000 75 7/8 5§ 5§ 5§ô 1Ç 1ô Carrasco V R L124fb 4.70 - - Border War124ô Chevy Man118ô Union Bulldog118«ô Split 4p 3/16, driving
14Þ24= 3Lrl fm 1° ê :46.94 1:10.52 1:34.92 1:47.01 3Î Md 45000(45-36) 65 8/10 2¦ô 1Ç 2Ç 1Ç 4¨õ Carrasco V R L126fb 5.10 94=08 One Bite122¦õ Union Bulldog119§ Starlifter119ó Bid,brushed 1/8,weaknd
17Ü24= 6Pim gd 1Â ê :25.01 :51.54 1:17.17 1:47.46 3Î Md Sp Wt 54k 57 10/12 8ªô 8ªõ 6«ô 5«ô 4¤ô Carrasco V R L126fb 6.20 54=31 Eff Thirty Five118§õ Cinder Block118ö MissionNorth118ªô Steadied btw early

Previously trained by McGaughey III Claude R 2023(as of 4/27): ( 118 18 14 27 0.15 )

27ß23= 9Kee fm 1± ê :47.86 1:12.49 1:36.59 1:54.60 3Î Md Sp Wt 100k 70 12/12 7ªô 8¬ 8¬ô 11¤ö 7©õ Gaffalione T L126b 3.49 82=15 Monjid126ö King Curlin126É Caroom126¦ 2-3w,6p1/4,improvd btw
8á23= 5GP fm 1¶ ê :50.66 1:16.53 2:05.60 2:29.61 4Î Md Sp Wt 71k 75 4/7 5¦ô 5¦ô 6§ 6¨ô 2§ Gaffalione T L122b 2.90 68=22 HttngBombs122§ BordrWr122ô TyphoonLgoon122ö Rank btw2p,drive7p upr

WORKS: 8à26 PmMê 4f fm :49¨ B(d) 22/54  28â26 PmMê 4f fm :48¦ B(d) 2/24  28ã25 PmMê 4f fm :46© B 2/53  21ã25 PmMê 5f fm 1:00 B 11/29  14ã25 PmMê 5f fm 1:03§ B(d) 5/6  ò7ã25 PmMê 5f fm 1:01 B(d) 1/12

TRAINER: 31-60Days(34 .03 $0.15) Turf(60 .10 $1.59) Routes(65 .09 $1.47) Claim(8 .00 $0.00)

9
Turqse

Battle of Dover
Own: Marc Markbreiter
Orange, Black 'Big Daddy,' Orange Cap

MORELOS J E (269 27 29 38 .10) 2025: (881 109 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 87 Late 68

$20,000

B. g(10.22.23) 5 (Mar) KEESEP22 $18,000
Sire: English Channel (Smart Strike) $27,500
Dam:Sea Swift*Ire (High Chaparral*Ire)
Br: Calumet Farm (Ky)
Tr: Dobles Elizabeth L(35 6 3 6 .17) 2025:(62 7 .11)

L 125

Life 31 6 4 8 $130,385 78

2026 2 1 0 1 $19,575 78

2025 15 3 2 4 $61,820 76

GP ê 11 2 1 4 $50,310 78

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(331) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(345)19 4 3 4 $78,825 75

Turf(329) 12 2 1 4 $51,560 78
Dstê(317) 5 1 1 1 $25,830 74

15á26= 9GP fm 1 ê :24.32 :48.33 1:11.21 1:35.47 4Î Clm 20000(20-16) 78 7/8 3¨ 3§ 3ô 2¦ô 1É Panici L L123b 12.50 82=19 Battle of Dover123É Fly the W123¦ Grand David123ö 3wd, led, dug in
16â26= 1GP fst 1¬¥ ü :24.89 :49.22 1:12.86 1:40.52 4Î Clm 20000(20-17.5) 73 6/9 2ô 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 3¦ô ñPanici L L121b 12.00 84=13 PlcViw121¦õ AllyOopJohnny121É îWltrMLd121ó Press 2wd, outfinished
27ã25= 5GP fst 1Â ú :23.94 :47.57 1:10.68 1:41.67 3Î Clm 10000 75 10/10 3¦ô 3ô 1Ç 1Ç 1Ç Panici L L123b 7.40 91=07 BattleofDover123Ç WalterMeLd121Ç FrnksArt121ô Stalk,bid3w,lng drv,up
6ã25= 2GP fst 1¬¥ ú S :25.38 :49.88 1:13.32 1:41.84 3Î Clm 10000 71 3/8 1ô 1ô 1ô 1ô 1ô Panici L L121b 3.40 79=18 BattleofDover121ô BoldAdvance121¦ DixiePrech121ö Ins,dug in gamely,held

15ä25= 7GP fst 1Â ú ý :23.38 :46.64 1:11.16 1:42.91 3Î Clm c-10000 47 8/11 3¦ô 2¦ô 4¨ 10¬õ 11¦¬ô Vasquez M A L122b 5.40 67=18 ClearDestination122ô DixiePreach122¨ SunshineFrolic122§õ Trck 2-3w,tired
Claimed from Humphrey, David and Move Horse, Inc.   for $10,000, Passley Mark M Trainer 2025(as of 11/15): ( 43   7   3   6   0.16 )

25å25= 7GP fst 1¬¥ ú :24.38 :47.79 1:11.91 1:40.26 3Î Clm 10000 73 3/10 3¨ 3§ 4¨ 2¦ 2ö Vasquez M A L124b 27.20 86=13 Light Fury124ö Battle of Dover124Ç Selecto122¦ö Inside,game,held 2nd
12å25= 8GP fst 1Â ú :23.71 :46.83 1:10.41 1:41.10 3Î OC20k/SAL12k-N 38 8/10 2Ç 1Ç 4¦ô 10¦© 10§«ô Vasquez M A L120b 30.00 67=13 K. C. Chief120ô Nate the Great122ô Tigre113ó Stopped,eased,walked
3Ý25= 9GP fst 1¬¥ ú :25.45 :49.77 1:13.65 1:42.71 3Î Clm 12500B 70 2/8 1¦ô 1¦ô 1ô 1Ç 1É Gonzalez E L123b 2.20 75=25 BattleofDover123É LasOls123ö BoldNBreezy120ó Pace,determinedly held

20Û25= 2GP fst 1¬¥ ú :23.76 :47.93 1:12.20 1:40.81 3Î Clm c-8000B 74 7/7 2¦ô 3ô 1Ç 2ô 3§ Reyes L L125b 3.10 82=19 Drunken Sailor118§ Emmett113ó Battle of Dover125¨õ Stalk 3-2w,outkicked
Claimed from Don Arienzo Stable LLC   for $8,000, Gutierrez Fausto Trainer 2025(as of 7/20): ( 74   10   5   6   0.14 )

29Þ25= 9GP fst 1Â ú ÿ :24.45 :48.71 1:12.19 1:43.33 3Î Clm c-8000B 64 7/8 2¦ 2ô 2ô 2¦ 3§ö Reyes L L125b *2.10 80=17 Emmett113¦õ Downing Street125¦ô Battle ofDover125¦ Stlk 2w,outfinished
Claimed from Raheem Sealey, Rags Racing LLC   for $8,000, Regalbuto Frank Trainer 2025(as of 6/29): ( 33   4   6   4   0.12 )

12Þ25= 2GP fst 1¬¥ ú :25.10 :48.83 1:12.78 1:42.04 3Î Clm 12500B 67 3/7 1ô 1ô 2ô 3É 4¨ô Reyes L L122b 5.70 74=22 Longbranch Lou122¦ Falfurrias122§ô Las Olas122ó Rail, weakened late
16Ü25= 5GP fm 1 ê :23.79 :46.48 1:09.38 1:32.85 3Î Clm 17500B 72 6/8 3§ô 3§ 3§ 3¦ô 5¨õ Reyes L L122b 11.50 93=06 Uncle John122¦ Victory Dash122ö Ortus122ö Stalk,svdgnd,outkicked
WORKS: 29ä25 PmM 4f fst :52 B 62/65  ò8ä25 GP ú 4f fst :47¦ B 1/15  5å25 GP ú 4f fst :47§ B 3/12  26æ25 GP ú 4f fst :48§ B 5/10  21æ25 GP ú 5f fst 1:01© B 8/8  14æ25 GP ú 4f fst :49© B 11/16

TRAINER: WonLastStart(10 .30 $3.40) Turf(17 .06 $1.59) Routes(57 .11 $2.03) Claim(60 .10 $1.93) J/T 2025-26 GP(10 .30 $4.70) J/T 2025-26(10 .30 $4.70)


